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Whereas the Municipal Act, 2001, c.25, S.391(1) provides that a municipality may pass a 
by-law to impose fees or charges;  
 

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as 
follows: 
 

1. That fees and charges as set out in schedules to this By-law shall be imposed. 
 
Section 2, as follows, was amended by By-laws 89-2016, 249-2017, 40-2022, 95-
2020, 264-2020, 238-2022 
 

2. That Schedule A to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Community Services Fees/Charges; and  

That Schedule B to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the Corporate 
Support Services Fees/Charges; and  
 
That Schedule C to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the Fire and 
Emergency Services Fees/Charges; and  
 
That Schedule D to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Legislative Services Fees/Charges; and  

Office Consolidation 
 

User Fee (Municipal Act) By-law 380-2003 
(as amended by By-laws 51-2004, 189-2004, 226-2004, 271-2004,  

346-2004, 357-2004, 360-2004, 361-2004, 393-2004, 200-2005, 248-2005, 
377-2005, 381-2005, 418-2005, 27-2006, 39-2006, 104-2006, 174-2006, 

195-2006, 314-2006, 338-2006, 341-2006, 342-2006, 389-2006, 
390-2006, 2-2007, 63-2007, 78-2007, 120-2007, 132-2007, 174-2007,  

175-2007, 382-2007, 401-2007, 409-2007, 31-2008, 46-2008, 140-2008, 
177-2008, 309-2008, 320-2008, 78-2009, 176-2009, 237-2009, 364-2009,  
365-2009, 110-2010, 182-2010, 228-2010, 243-2010, 65-2011, 66-2011,  
115-2011, 116-2011, 198-2011, 221-2011, 62-2012, 121-2012, 281-2012,  
336-2012, 340-2012, 373-2012, 29-2013, 268-2013, 269-2013, 366-2013,  

134-2014, 183-2014 and 186-2014 283-2014, 26-2015, 84-2015, 147-2015, 
317-2015, 318-2015, 319-2015, 320-2016, 57-2016, 89-2016, 125-2016,  

290-2016, 39-2017, 249-2017, 262-2017, 99-2018, 131-2018, 133-2018, 199-2018,  
234-2018, 26-2019, 69-2019, 107-2019, 151-2019, 40-2020, 41-2020, 52-2020, 56-2020,  

95-2020, 96-2020, 159-2020, 264-2020, 105-2021, 106-2021, 292-2021, 88-2022, 238-2022  
48-2023, 54-2023, 138-2023, 141-2023, 183-2023, 200-2023, 217-2023, 12-2024, 22-2024) 
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That Schedule E to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the Public 
Works and Engineering Fees/Charges; and  
 
That Schedule F to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the Planning, 
Building and Growth Management Fees/Charges; and 
 
That Schedule G to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the Transit 
Division Fees/Charges; and  
 
That Schedule H to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the Office of 
the CAO Fees/Charges; (By-law 238-2022) 
 
That Schedule I to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Stormwater Fees and Charges. (By-law 22-2024) 
 

 
3. This by-law shall be called the Fee By-law. 
 
Read a First, Second and Third Time and Passed in Open Council this 15th day of 
December, 2003. 
 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 
 

Original Signed by:  Susan Fennell, Mayor 
Original Signed by:  Leonard Mikulich, City Clerk 

 
Notes: 
 

Pursuant to By-law 264-2020: 
 

Schedule E was reassigned and renamed to Public Works and Engineering 
Fees/Charges; 

Schedule F was reassigned and renamed to Planning, Building and Economic 
Development Fees/Charges; and 

Schedule H was deleted;  
 

Schedules B and C were renamed pursuant to By-law 95-2020; 
 

The following Schedule was deleted pursuant to By-law 95-2020: 
 

Schedule E, being the schedule of fees related to the Economic Development and 
Culture Fees/Charges; 

 

Schedules F and H were renamed pursuant to By-law 40-2020; 
 

Schedules I and J were deleted pursuant to By-law 40-2020; 
 

Sections 3, 4 and 5 of this by-law were deleted and Section 6 was renamed Section 3 
pursuant to By-law 249-2017; 
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Schedule K being the schedule of fees related to the Information Technology Division was 
deleted pursuant to By-law 89-2016; 
 

The following Schedules were deleted pursuant to By-law 249-2017: 
Schedule D, being the schedule of fees related to Animal Services Division; 
Schedule I, being the schedule of fees related to Financial and Information Services Department; 
Schedule L, being the schedule of fees related to Corporate Fees; 
Schedule N, being the schedule of fees related to Facility Services Fees/Charges; 
Schedule O, being the schedule of fees related to Parks Maintenance and Operations User Fees; 
 

The following Schedules were renamed pursuant to By-law 249-2017: 
Schedule J renamed as “Schedule I – Planning and Development Services Fees/Charges”;  
Schedule M renamed as “Schedule J – Realty Services Fees/Charges”. 
 
The following schedule was added pursuant to By-law 238-2022: 
Schedule H, being the schedule of fees related to the Office of the CAO Fees/Charges.   
 
The name of the following schedule was updated to reflect the change in the Department 
name pursuant to By-law 200-2023: 
Schedule F – Planning, Building and Growth Management 
 
The following schedule was added pursuant to By-law 24-2024: 
Schedule I, being the schedule of fees related to the Stormwater Fees and Charges  
 



SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Notes

General:
The presented user fees do not include H.S.T. however, if taxes are applicable, it has been identified and will be charged
at the time of purchase. Programs specifically tailored for individuals fourteen (14) years of age and under or Inclusive
Programs are tax exempt.
Resident:  If the customer or the customer’s landlord is paying property taxes in the City of Brampton, the customer is 
considered a Brampton resident (proof of residency will be required at the time of purchase).
Non-Resident:  If the customer or the customer’s landlord is not paying property taxes to the City of Brampton, the 
customer is considered non-resident.

The CAO, Commissioner of Community Services or the Director of Recreation, as applicable, may approve a new fee,
waive a fee, approve promotional pricing, and or discounts on any Recreation fee in accordance with the general criteria
for any such waiver or reduction or variation. New fees will be submitted for approval by Council in the following year’s
user fee report.

Registered Programs:
Unless otherwise presented, the base program length can be increased/decreased by multiplying or dividing the
applicable fee
Non-Residents:  When not presented, will be calculated as a surcharge of 30% per person, per program, per session 
and will be added to the registration fee for all individuals.  Non-residents do not qualify for special discounts.  Full Year 
programs will be limited to a maximum of a $100 surcharge per person, per program, per session.

BOED programs:  For BOED programs delivered to schools outside of the City Brampton, the surcharge will be 25%.

Family Discount:  When not presented, families that register three (3) or more children (seventeen (17) years of age and 
under) from the same family, at the same time, in the same session, may be eligible to receive a 10% discount off of the 
program fee (some restrictions may apply).  This discount is only eligible to residents.

Prior to the program start date, customers can withdraw and receive a refund of 100% of the program fee. After the
program start, up to the start of the third class, the program fee is pro-rated. After the start of the third class, no refund will
be issued. For summer and March break camps, customers must withdraw 5 calendar days prior to the start of camp in
order to receive a refund of 100% of the camp fee. Within the 5 calendar days prior to the start of camp, a $50 admin fee
will be charged. After the camp start date no refund will be issued. Due to the variety of programming options available to
customers, some programs cannot adhere to these guidelines.

First Aid, Certifications & Leadership Programs:
Aquatic Staff Recertification Discount (100%): Only for current Aquatics staff with a scheduled shift to recertify for
Swim – LSS Bronze/SFA/NL (Recert), Swim – LSS National Lifeguard Waterfront Upgrade
Aquatic Staff Certification Discount (20%): Only for current Aquatics staff with a scheduled shift to certify for the first
time for Swim – LSS Sport Coach/AST/AMT, Swim - LSS AM/CPR C/Safeguard/Examiner, Swim - LSS
Swim/Lifesaving/EFA Instructor, Swim - LSS National Lifeguard, Swim – LSS Swim or Lifesaving Instructor, Swim –
Advanced Leadership
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Notes

Volunteer Discount Program (20% or 50%): Volunteers have the school calendar year plus summer (September –
August) to accumulate volunteer hours and redeem them for a discounted course of their choice. Hours can only be
redeemed for one course at a time. If a volunteer wants to take another course at a discount, they must accumulate more
volunteer hours and redeem them again. Tier 1: 10 – 39.9 hours = 20% discount. Tier 2: 40+ hours = 50% discount.
Eligible courses include: Lifesaving Society Bronze Medallion and Emergency First Aid with CPR B, Lifesaving Society
Bronze Cross, Bronze Medallion and Standard First Aid with CPR C, Lifesaving Society Bronze Cross and Standard First
Aid with CPR C, Lifesaving Society Bronze Cross Recertification, Lifesaving Society Swim, Lifesaving and Emergency
First Aid Instructor, Lifesaving Society National Lifeguard, Lifesaving Society National Lifeguard (Waterfront Option)
Condensed, Lifesaving Society Standard First Aid with CPR C, Lifesaving Society Standard First Aid with CPR C
(Recertification), Lifesaving Society Airway Management, HIGH FIVE – Principles of Healthy Child Development, HIGH
FIVE – QUEST 2, Leaders In Recreation.

City of Brampton Staff Discount (100%): Only for current City of Brampton staff with a scheduled shift to certify for
Swim - LSS AM/CPR C/Safeguard/Examiner

Memberships:
A non-resident surcharge of 30% per person, per membership will be added to the fee for all individuals with the following 
exceptions:
- Tennis memberships which will receive a surcharge of 100% per person
- Cardiac Alumni and Osler Cardiac Rehab memberships are not subject to a non-resident surcharge
An Annual Fitness or Neighbourhood Membership is required to qualify for Personal Training Member fees.
Without a membership, a 25% non-member surcharge applies and non-members are not eligible for 3 session and 5
session packages. Note that Personal Training fees are exempt from a non-resident surcharge.

City of Brampton employees are entitled to the following discounts to annual Fitness, Racquet, Swimming and Skating,
and Family Swimming and Skating memberships:

Fire Staff: 100%, non-taxable benefit
Members of Council: 100%, taxable benefit
Community Services – Full-Time, Permanent Employees: 100%, Taxable Benefit
All Departments (Other than Community Services) – Full-Time, Permanent Employees: 50%
All Departments – Part-Time or Contract Employees: 50%
All Departments – Spouse/Dependant of Full-Time, Permanent Employees: 50%
All other staff: 50% off

A 20% corporate discount is available on to eligible participants based on the Corporate Discount SOP for Annual Fitness
Memberships only. This discount applies to the rate the participant would otherwise qualify for based on age and
residency.

Flower City Senior Centre Events
When not presented, the non-resident fee will be calculated with a surcharge of 30% per person, per event and will be
added to the registration fee for all individuals.  Non-residents do not qualify for special discounts.

Rentals:
Standardized client types have been established for pricing purposes.
·         Resident rates have been established as the base rate  for all rental fees
·         Affiliated Group/Board of Education rate is incrementally lower than the Resident rate
·         Non-Resident/For-Profit (Commercial) rates are incrementally higher than the Resident rate
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Notes

·         In circumstances where the Affiliated Group/Board of Education or Non-Resident/For-Profit rates are
      not presented, the Resident rate will apply
In circumstances where the client does not match an appropriate client category (i.e. Resident; Non-Resident; Affiliated
Youth/BoED) the highest rate will be charged.
Non-Profit groups will be charged Resident or Non-Resident rates, based on their residency and/or the residency of the
people they serve.

All rentals require that a minimum 20% non-refundable deposit be paid at the time of booking in order to hold the space.
The remainder of the fee is due thirty (30) days prior to the rental date unless otherwise specified on the Rental
Agreement. The Permit holder must notify the designated department representative two weeks in advance of any
cancellation. Failure to do so will result in forfeit of the full amount paid to the City. Refunds requested in accordance
with this clause will be made up to 80% of the contracted price.
Requests for internal bookings from Divisions within Community Services will not be charged any of the applicable rental 
and extra fees, providing they meet program requirements detailed in the Corporate Internal Booking SOP.  In addition, 
rental and extra fees are waived for internal bookings by Human Resources for City of Brampton employees, Public/Town 
Hall meetings hosted by the Mayor and/or members of City Council, and meetings on matters of public interest for all City 
Departments.

Requests for bookings by Affiliated Seniors and Board of Education/Joint Use Agreement Partners may not be charged, 
following terms identified in relevant policies or agreements.

Last minute is defined as within 48 hours of the start time of an event, unless otherwise noted.

Room Categories:  Rentable space categorized based on the maximum number of guests per room.
Aquatic Facility Categories:  Rentable space categorized based on the maximum capacity of the pool tank.
Gymnasium Categories:  Rentable space categorized based on the available amenities.
In order to rent any facility or space all Rental Agreement Holders must have liability insurance coverage that sufficiently
meets established City requirements. The Liability Insurance Program provides individuals or groups with a
straightforward and affordable avenue to obtain the required liability insurance coverage. Rates are established by an
approved designated vendor and the associated fee applied to the Rental Agreement.

For resale items including food, beverages, and retail goods, the sales pricing is determined using the cost to purchase an
item plus the cost of goods sold percentage, established in accordance with the divisional standard operating procedure.  

Prime Time Arena Ice/Floor, Field Indoor, Field Artificial Turf/Dome is defined as:
Monday to Friday       4:00pm to 12:00am (midnight)
Saturday & Sunday    6:00am to 11:00pm

All 1 hour ice rentals and programs are inclusive of ice maintenance.
Curling bonspiels rates are applicable to annual/seasonal curling tournaments, consisting of multiple games over the 
weekend.  The inter-club rate is applicable to half day scheduled play with pre-schedule clubs/teams for competitive play, 
but not tournament play.  To be eligible for this rate, groups must provide their inter-club schedule in September in 
advance of the upcoming season.
Where a charge for staff is applicable, if the date falls on a statutory holiday, the fee will be calculated at 1.5 times the fee.

Prime Time for Golf Rounds is defined as:
Monday to Friday          Open to 10:00am (Adult) or Open to 7:30am (Senior); 3:00pm to Close
Weekends, Holidays    Open to 12:00pm
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Notes

Complimentary Passes
Complimentary passes will be provided to clients for customer service issues in place of a refund after a drop-in program 
has started, and are to be provided for the matching service purchased.  Note that Complimentary Passes are only valid 
for 6 months year from the date of issue, except for seasonal locations which are valid for 1 year from the date of issue.

Single Visit Complimentary Passes valid for 6 Months: Aquafit, Child Care, Drop-In Sports, Fitness, Racquetball/Squash, 
Seniors (55+), Shinny, Swimming/Skating
Seasonal Complimentary Passes valid for 1 year: Peel Village (1 Round), Rain Check - Peel Village (1 Round), Ski Hill 
Lift (1 Day), Tennis (1 visit), Tubing Rides (6 rides)

Advertising Fees:
The Sponsorship Manager may approve a new fee, waive a fee, approve promotional pricing, and or discounts on any
Advertising fee in accordance with the established criteria for any such waiver or reduction or variation. New fees will be
submitted for approval by Council in the following year’s user fee report.

Definitions:
Age Categories:       

Child (10 years and under)
Youth (10 to 13 years)
Teen (14 to 17 years)
Adult (18 to 54 years)
Student (18 to 54 years (with a valid Student ID))

55+ (55 years or older)

70+ (70 years or older)

90+ (90 years or older)

Family: One or two adult guardians over the age of 18 and up to 3 dependents, defined as 18 years of age or under or full-
time students under the age of 25, qualifies for a Family pass. Multiple families cannot be combined on any
pass/membership purchase.
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Program Fees

2024 Fee Title Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
 Current
Resident 

 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date
Resident 

Effective Date

55+ Exclusive
55+ Specific - Paint Nite  Per Event Yes 51.69$                    53.24$                      Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Special Event A  Per Event Yes 10.83$                    11.16$                      Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Special Event B  Per Event Yes 13.65$                    14.06$                      Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Special Event C  Per Event Yes 16.54$                    17.03$                      Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Special Event D  Per Event Yes 25.21$                    25.96$                      Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Staff Led A 60 Minutes Yes 2.38$                      2.46$                        Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Staff Led B 60 Minutes Yes 3.21$                      3.31$                        Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Staff Led C 60 Minutes Yes 3.80$                      3.91$                        Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Staff Led D 60 Minutes Yes 4.18$                      4.31$                        Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Staff Led E 60 Minutes Yes 4.88$                      5.03$                        Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Staff Led F 60 Minutes Yes 5.22$                      5.38$                        Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Staff Led G 60 Minutes Yes 5.61$                      5.78$                        Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Staff Led H 60 Minutes Yes 8.41$                      8.67$                        Sep/03/24
55+ Specific - Volunteer Led 60 Minutes Yes 1.13$                      1.16$                        Sep/03/24
55+ - Golf Tournament Member Flat Rate Yes 48.46$                    49.91$                      Mar/01/24
55+ - Golf Tournament Non-Member Flat Rate Yes 53.84$                    55.46$                      Mar/01/24
Arts Drama & Music
Art - Pottery 55+ 90 Minutes Yes 19.06$                    19.70$                      Sep/03/24
Art - Pottery Adult 90 Minutes Yes 25.41$                    26.17$                      Sep/03/24
Art - Pottery Child/Youth 90 Minutes No 18.82$                    19.38$                      Sep/03/24
Art - Pottery Teen 90 Minutes Yes 18.82$                    19.38$                      Sep/03/24
Music - 55+ 60 Minutes Yes 11.71$                    12.06$                      Sep/03/24
Music - Adult 60 Minutes Yes 15.62$                    16.08$                      Sep/03/24
Music - Child/Youth 60 Minutes No 11.57$                    11.90$                      Sep/03/24
Music - Teen 60 Minutes Yes 11.57$                    11.90$                      Sep/03/24
Board of Education
BOED Per Person - Dance Class A 60 Minutes No 2.50$                      2.50$                        Current
BOED Per Person - Dance Class B 60 Minutes No 3.00$                      3.00$                        Current
BOED Per Person - Fitness & Health Class 60 Minutes No 3.00$                      3.00$                        Current
BOED Per Person - Fit Kids & Water Safety 60 Minutes No -$                        -$                         Current
BOED Per Person - Outdoor Education 60 Minutes No 5.00$                      5.00$                        Current
BOED Per Person - Play Day 180 Minutes No 86.60$                    86.60$                      Current
BOED Per Person - Play Day 300 Minutes No 128.95$                  128.95$                    Current
BOED Per Person - Skate Lesson 60 Minutes No 6.00$                      6.00$                        Current
BOED Per Person - Ski/Snowboard Lesson 120 Minutes No 23.00$                    23.00$                      Current
BOED Per Person - Ski/Snowboard Lesson 240 Minutes No 25.00$                    25.00$                      Current
BOED Per Person - Ski or Snowboard + Tubing 180 Minutes No 35.00$                    35.00$                      Current
BOED Per Person - Sports A 60 Minutes No 4.50$                      4.50$                        Current
BOED Per Person - Sports B 60 Minutes No 6.25$                      6.25$                        Current
BOED Per Person - Swim to Survive/Plus 60 Minutes No No Charge No Charge Current
BOED Per Person - Swim Aquaft 60 Minutes No 6.00$                      6.00$                        Current
BOED Per Person - Swim Lesson 60 Minutes No 6.00$                      6.00$                        Current
BOED Per Person - Tubing 120 Minutes No 14.00$                    14.00$                      Current
BOED Per Person - Tubing 180 Minutes No 18.00$                    18.00$                      Current
BOED Per Person - Team Building, Self-Esteem, Wellness 60 Minutes No 3.00$                      3.00$                        Current
BOED Per Person - Outdoor Park Programs 60 Minutes No 4.00$                      4.00$                        Current

BOED Per Person - Outdoor Park Programs Add-On: Mini Golf 60 Minutes No 2.00$                      2.00$                        Current

BOED - Skate Ice Rental 50 Minutes No 115.00$                  115.00$                    Current
BOED Per Person - SHSM-ICE 6 hours Yes 25.00$                    50.00$                      Sep/03/24
BOED Per Person - SHSM-ICE with Lunch 6 hours Yes 35.00$                    60.00$                      Sep/03/24
Camps
Camps - Before and After Care  1 Day No 10.51$                    10.82$                      Mar/01/24
Camps - Bussing  1 Day No 10.51$                    10.82$                      Mar/01/24
Camps - Bussing for Integration  1 Day No 10.51$                    10.82$                      Mar/01/24
Camps - Level A  1 Day No 29.42$                    30.30$                      Mar/01/24
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Program Fees

2024 Fee Title Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
 Current
Resident 

 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date
Resident 

Effective Date

Camps - Level B 1 Day No 33.62$                    34.63$                      Mar/01/24
Camps - Level C  1 Day No 36.77$                    37.88$                      Mar/01/24
Camps - Level D  1 Day No 42.03$                    43.30$                      Mar/01/24
Camps - Level E  1 Day No 47.28$                    48.70$                      Mar/01/24
Camps - Level F  1 Day No 54.63$                    56.27$                      Mar/01/24
Camps - Level G  1 Day No 89.30$                    91.98$                      Mar/01/24
Camps - Ski & Snowboard  1 Day No 65.14$                    67.09$                      Mar/01/24
Dance -$                        
Dance - Audition Fee  60 Minutes No 10.77$                    11.09$                      Sep/03/24
Dance - Competition 55+  60 Minutes Yes 10.59$                    DELETE Sep/03/24
Dance - Competition Adult  60 Minutes Yes 14.12$                    DELETE Sep/03/24
Dance - Competition Child/Youth  60 Minutes No 10.46$                    DELETE Sep/03/24
Dance - Competition Solo Duet Trio  30 Minutes Yes 25.94$                    DELETE Sep/03/24
Dance - Competition Teen  60 Minutes Yes 11.58$                    DELETE Sep/03/24
Dance - Non-Recital 55+  60 Minutes Yes 9.40$                      9.60$                        Sep/03/24
Dance - Non-Recital Adult  60 Minutes Yes 12.53$                    12.90$                      Sep/03/24
Dance - Non-Recital Child/Youth  45 Minutes No 9.28$                      9.60$                        Sep/03/24
Dance - Non-Recital Teen  60 Minutes Yes 9.28$                      9.60$                        Sep/03/24
Dance - Private  30 Minutes No 26.58$                    27.38$                      Sep/03/24
Dance - Recital 55+  60 Minutes Yes 9.50$                      9.78$                        Sep/03/24
Dance - Recital Adult  60 Minutes Yes 12.67$                    13.05$                      Sep/03/24
Dance - Recital Child/Youth  60 Minutes No 9.38$                      9.60$                        Sep/03/24
Dance - Recital Teen  60 Minutes Yes 9.38$                      9.60$                        Sep/03/24
Environmental & Outdoor -$                        
Outdoor - Child/Youth  90 Minutes No 11.05$                    11.37$                      Sep/03/24
Outdoor - 55+  90 Minutes Yes 11.04$                    11.37$                      Sep/03/24
Outdoor - Teen  90 Minutes Yes 11.04$                    11.37$                      Sep/03/24
Outdoor - Adult  90 Minutes Yes 13.81$                    14.22$                      Sep/03/24
Outdoor - Watercrafts 55+  60 Minutes Yes 16.93$                    17.44$                      Sep/03/24
Outdoor - Watercrafts Adult  60 Minutes Yes 22.57$                    23.25$                      Sep/03/24
Outdoor - Watercrafts Child/Youth  60 Minutes No 16.72$                    17.22$                      Sep/03/24
Outdoor - Watercrafts Teen  60 Minutes Yes 16.07$                    16.55$                      Sep/03/24
Outdoor - Watercrafts Private Lesson  60 Minutes No 49.56$                    51.05$                      Sep/03/24
Outdoor - Watercrafts Small Group  60 Minutes No 41.80$                    43.06$                      Sep/03/24
First Aid, Certifications & Leadership -$                        
HIGH FIVE - PHCD  Flat Rate Yes 76.19$                    83.00$                      Sep/03/24
HIGH FIVE - Quest 2  Flat Rate Yes 113.31$                  117.00$                    Sep/03/24
Leadership - Effective Babysitting  Flat Rate No 102.21$                  105.00$                    Sep/03/24
Leadership - Home Alone  Flat Rate No 50.76$                    55.00$                      Sep/03/24
Leadership - Instructor in Training  Flat Rate Yes 53.84$                    55.00$                      Sep/03/24
Leadership - Rec Leaders  60 Minutes Yes 3.24$                      3.31$                        Sep/03/24
Leadership - Workshop  60 Minutes Yes 5.62$                      5.78$                        Sep/03/24
Swim - AST Instructor  Flat Rate Yes 117.38$                  DELETE Sep/03/24
Swim - Aquatic Wet Screening Per Class No No Charge No Charge Current
Swim - Day NLS/SFA/CPR Recert  Flat Rate Yes 114.17$                  DELETE Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS Assistant Instructor  Flat Rate Yes 110.92$                  DELETE Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS First Aid Instructor  Flat Rate Yes 175.53$                  DELETE Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS SFA/CPR C Recert  Flat Rate Yes 64.32$                    DELETE Sep/03/24
Swim - National Lifeguard Instructor  Flat Rate Yes 148.61$                  DELETE Sep/03/24
Swim - National Lifeguard Recert  Flat Rate Yes 58.69$                    DELETE Sep/03/24
Swim - Safeguard  Flat Rate Yes 34.46$                    DELETE Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS Bronze/SFA/NL (Recert)  Flat Rate Yes 62.19$                    65.00$                      Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS Bronze Cross/SFA/CPR-C  Flat Rate Yes 191.69$                  200.00$                    Sep/03/24

Swim - LSS Bronze Med/Cross/SFA/CPR-C  Flat Rate Yes 226.15$                  235.00$                    Sep/03/24

Swim - LSS Bronze Med/EFA  Flat Rate No 134.04$                  142.00$                    Sep/03/24

Swim - LSS Bronze Star  Flat Rate No 102.30$                  105.00$                    Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS Sport Coach/AST/AMT  Flat Rate Yes 102.30$                  105.00$                    Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS AM/CPR C/Safeguard/Examiner  Flat Rate Yes 48.46$                    53.15$                      Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS SFA/CPR-C  Flat Rate Yes 80.11$                    85.00$                      Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS Swim/Lifesaving/EFA Instructor  Flat Rate Yes 243.38$                  260.00$                    Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS Advanced Leadership  Flat Rate Yes 164.76$                  170.00$                    Sep/03/24
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Program Fees

2024 Fee Title Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
 Current
Resident 

 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date
Resident 

Effective Date

Swim - LSS National Lifeguard  Flat Rate Yes 209.99$                  215.00$                    Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS National Lifeguard Waterfront Upgrade  Flat Rate Yes 119.73$                  125.00$                    Sep/03/24
Swim - LSS Swim or Lifesaving Instructor  Flat Rate Yes NEW 130.00$                    Sep/03/24
Fitness & Health -$                        
Fitness - Cardiac Rehab Open House  Per Class Yes No Charge No Charge Current
Fitness - Group Fitness Enhanced 55+  60 Minutes Yes 8.93$                      9.20$                        Sep/03/24
Fitness - Group Fitness Enhanced Adult  60 Minutes Yes 11.91$                    12.26$                      Sep/03/24
Fitness - Group Fitness Enhanced Child/Youth  60 Minutes Yes 8.93$                      9.20$                        Sep/03/24
Fitness - Group Fitness Enhanced Teen  60 Minutes Yes 8.93$                      9.20$                        Sep/03/24
Fitness - Group Fitness Regular 55+  60 Minutes Yes 6.00$                      6.18$                        Sep/03/24
Fitness - Group Fitness Regular Adult  60 Minutes Yes 7.99$                      8.23$                        Sep/03/24
Fitness - Group Fitness Regular Child/Youth  60 Minutes No 6.00$                      6.18$                        Sep/03/24
Fitness - Group Fitness Regular Teen  60 Minutes Yes 6.00$                      6.18$                        Sep/03/24
Fitness - Workshop Adult  60 Minutes Yes 28.44$                    29.29$                      Sep/03/24
General Interest -$                        
General - After School  120 Minutes No 5.25$                      5.38$                        Sep/03/24
General - Holiday Workshops   120 Minutes No 20.49$                    21.10$                      Sep/03/24
General - Interest 55+  60 Minutes Yes 8.93$                      9.20$                        Sep/03/24
General - Interest Adult  60 Minutes Yes 11.56$                    11.90$                      Sep/03/24
General - Interest Child/Youth  60 Minutes No 8.25$                      8.49$                        Sep/03/24
General - Interest Teen  60 Minutes Yes 8.93$                      9.38$                        Sep/03/24
General - Preschool - Full Year  120 Minutes No 14.71$                    15.15$                      Sep/03/24
General - Preschool - Full Year Special  150 Minutes No 18.39$                    18.94$                      Sep/03/24
General - STEM Engineering 60 Minutes No 10.77$                    11.09$                      Sep/03/24
General - STEM Robotics 60 Minutes No 16.15$                    16.64$                      Sep/03/24
General - Video Dance - Child/Youth  Flat Rate No 10.77$                    11.09$                      Sep/03/24
Ontario After School Grant  Per Class No No Charge No Charge Current
Inclusive Programs -$                        
ADAPT Per Day No 46.84$                    48.25$                      Sep/03/24
Out & About - 14+  Flat Rate No 38.50$                    39.65$                      Sep/03/24
Swim & Explore Child/Youth  180 Minutes No 6.52$                      6.72$                        Sep/03/24
Swim & Explore Teen  180 Minutes No 7.38$                      7.61$                        Sep/03/24
Swim & Social  240 Minutes No 9.28$                      9.56$                        Sep/03/24
Skating -$                        
Skating - Learn To 55+  60 Minutes Yes 8.21$                      8.62$                        Sep/03/24
Skating - Learn To Adult  60 Minutes Yes 10.95$                    11.50$                      Sep/03/24
Skating - Learn To Child/Youth  30 Minutes No 8.12$                      8.52$                        Sep/03/24
Skating - Learn To Family  45 Minutes Yes 36.52$                    40.40$                      Sep/03/24
Skating - Learn To Teen  30 Minutes Yes 8.12$                      8.52$                        Sep/03/24
Skating - Powerskating 55+ 60 Minutes Yes 11.31$                    11.90$                      Sep/03/24
Skating - Powerskating Adult 60 Minutes Yes 15.07$                    15.82$                      Sep/03/24
Skating - Powerskating Child/Youth 60 Minutes No 11.17$                    11.72$                      Sep/03/24
Skating - Powerskating Teen 60 Minutes Yes 11.17$                    11.72$                      Sep/03/24
Skating - Private  30 Minutes No 28.25$                    29.66$                      Sep/03/24
Skating - Small Group  30 Minutes No 20.96$                    22.01$                      Sep/03/24
Sports -$                        
Golf League Fee  Flat Rate Yes 64.61$                    66.55$                      Mar/01/24
Golf Lessons 55+  Per Class Yes 18.79$                    19.38$                      Mar/01/24
Golf Lessons Adult  Per Class Yes 25.01$                    25.76$                      Mar/01/24
Golf Lessons Youth  Per Class No 18.82$                    19.38$                      Mar/01/24
Golf Lessons Teen Per Class Yes 21.26$                    21.90$                      Mar/01/24
Gymnastics - Child/Youth  60 Minutes No 18.22$                    18.77$                      Sep/03/24
Gymnastics - Child/Youth  90 Minutes No 21.91$                    22.57$                      Sep/03/24
Gymnastics - Child/Youth  120 Minutes No 30.35$                    31.26$                      Sep/03/24
Gymnastics - Private  60 Minutes No 72.87$                    75.06$                      Sep/03/24
Gymnastics - Teen  90 Minutes Yes 29.61$                    30.50$                      Sep/03/24
Ninja and Rock Climbing - Child/Youth 60 Minutes No 10.18$                    10.49$                      Sep/03/24
Ninja and Rock Climbing - Teen 60 Minutes Yes 11.63$                    11.98$                      Sep/03/24
Ninja and Rock Climbing - Adult 60 Minutes Yes 14.54$                    14.98$                      Sep/03/24
Ninja and Rock Climbing - A55 60 Minutes Yes 11.63$                    11.98$                      Sep/03/24
Rock Climbing - Child/Youth 60 Minutes No 10.18$                    10.49$                      Sep/03/24
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Rock Climbing - Teen 60 Minutes Yes 11.63$                    11.98$                      Sep/03/24
Rock Climbing - Adult 60 Minutes Yes 14.54$                    14.98$                      Sep/03/24
Rock Climbing - A55 60 Minutes Yes 11.63$                    11.98$                      Sep/03/24
Skateboard - Child/Youth  90 Minutes No 19.13$                    19.70$                      Sep/03/24
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To 55+  120 Minutes Yes 20.67$                    21.30$                      Sep/03/24
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To Adult  120 Minutes Yes 27.56$                    28.38$                      Sep/03/24
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To Child  120 Minutes No 20.41$                    21.10$                      Sep/03/24
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To Teen  120 Minutes Yes 20.41$                    21.10$                      Sep/03/24
Ski/Snowboard - Private  120 Minutes No 77.75$                    80.08$                      Sep/03/24
Ski/Snowboard - Small Group  120 Minutes No 48.60$                    50.00$                      Sep/03/24
Sports - 55+  60 Minutes Yes 8.48$                      8.90$                        Sep/03/24
Sports - Adult  60 Minutes No 10.77$                    11.31$                      Sep/03/24
Sports - Child/Youth  60 Minutes No 7.35$                      7.72$                        Sep/03/24
Sports - Teen  60 Minutes Yes 8.54$                      8.90$                        Sep/03/24
Tennis - Clinic 55+  60 Minutes Yes 4.82$                      5.00$                        Sep/03/24
Tennis - Clinic Adult  60 Minutes Yes 6.40$                      6.59$                        Sep/03/24
Tennis - Indoor 55+  60 Minutes Yes 13.44$                    13.85$                      Sep/03/24
Tennis - Indoor Adult  60 Minutes Yes 17.92$                    18.46$                      Sep/03/24
Tennis - Indoor Parent & Child  60 Minutes No 70.50$                    72.62$                      Sep/03/24
Tennis - Indoor Teen  60 Minutes Yes 13.27$                    13.67$                      Sep/03/24
Tennis - Indoor Youth  60 Minutes No 13.27$                    13.67$                      Sep/03/24
Tennis - Outdoor 55+  60 Minutes Yes 10.18$                    10.49$                      Mar/01/24

Tennis - Outdoor Adult  60 Minutes Yes 13.57$                    13.98$                      Mar/01/24

Tennis - Outdoor Teen  60 Minutes Yes 10.05$                    10.35$                      Mar/01/24

Tennis - Outdoor Youth  60 Minutes No 10.05$                    10.35$                      Mar/01/24

Tennis - Lessons Private  60 Minutes Yes 51.91$                    53.46$                      Sep/03/24

Tennis - Lessons Semi-Private (2:1)  60 Minutes Yes 29.78$                    30.67$                      Sep/03/24

Tennis - Lessons Semi-Private (3:1)  60 Minutes Yes 20.69$                    21.30$                      Sep/03/24

Tennis - Skills and Drills C/Y Plus Tournament  Flat Rate No 78.30$                    80.65$                      Sep/03/24

Tennis - Tournament  Flat Rate Yes 28.32$                    29.17$                      Sep/03/24
Sport Leagues -$                        
Ball Hockey - League Team Per Game Yes 120.00$                  91.00$                      Sep/03/24
Ball Hockey - League Individual Per Game Yes 15.95$                    13.05$                      Sep/03/24
Ball Hockey Goalie - League Individual Per Game Yes 8.04$                      6.07$                        Sep/03/24
Basketball - League Team 18+ Per Game Yes 153.75$                  129.36$                    Sep/03/24
Basketball - League Individual 18+ Per Game Yes 17.05$                    15.14$                      Sep/03/24
Disc Golf - League Individual Per Game Yes 8.71$                      6.07$                        Sep/03/24
Dodgeball - League Team Per Game Yes 76.88$                    50.19$                      Sep/03/24
Dodgeball - League Individual Per Game Yes 10.23$                    7.64$                        Sep/03/24
Flag Football - League Team Per Game Yes 112.75$                  81.33$                      Sep/03/24
Flag Football - League Individual Per Game Yes 12.49$                    9.96$                        Sep/03/24
Spikeball - League Team Per Game Yes 19.48$                    11.36$                      Sep/03/24
Spikeball - League Individual Per Game Yes 9.74$                      7.13$                        Sep/03/24
Volleyball - League Team Per Game Yes 92.25$                    60.22$                      Sep/03/24
Volleyball - League Individual Per Game Yes 10.23$                    7.64$                        Sep/03/24
Tennis - League All Inclusive 18+  Per Season Yes 372.84$                  384.02$                    Sep/03/24
Tennis - League All Inclusive 55+  Per Season Yes 279.64$                  288.03$                    Sep/03/24
Tennis - League All Inclusive Sub 18+  Per Season Yes 56.01$                    57.69$                      Sep/03/24
Tennis - League All Inclusive Sub 55+  Per Season Yes 42.01$                    43.30$                      Sep/03/24
Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees 55+  Per Season Yes 97.46$                    100.38$                    Sep/03/24

Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees Sub 55+  Per Season Yes 15.31$                    15.77$                      Sep/03/24

Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees 18+  Per Season Yes 129.95$                  133.85$                    Sep/03/24

Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees Sub 18+  Per Season Yes 20.40$                    21.07$                      Sep/03/24

Tennis - League Self Organized 18+  Per Season Yes 27.30$                    28.11$                      Sep/03/24

Tennis - League Self Organized 55+  Per Season Yes 20.45$                    21.07$                      Sep/03/24
Touch Rugby - League Team Per Game Yes 95.02$                    60.22$                      Sep/03/24
Touch Rugby - League Individual Per Game Yes 10.54$                    7.64$                        Sep/03/24
Ultimate Frisbee - League Team 18+ Per Game Yes 92.25$                    66.02$                      Sep/03/24

Ultimate Frisbee - League Individual 18+ Per Game Yes 12.27$                    9.74$                        Sep/03/24
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Swimming -$                        

Swim - Aqua Therapy 55+  60 Minutes Yes 6.66$                      6.99$                        Sep/03/24

Swim - Aqua Therapy Adult  60 Minutes Yes 8.88$                      9.33$                        Sep/03/24

Swim - Aqua Therapy Child/Youth  60 Minutes No 5.78$                      6.07$                        Sep/03/24

Swim - Aqua Therapy Teen  60 Minutes Yes 5.78$                      6.07$                        Sep/03/24

Swim - Learn To 55+  60 Minutes Yes 8.66$                      9.09$                        Sep/03/24

Swim - Learn To Adult  60 Minutes Yes 11.54$                    12.06$                      Sep/03/24

Swim - Little Splash Child/Youth 30 Minutes No 9.10$                      9.56$                        Sep/03/24

Swim - Splash Level 1-4 Child/Youth 30 Minutes No 9.10$                      9.56$                        Sep/03/24

Swim - Splash Level 5-6 Child/Youth 45 Minutes No 8.55$                      8.98$                        Sep/03/24

Swim - Splash Level 7-9 Child/Youth 60 Minutes No 8.55$                      8.98$                        Sep/03/24

Swim - Learn To Family  45 Minutes Yes 38.47$                    40.40$                      Sep/03/24

Swim - Learn To Teen  60 Minutes Yes 8.55$                      8.98$                        Sep/03/24

Swim - Private  30 Minutes No 27.58$                    28.96$                      Sep/03/24

Swim - Small Group  30 Minutes No 20.96$                    22.01$                      Sep/03/24

Swim - Specialized 60 Minutes No 9.31$                      9.78$                        Sep/03/24
Integrated Support Worker Extra Fees -$                        

Camp 1:1 Worker Half Day No 43.08$                    44.37$                      Sep/03/24

Camp 1:1 Worker Full Day No 86.15$                    88.74$                      Sep/03/24

Integrated Support Worker (2:1 or 3:1)  Per Class No No Charge No Charge Current
Program Extra Fees -$                        
Camps - Lunch Program 1 Day No 5.25$                      5.38$                        Mar/01/24
Camps - Lunch Program Extra Slice 1 Day No 2.63$                      2.71$                        Mar/01/24
Holiday - Additional Parent Per Program Yes 4.20$                      4.31$                        Sep/03/24

Dance - Costume Child (6 to 10 years) Per Purchase Yes 97.38$                    100.30$                    Sep/03/24

Dance - Costume Primary (4 to 6 years) Per Purchase Yes 87.13$                    89.74$                      Sep/03/24

Dance - Costume Youth (10 to 17 years) Per Purchase Yes 117.88$                  121.41$                    Sep/03/24

Dance - Recital Pictures Per Program Yes 16.32$                    16.81$                      Sep/03/24

Ski Rental Per Class Yes 17.71$                    18.23$                      Sep/03/24

Ski Rental Camp Per Day Yes 23.61$                    24.32$                      Sep/03/24

Snowboard Rental Per Class Yes 21.64$                    22.30$                      Sep/03/24

Snowboard Rental Camp Per Day Yes 28.53$                    29.38$                      Sep/03/24
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 55+ Specific 
 55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led A  Per Visit Yes 2.17$                2.21$                    Sep/03/24
 55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led B  Per Visit Yes 3.99$                4.11$                    Sep/03/24
 55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led C  Per Visit Yes 4.31$                4.44$                    Sep/03/24
 55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led D  Per Visit Yes 4.99$                5.14$                    Sep/03/24
 55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led E  Per Visit Yes 5.44$                5.62$                    Sep/03/24
 55+ Specific - Drop-In Volunteer Led  Per Visit Yes 1.09$                1.12$                    Sep/03/24
 Flower City Senior - Membership Annual 55+ 1 Year Yes 19.51$              20.10$                  Jan/01/24
 Flower City Senior - Membership Annual 90+ 1 Year Yes -$                  -$                     Current
 Brampton Lawnbowling Club - Membership Seasonal Season Yes 612.39$            630.76$                Jan/01/24
 55+ Golf Tournament - Member Per Day Yes 41.73$              42.98$                  Jan/01/24
 55+ Golf Tournament - Non-Member Per Day Yes 47.17$              48.59$                  Jan/01/24
 Arena 
 Figure Skating - Drop-In Child/Youth 60 min Yes 4.65$                4.87$                    Sep/03/24
 Figure Skating - Drop-In Teen 60 min Yes 4.65$                4.87$                    Sep/03/24
 Figure Skating - Drop-In Adult 60 min Yes 5.80$                6.09$                    Sep/03/24
 Figure Skating - Drop-In A55+ 60 min Yes 4.65$                4.87$                    Sep/03/24
 Shinny - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+  10 Visits Yes 49.41$              52.02$                  Jan/01/24
 Shinny - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult   10 Visits Yes 76.86$              79.47$                  Jan/01/24
 Shinny - Drop-In Child/Youth   Per Visit Yes 1.90$                2.00$                    Sep/03/24
 Shinny - Drop-In Non-Prime Time 55+  Per Visit Yes 3.58$                3.76$                    Sep/03/24
 Shinny - Drop-In Non-Prime Time Adult   Per Visit Yes 4.78$                5.02$                    Sep/03/24

 Skate/Shinny - Drop-In Parent   Per Visit Yes 2.49$                2.74$                    Sep/03/24

 Shinny - Drop-In Prime Time 55+  Per Visit Yes 5.49$                5.78$                    Sep/03/24
 Shinny - Drop-In Prime Time Adult  Per Visit Yes 8.54$                8.83$                    Sep/03/24
 Shinny - Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 2.12$                2.21$                    Sep/03/24
 Skate - Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 2.13$                DELETE Sep/03/24
 Skate - Drop-In 70+  Per Visit No -$                  DELETE Sep/03/24
 Skate - Drop-In Adult  Per Visit Yes 2.66$                DELETE Sep/03/24
 Skate - Drop-In Child/Youth  Per Visit Yes 1.90$                DELETE Sep/03/24
 Skate - Drop-In Parent  Per Visit Yes 2.49$                DELETE Sep/03/24
 Skate - Drop-In Small Group (Maximum 4 People)  Per Visit Yes 7.79$                DELETE Sep/03/24
 Skate - Drop-In Small Group Extra Person  Per Visit Yes 1.46$                DELETE Sep/03/24
 Skate - Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 2.12$                DELETE Sep/03/24
 Chinguacousy Park 
 Mini Golf - Drop-In All Ages  Per Visit Yes 2.66$                2.74$                    Mar/01/24
 Petting Zoo - Drop-In All Ages  Per Visit Yes 2.21$                2.21$                    Current
 Pony Rides - Drop-In All Ages  Per Visit Yes 4.20$                4.20$                    Current
 Ski/Snowboard - Lift Fee (under 4 years old)  Per Visit Yes -$                  -$                     Current
 Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In 1 HR Lift Fee  Per Visit Yes 14.00$              14.38$                  Sep/03/24
 Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In 2 HR Lift Fee   Per Visit Yes 16.51$              16.99$                  Sep/03/24
 Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In 3 HR Lift Fee  Per Visit Yes 19.00$              19.56$                  Sep/03/24
 Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In All Day Lift Fee   Per Visit Yes 24.99$              25.66$                  Sep/03/24
 Ski/Snowboard - Membership 55+ Season Yes 131.86$            135.82$                Sep/03/24
 Ski/Snowboard - Membership Adult Season Yes 197.97$            203.91$                Sep/03/24
 Ski/Snowboard - Membership Child/Youth  Season Yes 119.77$            123.36$                Sep/03/24
 Ski/Snowboard - Membership Family Season Yes 454.24$            467.87$                Sep/03/24
 Ski/Snowboard - Membership Student  Season Yes 119.77$            123.36$                Sep/03/24
 Ski/Snowboard - Membership Teen Season Yes 119.77$            123.36$                Sep/03/24
 Ski Rental Package (1 hour) 1 hour Yes 16.37$              16.86$                  Sep/03/24
 Ski Rental Package (2 hours) 2 hours Yes 19.00$              19.56$                  Sep/03/24
 Ski Rental Package (3 hours) 3 hours Yes 21.96$              22.61$                  Sep/03/24
 Ski Rental Package (All day) Per Day Yes 28.62$              29.47$                  Sep/03/24
 Ski Pole Rental (1 hour) 1 hour Yes 4.08$                4.20$                    Sep/03/24
 Ski Pole Rental (2 hours) 2 hours Yes 5.35$                5.53$                    Sep/03/24
 Ski Pole Rental (All day) Per Day Yes 9.43$                9.69$                    Sep/03/24
 Snowboard Package (1 hour) 1 hour Yes 23.31$              24.03$                  Sep/03/24
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 Snowboard Package (2 hours) 2 hours Yes 26.03$              26.81$                  Sep/03/24
 Snowboard Package (3 hours) 3 hours Yes 28.94$              29.82$                  Sep/03/24
 Snowboard Package (All day) Per Day Yes 34.60$              35.66$                  Sep/03/24
 Snowboard Boots Only (1 hour) 1 hour Yes 10.79$              11.11$                  Sep/03/24
 Snowboard Boots Only (2 hours) 2 hours Yes 12.16$              12.52$                  Sep/03/24
 Snowboard Boots Only (3 hours) 3 hours Yes 13.47$              13.85$                  Sep/03/24
 Snowboard Boots Only (All day) Per Day Yes 16.20$              16.68$                  Sep/03/24
 Tube - Drop-In 6 Rides  Per Visit Yes 13.52$              13.94$                  Sep/03/24
 Tube - Drop-In 12 Rides  Per Visit Yes 20.50$              21.15$                  Sep/03/24
 Tube - Drop-In 18 Rides  Per Visit Yes 27.03$              27.88$                  Sep/03/24
 Tube - Drop-In Family Night  Per Visit Yes 8.89$                9.16$                    Sep/03/24
 Tube - Drop-In Sport Team Night   Per Visit Yes 8.89$                9.16$                    Sep/03/24
 Curling  $                   -   
 Curling - Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 4.77$                4.87$                    Sep/03/24
 Curling - Drop-In Adult   Per Visit Yes 8.57$                8.83$                    Sep/03/24
 Curling - Drop-In Child/Youth   Per Visit Yes 1.90$                1.96$                    Sep/03/24
 Curling - Drop-In Teen   Per Visit Yes 2.13$                2.21$                    Sep/03/24
 Curling - Drop-In Try-it  Per Visit Yes 1.90$                1.96$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness Centre Memberships & Drop-In (Valid at all Fitness 
and Neighbourhood Centres) 
 Fitness Centre - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+  10 Visits Yes 61.70$              63.54$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult   10 Visits Yes 77.13$              79.47$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Drop-In 10 Punches Student  10 Visits Yes 61.70$              63.54$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen   10 Visits Yes 61.70$              63.54$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 6.86$                7.06$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness Centre - Drop-In Adult   Per Visit Yes 8.57$                8.83$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness Centre - Drop-In Student  Per Visit Yes 6.86$                7.06$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness Centre - Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 6.86$                7.06$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness Centre - Drop-In Youth  Per Visit Yes 6.00$                6.60$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness Centre - Membership Annual 55+ 1 Year Yes 260.18$            273.19$                Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Membership Annual 70+ 1 Year Yes 200.71$            210.75$                Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Membership Annual Adult 1 Year Yes 401.42$            421.46$                Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Membership Annual Student 1 Year Yes 320.58$            336.59$                Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Membership Annual Teen 1 Year Yes 272.57$            299.82$                Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Membership 1 Month 55+ 1 Month Yes 32.52$              34.15$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Membership 1 Month 70+ 1 Month Yes 25.08$              26.33$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Membership 1 Month Adult 1 Month Yes 50.18$              52.69$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Membership 1 Month Student 1 Month Yes 39.95$              41.95$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Membership 1 Month Teen 1 Month Yes 34.07$              37.48$                  Jan/01/24
 Cardiac Alumni - Membership Annual 55+ 1 Year Yes 210.62$            216.94$                Jan/01/24
 Cardiac Alumni - Membership Annual 70+ 1 Year Yes 162.48$            167.35$                Jan/01/24
 Cardiac Alumni  - Membership Annual Adult 1 Year Yes 324.96$            334.71$                Jan/01/24
 Fitness Centre - Summer Membership Student 141 Days Yes 120.40$            124.01$                Jan/01/24
 Fitness Neighbourhood Centre Memberships & Drop-In  
 Fitness Neighbourhood Centre - Membership Annual 55+ 1 Year Yes 165.88$            165.88$                Current
 Fitness Neighbourhood Centre - Membership Annual Adult 1 Year Yes 255.18$            255.18$                Current

 Fitness Neighbourhood Centre - Membership Annual Student 1 Year Yes 204.14$            204.14$                Current

 Fitness Neighbourhood Centre - Membership Annual Teen 1 Year Yes 165.88$            165.88$                Current
 Cardiac Alumni Member Fee - 55+ 1 Year Yes 36.77$              37.87$                  Jan/01/24
 Cardiac Alumni Member Fee - Adult 1 Year Yes 36.77$              37.87$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness - Osler Cardiac Rehab - Membership 3 Month 3 Months Yes 88.44$              91.09$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness Personal Training 
Personal Training - Member (3) 3 Sessions Yes 135.66$            152.00$                Jan/01/24
Personal Training - Member (5) 5 Sessions Yes 225.79$            253.00$                Jan/01/24
Personal Training - Member (10) 10 Sessions Yes 426.50$            478.00$                Jan/01/24
Personal Training - Member (15) 15 Sessions Yes 599.34$            672.00$                Jan/01/24
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Personal Training - Member Semi-Private (2:1) (3) 3 Sessions Yes NEW 114.00$                Jan/01/24
Personal Training - Member Semi-Private (2:1) (5) 5 Sessions Yes NEW 190.00$                Jan/01/24
Personal Training - Member Semi-Private (2:1) (10) 10 Sessions Yes NEW 357.00$                Jan/01/24
Personal Training - Member Semi-Private (2:1) (15) 15 Sessions Yes NEW 502.00$                Jan/01/24

 Fitness Walking Track 
 Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track 55+  Per Visit Yes 1.46$                1.50$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track Adult  Per Visit Yes 2.13$                2.21$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track Child/Youth  Per Visit Yes 1.24$                1.30$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track Student   Per Visit Yes 1.90$                1.96$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track Teen  Per Visit Yes 1.49$                1.50$                    Sep/03/24
 Fitness - Membership Walking Track 55+ Annual Yes 58.06$              59.80$                  Jan/01/24
 Fitness - Membership Walking Track 70+ Annual Yes -$                  -$                     Current
 Fitness - Membership Walking Track Adult Annual Yes 77.55$              79.88$                  Jan/01/24
 General Interest 
 Dance - Drop-In Advanced  Per Visit Yes 4.62$                4.76$                    Sep/03/24
 Homeschool - Drop-In  Per Visit Yes 4.62$                4.76$                    Sep/03/24
 National Youth Week - Drop-In  Per Visit Yes -$                  -$                     Current
 General - Drop-In Adult  Per Visit Yes 2.70$                2.74$                    Sep/03/24
 General - Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 2.17$                2.21$                    Sep/03/24
 General - Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 2.17$                2.21$                    Sep/03/24
 General - Drop-In Preschool  Per Visit Yes 1.90$                1.96$                    Sep/03/24
 General - Drop-In Child/Youth  Per Visit Yes 1.90$                1.96$                    Sep/03/24
 Golf 
 18 Holes 60+ Round Yes 38.05$              39.96$                  Mar/01/24
 18 holes Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes 46.02$              48.32$                  Mar/01/24
 18 Holes Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes 38.05$              39.96$                  Mar/01/24
 Anytime Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes 20.35$              21.37$                  Mar/01/24
 Back 9 60+ Round Yes 18.58$              19.51$                  Mar/01/24
 Back 9 Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes 20.35$              21.37$                  Mar/01/24
 Back 9 Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes 18.58$              19.51$                  Mar/01/24
 Non-Prime Time 60+ Round Yes 20.35$              21.37$                  Mar/01/24
 Non-Prime Time Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes 23.01$              24.16$                  Mar/01/24
 Peel Village Golf 10 Punches  10 Visits Yes 238.95$            250.90$                Mar/01/24
 Prime Time Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes 26.55$              27.88$                  Mar/01/24

 Prime Time 60+ Round Yes 26.55$              27.88$                  Mar/01/24

 Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration 60+ Round Yes 18.58$              19.51$                  Mar/01/24
 Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes 24.78$              26.02$                  Mar/01/24
 Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes 18.58$              19.51$                  Mar/01/24

 Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration Non-Prime Time Adult 
(18-59 Years) 

Round Yes 21.24$              22.30$                  Mar/01/24

 Staff Play Round Yes -$                  -$                     Current
 Tournament Package A Per Visit Yes 75.00$              77.50$                  Mar/01/24
 Inclusive Programs 
 Inclusive Programs - Drop-In Dance  Per Visit Yes 9.29$                9.57$                    Sep/03/24
 Inclusive Programs - Drop-In Special Event Dinner  Per Visit Yes 9.29$                9.57$                    Sep/03/24
 Inclusive Programs - Drop-In Out and About Regular  Per Visit Yes 4.64$                4.76$                    Sep/03/24
 Inclusive Programs - Drop-In Out and About Special Event  Per Visit Yes 9.29$                9.57$                    Sep/03/24
 Inclusive Programs - Drop-In P.A.H.A.  Per Visit Yes 1.02$                1.05$                    Sep/03/24

 Inclusive Programs - Drop-In Special Event Dinner and Dance  Per Visit Yes 18.58$              19.14$                  Sep/03/24

 Indoor Sports 
 Ninja and Rock Climbing - Drop-In Adult  Per Visit 18.14$              18.68$                  Sep/03/24
 Ninja and Rock Climbing - Drop-In 55+  Per Visit 14.51$              14.95$                  Sep/03/24
 Ninja and Rock Climbing - Drop-In Child/Youth  Per Visit 12.70$              13.08$                  Sep/03/24
 Ninja and Rock Climbing - Drop-In Teen  Per Visit 14.51$              14.95$                  Sep/03/24
 Rock Climbing - Drop-In Adult  Per Visit Yes 7.92$                8.16$                    Sep/03/24
 Rock Climbing - Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 6.35$                6.54$                    Sep/03/24
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 Rock Climbing - Drop-In Child/Youth  Per Visit Yes 5.61$                5.78$                    Sep/03/24
 Rock Climbing - Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 6.35$                6.54$                    Sep/03/24
 Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In Adult  Per Visit Yes 4.77$                4.87$                    Sep/03/24
 Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 3.57$                3.68$                    Sep/03/24
 Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In Child/Youth  Per Visit Yes 2.04$                2.14$                    Sep/03/24
 Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 2.29$                2.39$                    Sep/03/24
 Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In Parent  Per Visit Yes 2.66$                2.74$                    Sep/03/24
 Sports - Indoor Soccer BSC Drop-in Adult  Per Visit Yes 6.68$                6.88$                    Sep/03/24
 Sports - Indoor Soccer BSC Drop-in 55+  Per Visit Yes 5.01$                5.14$                    Sep/03/24
 Sports - Indoor Soccer BSC Drop-in Child/Youth  Per Visit Yes 4.13$                4.34$                    Sep/03/24
 Sports - Indoor Soccer BSC Drop-in Teen  Per Visit Yes 4.66$                4.87$                    Sep/03/24
 Racquetball, Squash & Tennis 
 CBRA - Membership Annual 55+ 1 Year Yes 131.29$            135.22$                Jan/01/24
 CBRA - Membership Annual Adult 1 Year Yes 201.95$            208.01$                Jan/01/24
 CBRA - Membership Annual Child/Youth 1 Year Yes 116.18$            119.66$                Jan/01/24
 CBRA - Membership Annual Student 1 Year Yes 161.54$            166.39$                Jan/01/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 5.48$                5.62$                    Sep/03/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Adult  Per Visit Yes 8.49$                8.74$                    Sep/03/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In BOED  Per Visit Yes 11.33$              11.64$                  Sep/03/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Child/Youth  Per Visit Yes 5.48$                5.62$                    Sep/03/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Family   Per Visit Yes 12.73$              13.12$                  Sep/03/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Sat Night Special   Per Visit Yes 2.86$                2.94$                    Sep/03/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Student   Per Visit Yes 6.77$                6.97$                    Sep/03/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 6.77$                6.97$                    Sep/03/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+  10 Visits Yes 49.36$              50.58$                  Jan/01/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult  10 Visits Yes 76.40$              78.66$                  Jan/01/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Child/Youth  10 Visits Yes 49.36$              50.58$                  Jan/01/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Student  10 Visits Yes 60.89$              62.73$                  Jan/01/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen  10 Visits Yes 60.89$              62.73$                  Jan/01/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual 55+ 1 Year Yes 153.01$            157.60$                Jan/01/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Adult 1 Year Yes 235.41$            242.48$                Jan/01/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Child/Youth 1 Year Yes 135.40$            139.47$                Jan/01/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Student 1 Year Yes 188.32$            193.97$                Jan/01/24
 Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Teen 1 Year Yes 188.32$            193.97$                Jan/01/24
 Tennis - Drop-In Court Fee Non-Prime (per court) Per Hour Yes 14.16$              DELETE Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Membership 3 Month 55+ 3 Months Yes 94.44$              99.31$                  Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Membership 3 Month Adult 3 Months Yes 134.91$            141.87$                Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Membership 3 Month Child/Youth 3 Months Yes 94.44$              99.31$                  Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Membership 3 Month Student 3 Months Yes 107.94$            113.49$                Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Membership 3 Month Teen 3 Months Yes 107.94$            113.49$                Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Membership 6 Month 55+ 6 Months Yes 157.63$            165.52$                Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Membership 6 Month Adult 6 Months Yes 225.19$            236.45$                Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Membership 6 Month Child/Youth 6 Months Yes 157.63$            165.51$                Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Membership 6 Month Student 6 Months Yes 180.14$            189.15$                Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Membership 6 Month Teen 6 Months Yes 180.14$            189.15$                Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Drop-In Court Fee (per court) Per Hour Yes 14.16$              14.87$                  Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Drop-In Non-Member Fee (Resident) Per Visit Yes 12.25$              12.86$                  Sep/03/24
 Tennis - Drop-In Non-Member Fee (Non-Resident) Per Visit Yes 17.70$              19.29$                  Sep/03/24
 Special Events 
 Brampton Tough Run (18+) Per Event Yes 22.12$              22.12$                  Current
 Brampton Tough Run (14-17) Per Event Yes 16.59$              16.59$                  Current
 Swimming 
 Aquafit - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+  10 Visits Yes 61.70$              63.54$                  Jan/01/24
 Aquafit - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult  10 Visits Yes 77.13$              79.47$                  Jan/01/24
 Aquafit - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen  10 Visits Yes 61.74$              63.54$                  Jan/01/24
 Aquafit - Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 6.86$                7.06$                    Sep/03/24
 Aquafit - Drop-In Adult  Per Visit Yes 8.57$                8.83$                    Sep/03/24
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 Aquafit - Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 6.86$                7.06$                    Sep/03/24
 Sauna - Drop-In 14+  Per Visit Yes 2.05$                2.14$                    Sep/03/24
 Swim - Assessment  Per Visit No -$                  -$                     Current

 Swim/Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+  10 Visits Yes 19.17$              19.89$                  Jan/01/24

 Swim/Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult  10 Visits Yes 23.94$              24.66$                  Jan/01/24
 Swim/Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Child/Youth  10 Visits Yes 17.10$              17.64$                  Jan/01/24
 Swim/Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen  10 Visits Yes 19.08$              19.89$                  Jan/01/24
 Swim/Skate - Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 2.13$                2.21$                    Sep/03/24
 Swim/Skate - Drop-In 70+  Per Visit No -$                  -$                     Current
 Swim/Skate - Drop-In Adult  Per Visit Yes 2.66$                2.74$                    Sep/03/24
 Swim/Skate - Drop-In Child/Youth  Per Visit Yes 1.90$                1.96$                    Sep/03/24
 Swim/Skate - Drop-In Small Group (Maximum 4 People)  Per Visit Yes 7.79$                8.02$                    Sep/03/24
 Swim/Skate - Drop-In Small Group Extra Person  Per Visit Yes 1.46$                1.50$                    Sep/03/24
 Swim/Skate - Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 2.12$                2.21$                    Sep/03/24
 Swim/Skate - Membership Annual 55+ 1 Year Yes 77.21$              79.53$                  Jan/01/24
 Swim/Skate - Membership Annual 70+ 1 Year No -$                  -$                     Current
 Swim/Skate - Membership Annual Adult 1 Year Yes 96.51$              99.41$                  Jan/01/24
 Swim/Skate - Membership Annual Child/Youth 1 Year Yes 67.56$              69.58$                  Jan/01/24
 Swim/Skate - Membership Annual Family 1 Year Yes 281.17$            289.61$                Jan/01/24
 Swim/Skate - Membership Annual Teen 1 Year Yes 77.21$              79.53$                  Jan/01/24
 Swim - Membership Season Individual - Camp NaiveIt Season Yes 21.73$              22.38$                  Jan/01/24
 Swim - Membership Season Family - Camp NaïveIt Season Yes 80.87$              83.30$                  Jan/01/24
 Water Sports - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+  10 Visits Yes 55.73$              57.42$                  Jan/01/24
 Water Sports - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult  10 Visits Yes 76.37$              79.47$                  Jan/01/24
 Water Sports - Drop-In 10 Punches Child/Youth  10 Visits Yes 17.16$              17.64$                  Jan/01/24
 Water Sports - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen  10 Visits Yes 19.29$              19.62$                  Jan/01/24
 Water Sports - Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 6.19$                6.38$                    Sep/03/24
 Water Sports - Drop-In Adult  Per Visit Yes 8.57$                8.83$                    Sep/03/24
 Water Sports - Drop-In Child/Youth  Per Visit Yes 1.90$                1.96$                    Sep/03/24
 Water Sports - Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 2.12$                2.18$                    Sep/03/24
 Swimming - Professor's Lake 
 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In 55+  Per Visit Yes 3.32$                3.41$                    Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In 70+   Per Visit Yes -$                  -$                     Current
 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In Adult   Per Visit Yes 4.20$                4.34$                    Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In Child/Youth   Per Visit Yes 2.88$                3.01$                    Mar/01/24

 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In Small Group (Maximum 4 
People)  

 Per Visit Yes 11.28$              11.64$                  Mar/01/24

 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In Teen  Per Visit Yes 3.32$                3.41$                    Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm 55+   Per Visit Yes 2.30$                2.39$                    Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm 70+   Per Visit Yes -$                  -$                     Current
 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Adult  Per Visit Yes 2.74$                2.83$                    Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Child/Youth   Per Visit Yes 2.04$                2.08$                    Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Group of 4   Per Visit Yes 6.81$                6.97$                    Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Teen  Per Visit Yes 2.30$                2.39$                    Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Boat Permit 1 Day Yes 5.44$                5.62$                    Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Boat Permit (Season) Season Yes 112.47$            115.84$                Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Wibit Drop-In All Ages (2 Hour) 2 Hours Yes 25.00$              25.75$                  Mar/01/24
 Swim - Professor's Lake Wibit Drop-In All Ages (1 Hour) 1 Hour Yes 15.00$              15.44$                  Mar/01/24
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Aquatics
Aquatics - Category A Full Pool  60 Minutes Yes 80.00$                 82.40$                      108.00$               113.40$                    52.00$                 53.56$                   Sep/03/24

Aquatics - Category B Full Pool  60 Minutes Yes 96.00$                 98.88$                      129.60$               136.08$                    62.40$                 64.27$                   Sep/03/24

Aquatics - Category B Half Pool  60 Minutes Yes 48.00$                 49.44$                      64.80$                 68.04$                      31.20$                 32.14$                   Sep/03/24

Aquatics - Category C Full Pool  60 Minutes Yes 112.00$               115.36$                    151.20$               158.75$                    72.80$                 74.98$                   Sep/03/24

Aquatics - Category C Half Pool  60 Minutes Yes 56.01$                 57.69$                      75.60$                 79.25$                      36.41$                 37.50$                   Sep/03/24

Aquatics - Category D Full Pool  60 Minutes Yes 160.00$               164.80$                    216.00$               226.80$                    104.00$               107.12$                 Sep/03/24

Aquatics - Category D Half Day Swim Meet inc 
4LG+1DS - Displacing Program Fee

5 Hours Yes 4,517.58$            4,653.11$              Sep/03/24

Aquatics - Category D Half Day Swim Meet inc 
4LG+1DS

5 Hours Yes 6,950.13$            7,158.63$                 9,382.67$            9,851.80$                 1,365.71$            1,406.68$              Sep/03/24

Aquatics - Category D Swim Meet Set Up/Take 
Down Fee

Per Booking Yes 2,424.52$            2,497.26$                 3,273.10$            3,436.76$                 315.19$               324.65$                 Sep/03/24

Aquatics - SNAPSO  Per Booking Yes 27.84$                 28.68$                      Sep/03/24

Aquatics - Professor's Lake Beach + Water  60 Minutes Yes 117.17$               120.69$                    158.17$               166.08$                    Mar/01/24

Aquatics - Professor's Lake Beach Only  60 Minutes Yes 117.17$               120.69$                    158.17$               166.08$                    Mar/01/24

Aquatics - Professor's Lake Boat House (Boats 
Extra Charge)

 60 Minutes Yes 88.91$                 91.58$                      88.91$                 93.36$                      Mar/01/24

Aquatics - Professor's Lake Open Water  60 Minutes Yes 117.17$               120.69$                    158.17$               166.08$                    Mar/01/24

Arena

Arena Floor 60 Minutes Yes 62.19$                 64.06$                      93.83$                 103.65$                    48.79$                 50.25$                   Sep/03/24

Arena Floor - Outdoor Pavillion 60 Minutes Yes 40.43$                 41.68$                      50.52$                 55.57$                      26.28$                 27.07$                   Sep/03/24

Arena Floor - Special Event (4-8HRS) 60 Minutes Yes 240.11$               247.54$                    300.14$               330.15$                    156.07$               160.75$                 Sep/03/24

Arena Floor - Special Event (8+HRS) 8 Hours + Yes 1,664.95$            1,714.90$                 2,692.23$            2,961.45$                 1,082.22$            1,114.69$              Sep/03/24

Arena Ice - Special Event (8+HRS) - Outdoor 
Pavillion

8 Hours + Yes 2,081.18$            2,143.62$                 3,365.29$            3,701.82$                 1,352.76$            1,393.34$              Sep/03/24

Arena Ice - Non-Prime 60 Minutes Yes 178.11$               183.45$                    195.92$               215.51$                    115.77$               119.24$                 Sep/03/24

Arena Ice - Non-Prime - Outdoor Pavillion 60 Minutes Yes 115.77$               119.24$                    144.71$               158.75$                    75.25$                 77.51$                   Sep/03/24

Arena Ice - Non-Prime 48 Hour in Advance 60 Minutes Yes 78.80$                 81.16$                      Sep/03/24

Arena Ice - Prime Time 60 Minutes Yes 261.22$               269.06$                    326.53$               359.18$                    169.79$               174.90$                 Sep/03/24

Arena Ice - Prime - Outdoor Pavillion 60 Minutes Yes 169.79$               174.88$                    212.25$               233.48$                    110.37$               113.68$                 Sep/03/24

Arena Ice - Prime 48 Hour in Advance 60 Minutes Yes 123.61$               127.32$                    Sep/03/24

Arena Ice - Non-Prime Figure Skating Transition 60 Minutes Yes 115.77$               DELETE Sep/03/24

Courts & Gymnasiums

Gymnasium - Category A Per Court 60 Minutes Yes 39.58$                 40.77$                      47.11$                 51.82$                      24.50$                 25.24$                   Sep/03/24

Gymnasium - Category A Per  Double Court 60 Minutes Yes 75.38$                 77.64$                      94.23$                 103.65$                    49.00$                 50.47$                   Sep/03/24

Gymnasium - Category B Per Court 60 Minutes Yes 26.92$                 27.73$                      33.65$                 37.02$                      23.91$                 24.63$                   Sep/03/24

Gymnasium - BSC Per Court 60 Minutes Yes 75.38$                 77.64$                      94.23$                 103.65$                    37.69$                 38.82$                   Sep/03/24

Gymnasium - Category A Per Court - 48 Hour in 
Advance

60 Minutes Yes 23.74$                 24.45$                      Sep/03/24
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Gymnasium - Category A Per  Double Court - 48 
Hour in Advance

60 Minutes Yes 45.23$                 46.59$                      Sep/03/24

Gymnasium - Category B Per Court - 48 Hour in 
Advance

60 Minutes Yes 16.16$                 16.64$                      Sep/03/24

Gymnasium - BSC Per Court - 48 Hour in Advance 60 Minutes Yes 45.23$                 46.59$                      Sep/03/24

Gymnasium - FCSC - Affiliated Senior Group 60 Minutes Yes 19.65$                 20.24$                      Sep/03/24

Gymnasium - FCSC - Resident 60 Minutes Yes 30.22$                 31.13$                      Sep/03/24

Gymnasium - FCSC - NR/Commercial 60 Minutes Yes 37.77$                 38.90$                      Sep/03/24

Gymnasium Meeting/Social - FCSC - Affiliated 
Senior Group

60 Minutes Yes 39.28$                 40.77$                      Sep/03/24

Indoor - Bocce Single Court 60 Minutes Yes 9.48$                   9.76$                        11.84$                 13.02$                      Sep/03/24

Outdoor - Basketball Single Court 60 Minutes Yes 39.58$                 40.77$                      49.47$                 54.50$                      25.72$                 26.49$                   Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Beach Volleyball Court 1 Court 60 Minutes Yes 23.70$                 24.45$                      32.00$                 35.20$                      15.41$                 15.87$                   Jan/01/24

Outdoor – Beach Volleyball Court Tournament (6 
Courts)

Per Day Yes 944.74$               973.08$                    1,275.40$            1,402.94$                 614.08$               632.50$                 Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Volleyball Brampton Adult Volleyball 
League Per Court

60 Minutes Yes 22.38$                 23.05$                      Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Lawnbowling - Brampton Lawn Bowling 
Club 

60 Minutes Yes 51.28$                 52.82$                      Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Lawnbowling - Brampton Lawn Bowling 
Club 

1 Month Yes 612.40$               630.77$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Multi Sport Court 60 Minutes Yes 33.32$                 34.32$                      49.98$                 54.50$                      11.75$                 12.10$                   Jan/01/24

Indoor - Tennis Per Court 60 Minutes Yes 14.39$                 14.82$                   Sep/03/24

Chinguacousy Park Tennis Club Per Court Per Day Yes 5.25$                   5.41$                        Jan/01/24

Indoor - Squash/Racquet Per Court - Tournament 60 Minutes Yes 23.06$                 23.75$                      Sep/03/24

Indoor - Squash/Racquet Per Court 60 Minutes Yes 25.63$                 26.40$                      14.39$                 14.82$                   Sep/03/24

Curling
Curling - Bonspiel All Day (all sheets)  8 Hours Yes 1,009.19$            1,039.47$                 Sep/03/24

Curling - Bonspiel ½ Day (all sheets)  4 Hours Yes 507.05$               522.26$                    Sep/03/24

Curling - Inter Club Event  ½ day (all sheets)  4 Hours Yes 507.05$               522.26$                    Sep/03/24

Curling - Club Adult Per Sheet 60 Minutes Yes 45.48$                 46.84$                      Sep/03/24

Curling - Floor Special Event 60 Minutes Yes 118.39$               121.94$                    Sep/03/24

Curling - Non-Prime Per Sheet 60 Minutes Yes 45.48$                 46.84$                      32.49$                 33.46$                   Sep/03/24

Curling - Prime Per Sheet 60 Minutes Yes 55.52$                 57.19$                      Sep/03/24

Curling - Seniors Non-Prime Per Sheet 60 Minutes Yes 33.76$                 34.77$                      Sep/03/24

Curling - Youth Per Sheet 60 Minutes Yes 21.51$                 22.16$                      Sep/03/24

Fields, Diamonds & Artificial Turf
Field Artificial Turf - Tournament (4-6 hours) Flat Rate Yes 277.53$               285.86$                    416.28$               437.09$                    180.39$               185.80$                 Jan/01/24

Field Artificial Turf - Tournament (6-9 hours) Flat Rate Yes 416.28$               428.77$                    624.41$               655.63$                    270.58$               278.70$                 Jan/01/24

Field Artificial Turf - Tournament (Over 9 hours) Flat Rate Yes 556.25$               572.94$                    834.37$               876.09$                    361.56$               372.41$                 Jan/01/24

Field Artificial Turf - Dome 1/4 Field Non-Prime 60 Minutes Yes 161.53$               166.38$                    201.92$               212.02$                    121.15$               124.78$                 Sep/03/24

Field Artificial Turf - Dome 1/4 Field Prime 60 Minutes Yes 215.38$               221.84$                    269.22$               282.68$                    157.53$               162.26$                 Sep/03/24

Field Artificial Turf 60 Minutes Yes 97.88$                 100.82$                    147.18$               154.54$                    66.80$                 68.80$                   Sep/03/24

Field Indoor - Non-Prime 60 Minutes Yes 161.53$               166.38$                    201.92$               212.02$                    107.27$               110.49$                 Sep/03/24
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Field Indoor - Prime 60 Minutes Yes 215.38$               221.84$                    269.22$               282.68$                    157.53$               162.26$                 Sep/03/24

Field Indoor - Non-Prime - Last Minute Rate 60 Minutes Yes 96.92$                 99.83$                      Sep/03/24

Field Indoor - Prime - Last Minute Rate 60 Minutes Yes 129.23$               133.11$                    Sep/03/24

Field Indoor - Tournament 60 Minutes Yes 194.30$               200.13$                    194.30$               204.02$                    194.30$               200.13$                 Sep/03/24

Field Major 60 Minutes Yes 31.74$                 32.69$                      47.43$                 49.80$                      11.19$                 11.53$                   Jan/01/24

Field Major - Tournament (Over 9 hours) Flat Rate Yes 202.92$               209.01$                    304.07$               319.27$                    70.99$                 73.12$                   Jan/01/24

Field Major - Tournament (6-9 hours) Flat Rate Yes 148.26$               152.71$                    221.76$               233.00$                    52.46$                 54.03$                   Jan/01/24

Field Major - Tournament (4-6 hours) Flat Rate Yes 101.14$               104.17$                    151.41$               158.75$                    36.13$                 37.21$                   Jan/01/24

Field Major - Cricket 60 Minutes Yes NEW 35.96$                      NEW 53.94$                      NEW 23.37$                   Jan/01/24

Field Major - Cricket Tournament (Over 9 hours) Flat Rate Yes NEW 220.00$                    NEW 330.00$                    NEW 143.00$                 Jan/01/24

Field Major - Cricket Tournament (6-9 hours) Flat Rate Yes NEW 168.00$                    NEW 252.00$                    NEW 109.20$                 Jan/01/24

Field Major - Cricket Tournament (4-6 hours) Flat Rate Yes NEW 132.00$                    NEW 198.00$                    NEW 85.80$                   Jan/01/24

Field Minor 60 Minutes Yes 8.93$                   9.20$                        13.32$                 13.99$                      Jan/01/24

Field Minor - Tournament (4-6 hours) Flat rate Yes 27.64$                 28.47$                      41.46$                 43.53$                      Jan/01/24

Field Minor - Tournament (6-9 hours) Flat Rate Yes 40.47$                 41.68$                      60.70$                 63.74$                      Jan/01/24

Field Minor - Tournament (Over 9 hours) Flat Rate Yes 55.38$                 57.04$                      83.06$                 87.21$                      Jan/01/24

Field School - Tournament (6-9 hours) Flat Rate Yes 27.16$                 27.97$                      40.68$                 42.71$                      Jan/01/24

Field School - Tournament (Over 9 hours) Flat Rate Yes 37.16$                 38.27$                      55.68$                 58.46$                      Jan/01/24

Field School - Tournament (4-6 hours) Flat Rate Yes 18.55$                 19.11$                      27.79$                 29.18$                      Jan/01/24

Field School 60 Minutes Yes 5.97$                   6.15$                        8.93$                   9.38$                        Jan/01/24

Field Stadium 60 Minutes Yes 50.58$                 52.10$                      75.39$                 79.25$                      21.87$                 22.53$                   Jan/01/24

Field Stadium - Tournament (6-9 hours) Flat Rate Yes 221.14$               227.77$                    331.71$               348.30$                    95.19$                 98.05$                   Jan/01/24

Field Stadium - Tournament (Over 9 hours) Flat Rate Yes 299.03$               308.00$                    446.05$               468.35$                    128.17$               132.02$                 Jan/01/24

Field Stadium - Tournament (4-6 hours) Flat Rate Yes 150.15$               154.65$                    223.02$               233.00$                    64.06$                 65.98$                   Jan/01/24

Sports Field – Major Special Event With 
Displacement

Per Day 3,675.00$            3,858.75$                 Jan/01/24

Sports Field – Major Special Event - Set Up/Tear 
Down

Per Day 1,000.00$            1,050.00$                 Jan/01/24

Track
Track - Level A Track + Amenities (Half day)  ½ Day Yes 107.39$               110.61$                    161.08$               165.91$                    69.80$                 71.89$                   Sep/03/24

Track - Level A Track+ Amenities (Full day)  Per Day Yes 286.37$               294.96$                    429.55$               442.44$                    186.14$               191.72$                 Sep/03/24

Track - Level A Track Practice 60 Minutes Yes 28.63$                 29.49$                      42.95$                 44.24$                      18.61$                 19.17$                   Sep/03/24

Track - Level B Track + Amenities (Half day)  ½ Day Yes 53.25$                 54.85$                      79.87$                 82.27$                      27.49$                 28.31$                   Sep/03/24

Track - Level B Track + Amenities (Full day)  Per Day Yes 142.00$               146.26$                    213.00$               219.39$                    73.29$                 75.49$                   Sep/03/24

Track - Level B Tracks 60 Minutes Yes 14.20$                 14.63$                      21.30$                 21.94$                      7.33$                   7.55$                     Sep/03/24

Multipurpose Rooms
Room Category 1 - 1-40 People 60 Minutes Yes 10.25$                 10.76$                      12.81$                 DELETE 6.66$                   6.99$                     Sep/03/24

Room Category 1 - 41-70 People 60 Minutes Yes 20.50$                 21.53$                      25.63$                 DELETE 13.33$                 14.00$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 1 - 71-99 People 60 Minutes Yes 25.63$                 26.91$                      32.03$                 DELETE 16.66$                 17.49$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 1 - 100-149 People 60 Minutes Yes 35.88$                 37.67$                      44.84$                 DELETE 23.32$                 24.49$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 1 - 150-200 People 60 Minutes Yes 51.25$                 53.81$                      64.06$                 DELETE 33.31$                 34.98$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 1 - 201-250 People 60 Minutes Yes 71.75$                 75.34$                      89.69$                 DELETE 46.64$                 48.97$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 1 - 251-400 People 60 Minutes Yes 76.88$                 80.72$                      96.09$                 DELETE 49.97$                 52.47$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 1 - 401-450 People 60 Minutes Yes 76.88$                 80.72$                      96.09$                 DELETE 49.97$                 52.47$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 2 - 1-40 People 60 Minutes Yes 20.50$                 21.53$                      25.63$                 28.19$                      13.33$                 14.00$                   Sep/03/24
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Room Category 2 - 41-70 People 60 Minutes Yes 41.00$                 43.05$                      51.25$                 56.38$                      26.65$                 27.98$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 2 - 71-99 People 60 Minutes Yes 51.25$                 53.81$                      64.06$                 70.47$                      33.31$                 34.98$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 2 - 100-149 People 60 Minutes Yes 76.88$                 80.72$                      96.09$                 105.70$                    49.97$                 52.47$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 2 - 150-200 People 60 Minutes Yes 102.50$               107.63$                    128.13$               140.94$                    66.63$                 69.96$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 2 - 201-250 People 60 Minutes Yes 143.50$               150.68$                    179.38$               197.32$                    93.28$                 97.94$                   Sep/03/24

Room Category 2 - 251-400 People 60 Minutes Yes 235.75$               247.54$                    294.69$               324.16$                    153.24$               160.90$                 Sep/03/24

Room Category 2 - 401-450 People 60 Minutes Yes 256.25$               269.06$                    320.31$               352.34$                    166.56$               174.90$                 Sep/03/24

Multipurpose Rooms - Cat 1 - 1-40 people - FCSC, 
Knightsbridge - Affiliated Senior Group

60 Minutes Yes 5.97$                   6.27$                        Sep/03/24

Multipurpose Rooms - Cat 1 - 100-149 people - 
FCSC, Knightsbridge - Affiliated Senior Group

60 Minutes Yes 14.47$                 15.19$                      Sep/03/24

Multipurpose Rooms - Cat 2 - 1-40 people - FCSC, 
Knightsbridge - Affiliated Senior Group

60 Minutes Yes 8.95$                   9.40$                        Sep/03/24

Multipurpose Rooms - Cat 2 - 100-149 people - 
FCSC, Knightsbridge - Affiliated Senior Group

60 Minutes Yes 21.70$                 22.79$                      Sep/03/24

Youth Hub - Creative Space 60 Minutes Yes 40.00$                 42.00$                      80.00$                 84.00$                      26.00$                 27.30$                   Sep/03/24

Youth Hub - Meeting Room 60 Minutes Yes 15.00$                 15.75$                      30.00$                 31.50$                      9.75$                   10.24$                   Sep/03/24

Specialty Spaces
Indoor - Chapel/Tropical Gardens 60 Minutes Yes 79.21$                 83.17$                      99.02$                 103.65$                    Jan/01/24
Indoor - Industrial Kitchen 60 Minutes Yes 93.92$                 98.85$                      Jan/01/24
Indoor - Trade Show Table Purchase Day Yes 76.83$                 80.67$                      153.66$               161.34$                    Jan/01/24

Ninja, Parkour and Rock Wall and Lounge (1-10 
People)

120 Minutes Yes 300.00$               309.00$                    375.00$               386.25$                    195.00$               200.85$                 Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Pavillion Deck 60 Minutes Yes 169.96$               178.46$                    212.46$               223.08$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Pavillion Deck Event Per Day Yes 542.68$               569.82$                    678.36$               712.28$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Area 1 (0-200 People) Per Booking Yes 542.69$               569.82$                    678.36$               712.28$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Area 2 (0-150 People) Per Booking Yes 406.23$               425.00$                    507.79$               531.25$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Area 3 (0-500 People) Per Booking Yes 812.44$               853.06$                    1,015.56$            1,066.34$                 Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Ampitheatre Per Day Yes 1,664.95$            1,714.90$                 2,757.89$            2,895.78$                 Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Open Space 60 Minutes Yes 33.51$                 35.19$                      41.89$                 43.99$                      Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Open Space Major Special Event  Per Day Yes 1,789.63$            1,879.11$                 2,237.03$            2,348.88$                 Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Open Space Major Special Event with 
Displacement (Ching Park)

 Per Day Yes 3,144.76$            3,302.00$                 3,930.95$            4,127.50$                 Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Open Space Minor Special Event  Per Day Yes 542.69$               569.82$                    678.36$               712.28$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Skateboard Park  Per Day Yes 513.36$               539.03$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park - Canada Day Parking  Per Day Yes 17.70$                 17.70$                      Current

Outdoor - Eldorado Area 1&2 (0-50 People) Per Booking Yes 94.14$                 98.85$                      117.68$               123.56$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Eldorado Area 3 (0-150 People) Per Booking Yes 404.25$               425.00$                    505.32$               531.25$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Eldorado Area 4 (0-300 People) Per Booking Yes 735.39$               772.16$                    919.24$               965.20$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Eldorado Area 5 (0-175 People) Per Booking Yes 489.02$               513.47$                    611.28$               641.84$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Park Picnic Area 60 Minutes Yes 31.03$                 32.58$                      38.79$                 40.73$                      Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Gazebo 60 Minutes Yes 169.96$               178.46$                    212.46$               223.08$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Parking Lot Event 60 Minutes Yes 35.82$                 37.67$                      50.74$                 53.28$                      Jan/01/24
Outdoor - Parking Permit 1 Space Monthly Yes 60.40$                 63.42$                      75.50$                 79.25$                      Jan/01/24
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Outdoor - Parking Permit 1 Space 2 Weeks Yes 30.19$                 31.70$                      50.74$                 53.28$                      Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Photo Permit (60 min) 60 Minutes Yes 73.78$                 77.64$                      46.11$                 48.42$                      Jan/01/24

Film Productions - Film Shoot days Per Day Yes 4,633.26$            4,864.92$                 Jan/01/24

Film Productions - Set up/dismantle plus additional 
expenses (eg. janitorial, security, etc)

Per Day Yes 2,316.63$            2,432.46$                 Jan/01/24

Film Production - Minor Outdoor Productions (no 
staging or setup)

Per Day Yes 386.11$               405.41$                    463.33$               486.49$                    Jan/01/24

Special Event (4-8HRS) 60 Minutes Yes 240.11$               247.54$                    307.46$               322.83$                    Jan/01/24

Special Event (8+HRS) 8 Hours + Yes 1,664.95$            1,714.90$                 2,757.89$            2,895.78$                 Jan/01/24

Extra Fees
Facility - 25lb. Ice Per Booking Yes 8.58$                   9.01$                        Jan/01/24

Facility - Coffee - 30 Cup Urn W Coffee Per Booking Yes 30.90$                 32.45$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Coffee - 50 Cup Urn W Coffee Per Booking Yes 48.88$                 51.32$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Coffee - 75 Cup Urn W Coffee Per Booking Yes 69.79$                 73.28$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Coffee - 100 Cup Urn W Coffee Per Booking Yes 90.74$                 95.28$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Electricity Charge Per Booking Yes 13.41$                 14.08$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Fireplace Per Booking Yes 21.39$                 22.46$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Nets & Standards Per Court Per Booking Yes 23.81$                 25.00$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Podium Per Booking Yes 49.48$                 51.95$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Projector Per Booking Yes 26.80$                 28.14$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Scissor Lift Rental (Carabram) Per Booking Yes 125.70$               131.99$                    Jan/01/24

Facility - Sporting Equipment 60 Minutes Yes 29.69$                 31.17$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Teaching Kitchen 60 Minutes Yes 22.30$                 23.42$                      25.08$                 26.33$                      Jan/01/24

Field Artificial Turf - Field Hockey Water Charges Per Booking Yes 39.61$                 41.59$                      Jan/01/24

Ninja, Parkour and Rock Wall and Lounge (Per 
Additional Person)

120 Minutes Yes 25.00$                 25.75$                      Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Beach Volleyball Nets and Lines Per Booking Yes 22.23$                 23.34$                      26.48$                 27.80$                      8.61$                   9.04$                     Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Greenhouse Tour  Per Person Yes 2.61$                   2.74$                        Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Farm/Barn Tour 
Per Person

 Per Person Yes 4.93$                   5.18$                        Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Food Per Person  Per Person Yes 7.69$                   8.07$                        Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Garden Party Per 
Person

 Per Person Yes 7.58$                   7.96$                        Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Mini Golf Per 
Person

 Per Person Yes 3.71$                   3.90$                        Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Tubing Per Person  Per Person Yes 11.83$                 12.42$                      Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park People Mover  Per Booking Yes 126.77$               133.11$                    Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Volleyball Court Lights 60 Minutes Yes 14.61$                 15.34$                      20.26$                 21.27$                      5.52$                   5.80$                     Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Ching Park Tennis Club Lights Per Court Per Day Yes 5.52$                   5.69$                        Jan/01/24

Outdoor - Education Program (Per Person)  Per Person No 11.58$                 11.93$                      Jan/01/24

Party Package Pizza  Per Booking Yes 7.27$                   7.45$                        7.27$                   7.45$                        7.27$                   7.45$                     Jan/01/24
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Party Package Extra Pizza  Per Booking Yes 12.92$                 13.50$                      12.92$                 13.50$                      12.92$                 13.50$                   Jan/01/24

Party Package Hot Dog  Per Booking Yes 7.17$                   7.45$                        7.17$                   7.45$                        7.17$                   7.45$                     Jan/01/24

Tradeshow Vendor (FCSC) Per Booking Yes 71.47$                 73.61$                      142.95$               146.52$                    71.47$                 73.61$                   Jan/01/24

Food Vendor - Special Event Per Event Yes 100.00$               100.00$                    Current

Memorial Dedicated Space - B105  Per Day Yes 1.72$                   1.81$                        Jan/01/24

Memorial Dedicated Space - B109  Per Day Yes 10.59$                 11.12$                      Jan/01/24

Memorial Dedicated Space - B113  Per Day Yes 2.44$                   2.56$                        Jan/01/24

Memorial Dedicated Space - B102  Per Day Yes 6.97$                   7.32$                        Jan/01/24

Extra Staff Fees
Aquatics - Staff 60 Minutes Yes 23.73$                 25.80$                      Jan/01/24
Aquatics - Water Slide inc 2LG 60 Minutes Yes 54.82$                 55.52$                      Jan/01/24
Facility - FT Operations Staff 60 Minutes Yes 44.28$                 45.16$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - PT Operations Staff 60 Minutes Yes 25.52$                 27.76$                      Jan/01/24

Facility - Bartender 60 Minutes Yes NEW 25.80$                      Jan/01/24

Program – Community Outreach Instructor 60 Minutes Yes 23.73$                 25.80$                      Jan/01/24

Program - Curling & Tennis Instructor 60 Minutes Yes 25.52$                 27.76$                      Jan/01/24

Program - Dance Instructor Non-Recital 60 Minutes Yes 21.32$                 23.19$                      Jan/01/24

Program - Fitness Instructor 60 Minutes Yes 38.93$                 39.17$                      Jan/01/24

Program - Fitness Wellness Instructor 60 Minutes Yes 55.64$                 55.64$                      Current

Program - Lifeguard/Instructor/Deck Supervisor 60 Minutes Yes 28.27$                 30.74$                      Jan/01/24

Program - Skate Instructor 60 Minutes Yes 23.73$                 25.80$                      Jan/01/24

Program - Skate Guard 60 Minutes Yes NEW 23.19$                      Jan/01/24

Program - Special Interest 60 Minutes Yes 25.52$                 27.76$                      Jan/01/24

Program - Sports Instructor 60 Minutes Yes 21.32$                 23.19$                      Jan/01/24

Program - Waterfront Lifeguard 60 Minutes Yes 25.10$                 31.03$                      Jan/01/24

Program - Waterfront Supervisor 60 Minutes Yes 29.64$                 32.12$                      Jan/01/24
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Admin and Service Fees

2024 Fee Title Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
 Current
Resident 

 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date
Resident 

Effective Date

Administration & Additional Items
Admin Fee - Program Late Fee 15 Minutes Yes 8.85$                   8.85$                   Current

Admin Fee - Camp Program Withdrawal
Per Person, 
Per Barcode

Yes 44.25$                 44.25$                 Current

Admin Fee - Declined Payments (Cheque) Transaction Yes 35.00$                 35.00$                 Current
Admin Fee - Declined/Disputed Payments (Credit Card) Transaction Yes  $                  8.85  $                35.00 Jan/01/24
Admin Fee - Membership Freeze Fee Transaction Yes 8.85$                   8.85$                   Current
Admin Fee - Membership Replacement Card and Key Tag Transaction Yes 5.50$                   5.50$                   Current

Admin Fee - Membership Withdrawal
Per Person, 
Per Barcode

Yes 8.85$                   8.85$                   Current

Admin Fee - Senior Events
Per Person, 
Per Barcode

Yes 5.00$                   5.00$                   Current

Admin Fee - Senior Events Non-Members
Per Person, 
Per Barcode

Yes 5.00$                   5.00$                   Current

Lock Per Purchase Yes 9.96$                   9.96$                   Current
Pointsettia Per Unit Yes 2.65$                   2.65$                   Current
Poinsettia with Foil Hat Per Unit Yes 6.86$                   6.86$                   Current
Region of Peel Garbage Tags Per Tag Yes 13.27$                 13.27$                 Current
Advertising

A55+ Guide  $                      -   
¼ Page Advertisement Placement Per Ad Yes 289.58$               289.58$               Current
½ Page Advertisement Placement Per Ad Yes 579.16$               579.16$               Current
Full Page Per Ad Yes 1,158.31$            1,158.31$            Current
Inside Back Cover Per Ad Yes 1,737.47$            1,737.47$            Current
Outside Back Cover Per Ad Yes 2,027.05$            2,027.05$            Current
Inside Front Cover Per Ad Yes 2,316.63$            2,316.63$            Current
¼ Page Advertisement Placement - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes 144.79$               144.79$               Current
½ Page Advertisement Placement - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes 289.58$               289.58$               Current
Full Page - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes 579.16$               579.16$               Current
Inside Back Cover - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes 868.74$               868.74$               Current
Outside Back Cover - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes 1,013.52$            1,013.52$            Current
Inside Front Cover - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes 1,158.31$            1,158.31$            Current

Digital Screens
Ad - 3 Months 3 Months Yes 1,035.00$            1,035.00$            Current
Ad - 6 Months 6 Months Yes 1,869.00$            1,869.00$            Current
Ad - 12 Months 12 Months Yes 3,525.00$            3,525.00$            Current

Rink Boards
First Rink Board 12 Months Yes 1,250.00$            1,250.00$            Current
Additional Rink Board 12 Months Yes 1,000.00$            1,000.00$            Current
Rink Board Set Up (includes production, installation, 
maintenance)

Per Board Yes 335.00$               335.00$               Current

Equipment Rentals
Aquatics - Starting Blocks Per Booking Yes 26.28$                 27.07$                 Jan/01/24
Canoe Rental 30 Minutes Yes 7.08$                   7.79$                   Jan/01/24
Corcl (Round Boat) Rental 30 Minutes Yes 4.42$                   4.42$                   Current
Kayak Rental 30 Minutes Yes 8.85$                   9.07$                   Jan/01/24
Paddleboat Rental 30 Minutes Yes 8.85$                   9.07$                   Jan/01/24
Raft (includes 1 Lifeguard) 60 minutes Yes 22.23$                 22.92$                 Jan/01/24
Peel Village Golf Power Cart Per Person Session Yes 10.62$                 11.15$                 Jan/01/24
Peel Village Pull Carts Session Yes 4.20$                   4.42$                   Jan/01/24
Peel Village Rental Clubs Session Yes 10.62$                 10.93$                 Jan/01/24
Stand-Up Paddle Board 30 Minutes Yes 10.62$                 10.93$                 Jan/01/24
Tennis - Ball Machine Rental Session Yes 12.83$                 13.23$                 Sep/03/24
Tennis/Curling Seasonal Locker Rental Per Season Yes 23.24$                 23.94$                 Jan/01/24
Storage Fee Space - Outdoor 1 Month Yes 262.66$               270.54$               Jan/01/24
Salon Services (Flower City Seniors Centre)
½ Arm Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes 11.85$                 11.85$                 Current
½ Leg Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes 11.85$                 11.85$                 Current
½ Pedicure Per Treatment Yes 12.33$                 12.33$                 Current
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Bang Trim Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Bikini Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes 11.85$                 11.85$                 Current
Blow Dry Only Per Treatment Yes 11.85$                 11.85$                 Current
Chin Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Curling Iron Per Treatment Yes 11.85$                 11.85$                 Current
Deep Condition Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Eyebrows Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Eyelash Tinting Per Treatment Yes 10.43$                 10.43$                 Current
Facials Per Treatment Yes 30.35$                 30.35$                 Current
Foot Care Per Treatment Yes 36.04$                 36.04$                 Current
Full Arm Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes 23.71$                 23.71$                 Current
Full Leg Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes 23.71$                 23.71$                 Current
Hair Colour Per Treatment Yes 36.04$                 36.04$                 Current
Hair Cut Per Treatment Yes 14.70$                 14.70$                 Current
Haircut/Blow Dry Per Treatment Yes 21.81$                 21.81$                 Current
High Lights Long Hair Per Treatment Yes 45.52$                 45.52$                 Current
High Lights Short Hair Per Treatment Yes 36.04$                 36.04$                 Current
Manicure Per Treatment Yes 19.44$                 19.44$                 Current
Manicure French Per Treatment Yes 21.81$                 21.81$                 Current
Manicure Polish Change Per Treatment Yes 9.95$                   9.95$                   Current
Nail Clipping Per Treatment Yes 8.85$                   8.85$                   Current
Paraffin Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Part High Lights (½ Head) Per Treatment Yes 14.70$                 14.70$                 Current
Pedicure Per Treatment Yes 24.65$                 24.65$                 Current
Perm With Cut and Set Long Hair Per Treatment Yes 9.95$                   9.95$                   Current
Perm With Cut and Set Short Hair Per Treatment Yes 58.80$                 58.80$                 Current
Shellac Manicure Per Treatment Yes 24.65$                 24.65$                 Current
Shellac Polish Remove Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Threading Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Tinting Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Underarms Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Up-Do Half Up Per Treatment Yes 29.40$                 29.40$                 Current
Up-Do Long Hair Per Treatment Yes 35.09$                 35.09$                 Current
Up-Do Short Hair Per Treatment Yes 24.65$                 24.65$                 Current
Upper Lip Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Wash & Cut Per Treatment Yes 17.54$                 17.54$                 Current
Wash Only Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Wash/Cut/Set Per Treatment Yes 33.19$                 33.19$                 Current
Wash/Set or Dry Per Treatment Yes 20.86$                 20.86$                 Current
Waxing Per Treatment Yes 5.22$                   5.22$                   Current
Ski/Snowboard Services
Full Tune Base Repair (Staff) Service Yes 28.44$                 29.29$                 Sep/03/24
Full Tune Hand Wax Service Yes 38.50$                 39.65$                 Sep/03/24
Full Tune With Minor Base Repair Service Yes 44.47$                 45.80$                 Sep/03/24
Hot Wax (Staff) Service Yes 10.65$                 10.97$                 Sep/03/24
Hot Wax Jr & Sr Service Yes 12.17$                 12.54$                 Sep/03/24
Quick Sharpen Service Yes 11.28$                 11.64$                 Sep/03/24
Quick Sharpen (Staff) Service Yes 6.29$                   6.48$                   Sep/03/24
Quick Wax Service Yes 11.73$                 12.08$                 Sep/03/24
Quick Wax (Staff) Service Yes 6.29$                   6.48$                   Sep/03/24
Ski Full Tune Base Repair (Staff) Service Yes 25.43$                 26.19$                 Sep/03/24
Ski Full Tune Hand Wax Service Yes 38.50$                 39.65$                 Sep/03/24
Ski Full Tune Minor Base Repair Service Yes 44.47$                 45.80$                 Sep/03/24
Ski Full Tune SharpEdgeLube (Staff) Service Yes 22.42$                 23.10$                 Sep/03/24
Ski Gum Stone Service Yes 12.61$                 13.01$                 Sep/03/24
Ski Hardstone Service Yes 9.96$                   10.31$                 Sep/03/24
Ski Hot Wax (Jr & Sr) Service Yes 12.17$                 12.52$                 Sep/03/24
Ski Hot Wax (Staff) Service Yes 9.30$                   9.60$                   Sep/03/24
Ski Quick Sharpen Service Yes 9.96$                   10.26$                 Sep/03/24
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Ski Quick Sharpen (Staff) Service Yes 4.92$                   5.07$                   Sep/03/24
Ski Quick Wax Service Yes 9.96$                   10.31$                 Sep/03/24
Ski Quick Wax (Staff) Service Yes 4.92$                   5.07$                   Sep/03/24
Ski/Snow Binding Adjust Service Yes 8.63$                   8.89$                   Sep/03/24
Ski/Snow Binding Install Service Yes 28.54$                 29.38$                 Sep/03/24
Ski/Snow Binding Remount Service Yes 28.54$                 29.38$                 Sep/03/24
Wax & Cork Service Yes 16.37$                 16.86$                 Sep/03/24
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SCHEDULE A - CULTURAL SERVICES Notes

General:
The presented user fees do not include H.S.T., however if taxes are applicable, it has been identified and will be
charged at the time of purchase. User Fee Fact Sheets specify how fees are applied, and are available in the
rentals or booking section of each venue website.

The CAO, Commissioner of Community Services or the Director, Cultural Services, as applicable, may approve a
new fee, waive a fee, approve promotional pricing, and or discounts on any Performing Arts fee in accordance with
the general criteria for any such waiver or reduction or variation. New fees will be submitted for approval by Council
in the following year’s user fee report.

The Agreement Holder must comply with all applicable laws, by-laws, policies, guidelines, procedures and other 
conditions or requirements that may apply to the use of the Venue and the Event, including but not limited to the 
Rental Agreement Terms & Conditions:
https://tickets.brampton.ca/content/Files/Marketing/PA_RentalAgreement_TermsConditions.pdf

Food & Beverage pricing at the theatre bars operated by the City of Brampton is based on the Standard Operating
Procedure

All hourly fees will be booked in one (1) hour increments, subject to applicable minimum requirement, but may be
reduced to half (0.5) hour increments, rounded up, at the reconciliation stage, based on event actuals.

Student Filming and Photography must be booked no more than one (1) month prior to event date and must be
booked for a minimum of one (1) hour. Hourly rates for photos and student filming include one (1) staff.

Rental Categories
Standardized rental client types have been established for pricing purposes. Rates are non-transferrable.

Commercial: rates apply to organizations, promoters, groups or individuals that do not fall into other 
categories. Commercial usage may also be defined as citizens renting a venue for personal use.

Dance: rates are incrementally lower than Commercial rates, and apply to dance schools that are registered 
businesses renting Performing Arts venues for the purposes of presenting dance recitals (including 
Arangetram), competitions or showcases.
Not-for-Profit: rates are incrementally lower than both Commercial and Dance rates, and apply to government 
agencies, schools, churches and registered not-for-profit and charitable organizations. 
Artists & Arts Organizations: rates are available at LBP, Cyril Clark and Garden Square only; they are not 
available at The Rose. Rates are incrementally lower than all other rates, and are for exclusive use by 
Brampton-based artists and arts organizations. The address of the organization or individual named on the 
rental agreement must be in Brampton. Proof of address will be required.
LBP Artists & Arts Organization Load-In Hourly rate:
•   8 hour minimum is applicable
•   is not available Friday-Sunday or on Statutory Holidays, as declared by the City of Brampton
•   is applied for load-in only days, no show or rehearsal will take place
Student Filming rate is for use by agreement holders that are currently enrolled in a recognized educational 
program. Proof of enrollment will be required.
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SCHEDULE A - CULTURAL SERVICES Notes

Payment Schedule:
A deposit based on the total estimated fees of the rental as listed on the Agreement is required for all rentals. 
Failure to make the deposit payment as required will result in the cancellation of the Agreement. 
Agreement Holders who have rented a Venue less than three (3) times are required to: 
•   make a fifty percent (50%) deposit
•   make the full balance payment
Agreement Holders who have rented a Performing Arts venue three (3) or more times with all payments 
previously made on time, and no outstanding balance or claims against the City, may be permitted to:
•   make a twenty percent (20%) deposit
•   make a reduced balance payment in the amount of the difference between ticket sales revenue held by the 
City at the time the balance payment is owed, and the balance amount owed

•   The City will establish the minimum staff required in each department for an event
•   The cost of staff, as deemed necessary by the City, shall be borne by the Agreement Holder, including but not 
limited to all staff required to supervise the venue until such time as all areas are vacated by the Agreement 
Holder, their officers, agents, employees, volunteers, participants, vendors and patrons

•   The City reserves the right to increase or decrease the deposit or balance payment amount, as deemed
      reasonable and appropriate, and approved by the Commissioner, Community Services or the Executive   
Artistic Director

•   The City may collect amounts due under the rental agreement or any part thereof from the sale of tickets or 
subscriptions at the City of Brampton Box Office

•   Any monies owed by the City to the Agreement Holder from box office sales will be paid by cheque or direct 
deposit following acknowledgment of the reconciliation by the Agreement Holder

•   Payments are subject to the City’s cheque processing schedules
•   After thirty (30) calendar days following issuance of the Reconciliation, unpaid rental agreements will
     proceed to collections, at which time an administration fee will be applied, and interest will accrue at the
     rate of 1.5% per month on the unpaid balance

•   The following payment schedule applies:
◦   Deposit is required within fourteen (14) calendar days of receipt of rental agreement◦
◦   Balance payment is required a minimum of thirty (30) calendar days prior to event
◦   Reconciliation of amount owing or owed will generally be sent within fourteen (14) calendar days 
     following event
◦   If applicable, final amount owing is required a minimum of thirty (30) calendar days after reconciliation is 
issued

•   Agreement Holders who owe funds to the City will not be considered for any future rental requests until their 
account has been paid in full
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SCHEDULE A - CULTURAL SERVICES Notes

Insurance Requirements:
The Agreement Holder shall obtain Commercial General Liability insurance, at their own expense, with an 
inclusive limit of not less than $5 million per occurrence, against all claims for personal injury, bodily injury 
including sickness and death, and property damage. The City reserves the right to request such higher limits of 
insurance or other types of insurance policies appropriate to this Agreement as the City may reasonably require, 
such as additional vendor insurance. The Agreement Holder shall provide the City with proof of insurance 
coverage on a form provided by the City a minimum of fourteen (14) calendar days prior to rental start. This 
insurance will be carried for the entire rental period and will list "The Corporation of the City of Brampton" as an 
additional insured on the policy. Such policy shall be with a rated insurer licensed in Ontario that meets the City's 
requirements. 

Administration Fees and Additional Services: 
In circumstances where an Agreement Holder must complete a scheduled financial transaction and does not 
have sufficient funds available, an ‘Admin Fee – Declined Payments’ of $35.00 is charged to the Agreement 
Holder in addition to the outstanding balance.

The Agreement Holder is responsible for all required payments to SOCAN and Re:Sound through Entandem for 
music licensing. The City of Brampton will collect fees on the rental agreement from the rental client, and will 
submit those fees, on behalf of the Agreement Holder, to the applicable organization.

Third Party Invoices (including Piano Tuning) will be included in the rental agreement as per each invoice for 
service.The City reserves the right to require security, police, first aid, and/or fire department presence at any event, at 
the expense of the rental client. The City will notify the Agreement Holder if such presence is required, prior to 
the use of the venue.
Merchandise Commission for Artists 15%  (sold by artist) is not charged to Curator Series artists only; no 
commission is collected for Curators Series artists when sold by the local artist or their team

The rental fees for the LBP studio do not include a staff member.

For use of haze or fog at LBP, additional charges for the cost of security for fire watch will be charged back to 
rental clients as the fire monitoring system will require bypass.
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SCHEDULE A - CULTURAL SERVICES Facility Fees

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
 Current 

 Fee 
Applicable as 
of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Cyril Clark Theatre

Cyril Clark - Artists & Arts Organizations Hourly Per Hour Yes 43.77$              43.77$               Current

Cyril Clark - Organization N-Profit Hourly Per Hour Yes 62.65$              64.53$               Jan/01/24

Cyril Clark - Commercial Hour Per Hour Yes 90.32$              93.03$               Jan/01/24

Cyril Clark - Photography/ Student Filming Per Hour Yes 50.00$              50.00$               Current

Garden Square

Garden Square Pop-Up/ Set-Up/ Take Down Artists & Arts 
Organizations

Per Hour Yes 29.47$              29.47$               Current

Garden Square Pop-Up/ Set-Up/ Take Down N-Profit Org Per Hour Yes 86.29$              88.88$               Jan/01/24

Garden Square Pop-Up/ Set-Up/ Take Down  Commercial Per Hour Yes 107.86$            111.09$             Jan/01/24

Garden Square Major Event Artists & Arts Organizations Per Hour Yes 177.64$            177.64$             Current

Garden Square Major Event N-Profit Org Per Hour Yes 243.56$            250.86$             Jan/01/24

Garden Square Major Event Commercial Per Hour Yes 364.16$            375.08$             Jan/01/24

Vivian Lane - Artists & Arts Organizations Per Hour Yes 7.79$                7.79$                 Current

Vivian Lane - Commercial Per Hour Yes 18.67$              19.23$               Jan/01/24

Vivian Lane - N-Profit Org Per Hour Yes 12.43$              12.81$               Jan/01/24

Lester B. Pearson Theatre

LBP - Commercial Hourly Per Hour Yes 238.82$            245.98$             Jan/01/24

LBP - Artists & Arts Organizations Hourly Per Hour Yes 117.14$            117.14$             Current

LBP - Artists & Arts Organizations Load-In Hourly Per Hour Yes 72.48$              72.48$               Current

LBP - Dance School Hourly Per Hour Yes 204.46$            210.60$             Jan/01/24

LBP - Organization N-Profit Hour Per Hour Yes 167.61$            172.63$             Jan/01/24

LBP - Photography/ Student Filming Per Hour Yes 50.00$              50.00$               Current

LBP - Studio Commercial Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 30.00$               Jan/01/24

LBP - Studio Artists & Arts Organizations Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 15.00$               Jan/01/24

LBP - Studio N-Profit Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 20.00$               Jan/01/24

Rose Theatre

Rose - Commercial Hourly Per Hour Yes 373.28$            384.47$             Jan/01/24

Rose - Dance School Hourly Per Hour Yes 343.54$            353.85$             Jan/01/24

Rose - Lounge (Hourly) Per Hour Yes 60.28$              62.09$               Jan/01/24

Rose - Lounge (Day) Per Day Yes 295.49$            304.35$             Jan/01/24

Rose - N-Profit Organization Hourly Per Hour Yes 249.64$            257.13$             Jan/01/24

Rose - Photography/ Student Filming Per Hour Yes 50.00$              50.00$               Current

Rose - Studio Commerical Hourly Per Hour Yes 156.11$            160.80$             Jan/01/24

Rose - Studio Dance School Hourly Per Hour Yes 124.81$            128.56$             Jan/01/24

Rose - Studio N-Profit Organization Hourly Per Hour Yes 93.66$              96.47$               Jan/01/24

Snelgrove Community Centre - Arts & Culture Priority Space

Auditorium Artists & Arts Org Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 25.00$               Jan/01/24

Auditorium Resident Meeting Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 50.00$               Jan/01/24

Auditorium Resident Social w/ Kitchennette Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 100.00$             Jan/01/24

Auditorium Non-Resident Meeting Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 62.50$               Jan/01/24

Auditorium Non-Resident Social w/ Kitchennette Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 125.00$             Jan/01/24

Room 2 Artists & Arts Org Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 15.00$               Jan/01/24

Room 2 Resident Meeting Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 20.00$               Jan/01/24

Room 2 Resident Social w/ Kitchennette Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 40.00$               Jan/01/24

Room 2 Non-Resident Meeting Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 25.00$               Jan/01/24

Room 2 Non-Resident Social w/ Kitchennette Hourly Per Hour Yes NEW 50.00$               Jan/01/24
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SCHEDULE A - CULTURAL SERVICES Extra Fees

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
 Current 

 Fee 
Applicable 

as of 
Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Theatre

Admin Fee - Declined Payments Transaction Per Invoice Yes 35.00$       35.00$            Current

Theatre - CIF $2.00 per Ticket Per Ticket Yes 2.00$         2.00$              Current

Theatre - CIF Co-Presenter $1.50 per Ticket Per Ticket Yes 1.50$         1.50$              Current

Theatre - Membership Fee per Membership Per Member Yes 10.00$       10.00$            Current

Theatre - Ticketing Fee per Ticket Per Ticket Yes 1.50$         2.00$              Jan/01/24

Theatre - Ticket Reprinting Fee Per Ticket Yes 1.50$         1.50$              Current

Theatre - Ticket Exchange Fee per Ticket Per Ticket Yes 5.00$         5.00$              Current

Theatre - Ticket Mail Delivery Fee per Transaction Per Invoice Yes 3.47$         3.47$              Current

Theatre - Merchandise Commission for Artists 20%  
(sold by City Staff)

Per Invoice No Current

Theatre - Merchandise Commission for Artists 15%  
(sold by Artist)

Per Invoice No Current

2024 User Fees APPENDIX 1 - COMMUNITY SERVICES Page 28



SCHEDULE A - CULTURAL SERVICES Rental Fees

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable  Current 

 Fee 
Applicable as 
of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Theatre

Theatre - Entandem Music Licensing Per Invoice Yes Current

Theatre - CIF Co-Production $1.50 per Ticket  Per Ticket Yes 1.50$                 1.50$                  Current

Theatre - CIF $2.00 per Ticket  Per Ticket Yes 2.00$                 2.00$                  Current

Cyril Clark Library Lecture Hall Theatre

Cyril - 4x6 Riser (Indoor) per Day Per Day Yes 8.62$                 8.62$                  Current

Cyril - 4x6 Riser (Indoor) per Week Per Week Yes 25.85$               25.85$                Current

Cyril - Add Facility Staff  Per Hour Yes 34.18$               36.24$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Add Facility Staff (Overtime)  Per Hour Yes 51.25$               54.36$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Add Facility Staff (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 68.34$               72.48$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Additional Technical Staff  Per Hour Yes 34.34$               41.70$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Artist Liaison Per Hour Yes 23.02$               23.71$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Artist Liaison (Stat) Per Hour Yes 34.53$               35.57$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Audio Monitors per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

Cyril - Audio Monitors per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current

Cyril - Box Office Representative Per Hour Yes 23.93$               24.65$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Box Office Representative (Stat) Per Hour Yes 35.79$               36.86$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Entandem Music Licensing Per Invoice Yes Current

Cyril - Box Office Set-up Per Invoice Yes 50.00$               50.00$                Current

Cyril - FOH Captain  Per Hour Yes 20.11$               20.71$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - FOH Captain (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 30.16$               31.06$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - FOH Manager  Per Hour Yes 26.81$               27.61$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - FOH Manager (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 40.21$               41.42$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - FOH Usher  Per Hour Yes 20.11$               20.71$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - FOH Usher (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 30.16$               31.06$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Merchandise Commission for Artists 15% (sold by artist) Per Invoice No Current

Cyril - Photocopy per Page Per Page Yes 0.50$                 0.50$                  Current

Cyril - Piano Per Day Per Day Yes 53.84$               53.84$                Current

Cyril - Piano Per Week Per Week Yes 161.54$             161.54$              Current

Cyril - Piano Tuning Per Invoice Yes Current

Cyril - Speakers Additional per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

Cyril - Speakers Additional per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current

Cyril - Staff Stage Hand  Per Hour Yes 34.34$               41.70$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Technical Staff  Per Hour Yes 34.34$               41.70$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Technical Staff (Overtime)  Per Hour Yes 51.51$               62.55$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Technical Staff (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 68.68$               83.40$                Jan/01/24

Cyril - Ticket Commission 5% Per Invoice Yes Current

Cyril - Video Projector Per Day Per Day Yes 55.19$               55.19$                Current

Cyril - Video Projector Per Week Per Week Yes 165.58$             165.58$              Current

Cyril - Video Screen 15x20 Per Day Per Day Yes 107.69$             107.69$              Current

Cyril - Video Screen 15x20 Per Week Per Week Yes 323.08$             323.08$              Current

Cyril - Wireless Microphones Per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

Cyril - Wireless Microphones Per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current
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Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable  Current 

 Fee 
Applicable as 
of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Garden Square

Garden SQ - Moving Head Light PKG per Day Per Day Yes 323.10$             323.10$              Current

Garden SQ - Moving Head Light PKG per Week Per Week Yes 775.43$             775.43$              Current

Garden SQ - Digital Content per HR  Per Hour Yes 48.95$               50.42$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Digital Content Flat  Flat Yes 337.20$             347.31$              Jan/01/24

Garden Square - 10x10 Tent Per Day Yes 79.99$               79.99$                Current

Garden SQ - Folding Chair (1) Per Day Yes 3.65$                 3.65$                  Current

Garden SQ - Folding Table (1) Per Day Yes 14.03$               14.03$                Current

Garden SQ - Add Facility Staff  Per Hour Yes 34.18$               36.24$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Add Facility Staff (Overtime)  Per Hour Yes 51.25$               54.36$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Add Facility Staff (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 68.34$               72.48$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Artist Liaison Per Hour Yes 23.02$               23.71$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Artist Liaison (Stat) Per Hour Yes 34.53$               35.57$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Audio Monitors Per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

Garden SQ - Audio Monitors Per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current

Garden SQ - Entandem Music Licensing Per Invoice Yes Current

Garden SQ- Event Lead  Per Hour Yes 24.66$               25.40$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ- Event Lead (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 36.97$               38.08$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ- Event Support  Per Hour Yes 21.39$               22.03$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ- Event Support (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 32.08$               33.04$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Event Parking Attendant  Per Hour Yes 18.10$               20.71$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Event Parking Attendant (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 27.16$               31.07$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Fog Machine per Day Per Day Yes 27.60$               27.60$                Current

Garden SQ - Fog Machine per Week Per Week Yes 82.79$               82.79$                Current

Garden SQ - Hazer Machine per Day Per Day Yes 53.85$               53.85$                Current

Garden SQ - Hazer Machine per Week Per Week Yes 161.54$             161.54$              Current

Garden SQ - LED PKG Per Day Per Day Yes 64.62$               64.62$                Current

Garden SQ - LED PKG Per Week Per Week Yes 193.86$             193.86$              Current

Garden SQ - Maintenance Fee  Flat Yes 313.65$             323.06$              Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Photocopy per Page Per Page Yes 0.50$                 0.50$                  Current

Garden Square- SL250 Stageline Community  Flat Yes 2,401.44$          2,641.58$           Jan/01/24

Garden Square- SL250 Stageline Commercial  Flat Yes 4,802.88$          5,283.16$           Jan/01/24

Garden Square- SL75 Stageline Community  Flat Yes 1,866.22$          2,052.84$           Jan/01/24

Garden Square- SL75 Stageline Commercial  Flat Yes 3,732.44$          4,105.68$           Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Speakers Additional per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

Garden SQ - Speakers Additional per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current

Garden SQ - Technical Staff  Per Hour Yes 34.34$               41.70$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Technical Staff (Overtime)  Per Hour Yes 51.51$               62.55$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Technical Staff (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 68.68$               83.40$                Jan/01/24

Garden SQ - Wireless Microphones per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

Garden SQ - Wireless Microphones per Wk Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current
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Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable  Current 

 Fee 
Applicable as 
of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Lester B. Pearson Theatre

LBP - 4x6 Riser (Indoor) Per Day Per Day Yes 8.62$                 8.62$                  Current

LBP - 4x6 Riser (Indoor) Per Week Per Week Yes 25.85$               25.85$                Current

LBP - 4x8 Riser (Indoor) Per Day Per Day Yes 10.77$               10.77$                Current

LBP - 4x8 Riser (Indoor) Per Week Per Week Yes 32.31$               32.31$                Current

LBP - Add Facility Staff  Per Hour Yes 34.18$               36.24$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Add Facility Staff (Overtime)  Per Hour Yes 51.25$               54.36$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Add Facility Staff (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 68.34$               72.48$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Artist Liaison Per Hour Yes 23.02$               23.71$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Artist Liaison (Stat) Per Hour Yes 34.53$               35.57$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Audio Monitors Per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

LBP - Audio Monitors Per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current

LBP - Box Office Representative Per Hour Yes 23.93$               24.65$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Box Office Representative (Stat) Per Hour Yes 35.79$               36.86$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Box Office Set-up Per Invoice Yes 75.00$               75.00$                Current

LBP - Catering Fee per person Per person Yes 0.50$                 0.50$                  Current

LBP - Catering Flat Fee (minimum) Flat Yes 100.00$             100.00$              Current

LBP - Entandem Music Licensing Per Invoice Yes Current

LBP - FOH Captain  Per Hour Yes 20.11$               20.72$                Jan/01/24

LBP - FOH Captain (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 30.16$               31.06$                Jan/01/24

LBP - FOH Manager  Per Hour Yes 26.81$               27.61$                Jan/01/24

LBP - FOH Manager (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 40.21$               41.42$                Jan/01/24

LBP - FOH Usher  Per Hour Yes 20.11$               20.72$                Jan/01/24

LBP - FOH Usher (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 30.16$               31.06$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Fog Machine Per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

LBP - Fog Machine Per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current

LBP - Hazer Machine Per Day Per Day Yes 30.00$               30.00$                Current

LBP - Hazer Machine Per Week Per Week Yes 55.00$               55.00$                Current

LBP - Follow Spot Rental Per Day Per Day Yes 50.00$               50.00$                Current

LBP - Follow Spot Rental Per Week Per Week Yes 150.00$             150.00$              Current

LBP - Merchandise Commission for Artists 15% (sold by artist) Per Invoice No Current

LBP - Photocopy per Page Per Page Yes 0.50$                 0.50$                  Current

LBP - Piano Per Day Per Day Yes 53.84$               53.84$                Current

LBP - Piano Per Week Per Week Yes 161.54$             161.54$              Current

LBP - Piano Tuning Per Invoice Yes Current

LBP - Speakers Additional Per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

LBP - Speakers Additional per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current

LBP - Staff Stage Hand  Per Hour Yes 34.34$               52.13$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Technical Staff  Per Hour Yes 34.34$               41.70$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Technical Staff (Overtime)  Per Hour Yes 51.51$               62.55$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Technical Staff (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 68.68$               83.40$                Jan/01/24

LBP - Ticket Commission 5% Per Invoice Yes Current

LBP - Large Portable Video Screen Per Day Per Day Yes 107.69$             107.69$              Current

LBP - Large Portable Video Screen Per Week Per Week Yes 323.08$             323.08$              Current

LBP - Medium Portable Video Screen Per Day Per Day Yes 77.27$               77.27$                Current

LBP - Medium Portable Video Screen Per Week Per Week Yes 231.81$             231.81$              Current

LBP - Video Projector Per Day Per Day Yes 55.19$               55.19$                Current

LBP - Video Projector Per Week Per Week Yes 165.58$             165.58$              Current

LBP - Wireless Microphones Per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

LBP - Wireless Microphones Per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current
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Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable  Current 

 Fee 
Applicable as 
of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Rose Theatre

Rose - 4x6 Riser (Indoor) Per Day Per Day Yes 8.62$                 8.62$                  Current

Rose - 4x6 Riser (Indoor) Per Week Per Week Yes 25.85$               25.85$                Current

Rose - 4x8 Riser (Indoor) Per Day Per Day Yes 10.77$               10.77$                Current

Rose - 4x8 Riser (Indoor) Per Week Per Week Yes 32.31$               32.31$                Current

Rose - Add Facility Staff  Per Hour Yes 34.18$               36.24$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Add Facility Staff (Overtime)  Per Hour Yes 51.25$               54.36$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Add Facility Staff (Stat Holiday)  Per Hour Yes 68.34$               72.48$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Add Technical Staff  Per Hour Yes 34.34$               41.70$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Artist Liaison Per Hour Yes 23.46$               24.17$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Artist Liaison (Stat) Per Hour Yes 35.09$               36.14$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Audio Monitors per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

Rose - Audio Monitors per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current

Rose - Bar Corkage per Bottle Per Bottle Yes 5.00$                 5.00$                  Current

Rose - Box Office Representative Per Hour Yes 23.93$               24.65$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Box Office Representative (Stat) Per Hour Yes 35.79$               36.86$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Catering Fee per person Per person Yes 0.50$                 0.50$                  Current

Rose - Catering Flat Fee  Flat Yes 100.00$             100.00$              Current

Rose - Dance Floor Black Per Day Per Day Yes 175.71$             180.98$              Jan/01/24

Rose - Dance Floor Black Per Week Per Week Yes 527.14$             542.95$              Jan/01/24

Rose - Entandem Music Licensing Per Invoice Yes Current

Rose - Event Parking Attendant  Per Hour Yes 18.56$               20.71$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Event Parking Attendant (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 27.84$               31.07$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Fog Machine per Day Per Day Yes 27.60$               27.60$                Current

Rose - Fog Machine per Week Per Week Yes 82.79$               82.79$                Current

Rose - FOH Captain  Per Hour Yes 20.11$               20.72$                Jan/01/24

Rose - FOH Captain (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 30.16$               31.06$                Jan/01/24

Rose - FOH Manager  Per Hour Yes 26.81$               27.61$                Jan/01/24

Rose - FOH Manager (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 40.21$               41.42$                Jan/01/24

Rose - FOH Ushers  Per Hour Yes 20.11$               20.72$                Jan/01/24

Rose - FOH Ushers (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 30.16$               31.06$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Follow Spot Per Day Per Day Yes 94.56$               94.56$                Current

Rose - Follow Spot Per Week Per Week Yes 283.68$             283.68$              Current

Rose - Food & Bev Server  Per Hour Yes 20.11$               20.72$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Food & Bev Server (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 30.16$               31.06$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Hazer Machine per Day Per Day Yes 53.85$               53.85$                Current

Rose - Hazer Machine per Week Per Week Yes 161.54$             161.54$              Current

Rose - Commercial Maintenance Fee  Flat Yes 168.88$             173.95$              Jan/01/24

Rose - Dance School Maintenace Fee  Flat Yes 155.40$             160.07$              Jan/01/24

Rose - Non Profit Org. Maintenance  Flat Yes 113.15$             116.55$              Jan/01/24

Rose - Lobby Maintenance (Receptions)  Flat Yes 346.21$             356.59$              Jan/01/24

Rose - Lobby Set/Clean-Up Commercial  Flat Yes 168.88$             173.95$              Jan/01/24

Rose - Lobby Set/Clean-Up Dance  Flat Yes 155.39$             160.05$              Jan/01/24

Rose - Lobby Set/Clean-Up Non-Profit  Flat Yes 113.15$             116.55$              Jan/01/24

Rose - Main Video Projector Per Day Per Day Yes 110.39$             110.39$              Current

Rose - Main Video Projector Per Week Per Week Yes 331.16$             331.16$              Current

Rose - Orchestra Shell Rental  Per Booking Yes 480.29$             494.70$              Jan/01/24

Rose - Piano Tuning Per Invoice Yes Current

Rose - Speakers Additional per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

Rose - Speakers Additional per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current

Rose - Staff Stage Hand  Per Hour Yes 34.34$               41.70$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Studio Piano Rental Per Day Per Day Yes 107.70$             107.70$              Current

Rose - Studio Piano Rental Per Week Per Week Yes 323.09$             323.09$              Current

Rose - Studio Set/Clean-Up  Per Hour Yes 109.84$             113.14$              Jan/01/24
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Rose - Technical Staff  Per Hour Yes 34.34$               41.70$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Technical Staff (Overtime)  Per Hour Yes 51.51$               62.55$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Technical Staff (Stat)  Per Hour Yes 68.68$               83.40$                Jan/01/24

Rose - Theatre Main Piano Per Day Per Day Yes 161.54$             161.54$              Current

Rose - Theatre Main Piano Per Week Per Week Yes 484.62$             484.62$              Current

Rose - Ticket Commission 5% Per Invoice Yes Current

Rose - Video Projector Per Day Per Day Yes 55.19$               55.19$                Current

Rose - Video Projector per Week Per Week Yes 165.57$             165.57$              Current

Rose - Large Portable Video Screen per Day Per Day Yes 107.69$             107.69$              Current

Rose - Large Portable Video Screen per Week Per Week Yes 323.08$             323.08$              Current

Rose - Main Space Box Office Set-up Per Invoice Yes 150.00$             150.00$              Current

Rose - Medium Portable Video Screen per Day Per Day Yes 77.27$               77.27$                Current

Rose - Medium Portable Video Screen per Week Per Week Yes 231.81$             231.81$              Current

Rose - Studio Box Office Set-up Per Invoice Yes 100.00$             100.00$              Current

Rose - Wireless Microphones per Day Per Day Yes 20.00$               20.00$                Current

Rose - Wireless Microphones per Week Per Week Yes 35.00$               35.00$                Current

2024 User Fees APPENDIX 1 - COMMUNITY SERVICES Page 33



SCHEDULE A - PARKS AND FORESTRY FEES Extra Rental Fees

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
 Current 

 Fee 
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Effective 
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Parks Extra Rental Fees
Bar Unit Each Yes 38.77$             39.93$                Jan/01/24

BarBQ - Portable (Large) Each Yes 282.92$           291.41$              Jan/01/24

Barricade Fencing per piece Each Yes 14.00$             14.42$                Jan/01/24

Barricades (1) Wooden Each Yes 6.03$               6.21$                  Jan/01/24

Bleachers - Fold & Go Each Yes 1,109.50$        1,142.79$           Jan/01/24

Bleachers (aluminum / Cap. 50) Each Yes 354.98$           365.63$              Jan/01/24

Bleachers (Cap 40) Each Yes 354.95$           365.60$              Jan/01/24

Bleachers (Large) Each Yes 1,109.50$        1,142.79$           Jan/01/24

Bleachers (Small) Each Yes 554.75$           571.39$              Jan/01/24

Clean Up Fee Each Yes 239.31$           246.49$              Jan/01/24

Computerized Scoreboard 0-6 HRS Each Yes 23.21$             23.91$                Jan/01/24

Computerized Scoreboard 6-9 HRS Each Yes 36.83$             37.94$                Jan/01/24

Computerized Scoreboard - 9 HRS+ Each Yes 45.30$             46.66$                Jan/01/24

Conc. Multi Game/Event (+251) Each Yes 297.23$           306.15$              Jan/01/24

Conc. Multi Game/Event (U250) Each Yes 118.89$           122.45$              Jan/01/24

Conc. Single Game/Event (251+) Each Yes 118.89$           122.45$              Jan/01/24

Conc. Single Game/Event (U250) Each Yes 29.72$             30.62$                Jan/01/24

Cushioned Straight Back Chairs Each Yes 5.31$               5.47$                  Jan/01/24

Delivery/Pick Up Equipment Each Yes 313.30$           322.70$              Jan/01/24

Fencing (Modular) per piece Each Yes 14.00$             14.42$                Jan/01/24

Fencing Delivery/Pick-Up (100) Each Yes 272.87$           281.05$              Jan/01/24

Fencing 6" high 10' sections Each Yes 21.65$             22.30$                Jan/01/24

Field Hockey Water Charges Each Yes 34.58$             35.62$                Jan/01/24

Fire Extinguisher (10lb) Each Yes 16.97$             17.48$                Jan/01/24

Fire Extinguisher (5lb) Each Yes 16.65$             17.15$                Jan/01/24

Fire Pits (delivery & pick-up) wood is extra Each Yes 33.94$             34.96$                Jan/01/24

Folding Chairs(1) Each Yes 3.80$               3.91$                  Jan/01/24

Folding Tables(1) Each Yes 14.89$             15.34$                Jan/01/24

Garbage Receptacles (1) Each Yes 9.30$               9.58$                  Jan/01/24

Generator - small 2000watt - internal use only Each Yes 56.58$             58.28$                Jan/01/24

Generator - small 4000watt - internal use only Each Yes 84.88$             87.42$                Jan/01/24

Jute Mat Each Yes 902.03$           929.09$              Jan/01/24

Lights - Affiliated Youth Each Yes 14.98$             15.43$                Jan/01/24

Lights - Non Res/For Profit Each Yes 36.83$             37.94$                Jan/01/24

Lights - N-Res Discount Each Yes 30.46$             31.37$                Jan/01/24

Lights - Res Each Yes 24.46$             25.19$                Jan/01/24

Lights - Res/Comm Adult Disc Each Yes 20.12$             20.72$                Jan/01/24

Lining - 10 Yard Affiliated Youth Each Yes 101.19$           104.22$              Jan/01/24

Lining - 10 Yard Full Service Each Yes 140.68$           144.90$              Jan/01/24

Lining - 10 Yard Non Res/For Profit Each Yes 209.58$           215.87$              Jan/01/24

Lining - 5 Yard Each Yes 211.89$           218.25$              Jan/01/24

Lining - 5 Yard Affiliated Youth Each Yes 157.55$           162.27$              Jan/01/24

Lining - 5 Yard Non Res/For Profit Each Yes 317.68$           327.21$              Jan/01/24

Lining - Affiliated Youth Each Yes 8.69$               8.95$                  Jan/01/24

Lining - Non Res Each Yes 20.31$             20.92$                Jan/01/24

Lining - N-Res Disc Each Yes 16.76$             17.26$                Jan/01/24
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Lining - Res/Comm Adult Each Yes 13.48$             13.88$                Jan/01/24

Lining - Res/Comm Adult Disc Each Yes 11.10$             11.43$                Jan/01/24

Lining - Shot Put/Discus Each Yes 10.31$             10.62$                Jan/01/24

Modular Fencing per piece Each Yes 14.00$             14.42$                Jan/01/24

Parks Staff - Additional Staff/Students (Per hour) Each Yes 14.70$             15.14$                Jan/01/24

Parks Staff - Event Staff (Per hour) Each Yes 38.47$             39.62$                Jan/01/24

Parks Staff - Event Staff (Weekends) (Per hour) Each Yes 57.72$             59.45$                Jan/01/24

Parks Staff - Parking Staff (Per hour) Each Yes 14.44$             14.88$                Jan/01/24

Picnic Tables (1) Each Yes 24.69$             25.44$                Jan/01/24

Plywood per 4X8 sheet Each Yes 5.64$               5.81$                  Jan/01/24

Port-o-let Fencing & Screening Each Yes 21.65$             22.30$                Jan/01/24

Portable Hand Sanitizer Station Each Yes 127.50$           131.33$              Jan/01/24

Portable Toilet Each Yes 102.00$           105.06$              Jan/01/24

Portable Toilet Accessible Each Yes 153.00$           157.59$              Jan/01/24

Portable Toilet Cleaning Each Yes 30.60$             31.52$                Jan/01/24

Portable Vanity Trailer Each Yes 1,623.65$        1,672.36$           Jan/01/24

Portable Wash Sink Each Yes 1,028.31$        1,059.16$           Jan/01/24

Portable Wash Station Each Yes 153.00$           157.59$              Jan/01/24

Propane (20L) Each Yes 28.27$             29.12$                Jan/01/24

Rubber Mats - per mat Each Yes 11.30$             11.64$                Jan/01/24

Soil Vac Each Yes 212.24$           218.61$              Jan/01/24

Sport Field - Dressing Rooms Each Yes 7.85$               8.09$                  Jan/01/24

Stage Railings (per foot) Each Yes 5.41$               5.57$                  Jan/01/24

Staging - Per Metal Piece 4 X 9 Each Yes 38.80$             39.96$                Jan/01/24

Stake Outs - Large Area Each Yes 961.92$           990.78$              Jan/01/24

Stake Outs - Small Area Each Yes 509.24$           524.52$              Jan/01/24

Tent 10 X 11 Each Yes 84.89$             87.43$                Jan/01/24

Tent 20 X 11 Each Yes 96.18$             99.06$                Jan/01/24

Tent 30 X 30 - for internal use only Each Yes 1,018.47$        1,049.03$           Jan/01/24

Water Barrels Each Yes 26.53$             27.33$                Jan/01/24

Parks - Tree Permit for Inspection Each No 51.00$             52.53$                Jan/01/24
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Opening and Closing Grave - Standard Depth
Adult Each No 1,021.02$      1,051.65$        Jan/01/24

Child (Container over 40" but under 60") Each No 482.49$         496.97$           Jan/01/24

Infant (Container not exceeding 40") Each No 218.10$         224.65$           Jan/01/24

Cremated Remains Each No 372.83$         384.01$           Jan/01/24

Entombment of Cremated Remains Each No 310.69$         320.01$           Jan/01/24

Scattering of Cremated Remains Each No 294.85$         303.70$           Jan/01/24

Opening and Closing of Grave - Double Depth
Adult Each No 1,229.38$      1,266.26$        Jan/01/24

Child (Container over 40" but under 60") Each No 538.54$         554.69$           Jan/01/24

Infant (Container not exceeding 40") Each No 243.69$         251.00$           Jan/01/24

Extra Charges for work performed at certain times
On Saturdays - 7:30 am to 12:00 pm and weekdays after 4:00 pm
Minimum charge (for 3 hours) Each No 477.62$         491.95$           Jan/01/24

Additional Hours Each No 160.83$         165.65$           Jan/01/24

Cremated Remains/Infant Minimum Charge (for 3 hours) Each No 377.70$         389.03$           Jan/01/24

Additional Hours Each No 127.94$         131.78$           Jan/01/24

On Sundays, City Holidays and Saturday after 12:00 pm
Minimum charge (for 3 hours) Each No 648.19$         667.63$           Jan/01/24

Additional Hours Each No 218.10$         224.65$           Jan/01/24

Cremated Remains/Infant Minimum Charge (for 3 hours) Each No 497.11$         512.03$           Jan/01/24

Additional Hours Each No 166.93$         171.93$           Jan/01/24

Extra Charges
Service charge for outer container more than 34" wide, or more than 
28" deep (to be allocated to the Care and Maintenance Fund)
Extra Charge for Vault Each No 92.60$           95.38$             Jan/01/24

Plastic or Concrete Cremation Vault Each No 24.37$           25.10$             Jan/01/24

Additional Interment in Existing Cremation Vault Each No 41.42$           42.67$             Jan/01/24

Lowering Device Each No 183.99$         189.50$           Jan/01/24

Set up Light Weight Burial Vault Each No 216.87$         223.38$           Jan/01/24

Charges for travel time for interments and follow-up maintenance outside of Brampton Cemetery
Adult and Child Grave Each No 442.28$         455.55$           Jan/01/24

Infant and Cremated Remains Each No 145.00$         149.35$           Jan/01/24

Administration Fee
Charge for second interment in the same grave at the same time
Second Traditional Burial Each No 56.05$           57.73$             Jan/01/24

Second Cremation or Entombment Each No 42.65$           43.93$             Jan/01/24

Disinterment Charges
Lowering remains to extra deep to place second body on top
Adult Each No 3,164.20$      3,259.13$        Jan/01/24

Child Each No 1,920.21$      1,977.82$        Jan/01/24

Infant Each No 1,161.14$      1,195.98$        Jan/01/24
 Removal of remains and re-burials in another location in the same cemetery - (from Standard grave to standard depth grave)

Adult Each No 3,753.90$      3,866.52$        Jan/01/24

Child Each No 2,258.92$      2,326.69$        Jan/01/24

Infant Each No 1,010.06$      1,040.36$        Jan/01/24

Cremated Remains Each No 525.13$         540.89$           Jan/01/24

Disentombment of Cremated Remains Each No 259.53$         267.31$           Jan/01/24
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Removal of remains only, for re-burial in another cemetery
Adult Each No 2,929.04$      3,016.91$        Jan/01/24

Child Each No 1,766.69$      1,819.69$        Jan/01/24

Infant Each No 788.31$         811.96$           Jan/01/24

Cremated Remains Each No 397.19$         409.11$           Jan/01/24

Disentombment of Cremated Remains Each No 283.89$         292.41$           Jan/01/24

Extra Charges
Disinterment of Extra Deep Interment Each No 337.51$         347.63$           Jan/01/24

Disinterment with wooden outer container or Disinterment of wooden casket without container
Extra Charge Each No 695.71$         716.58$           Jan/01/24

Disinterment of a Cremation Vault Each No 63.35$           65.25$             Jan/01/24

Monument Foundations

All foundations are 5 feet deep. Installation charges are based on the 
number of square feet or surface area of the foundation at ground 
level
Up to 10 sq. ft. surface--per sq. ft. Each No 227.84$         234.68$           Jan/01/24

Minimum Charge Each No 581.18$         598.62$           Jan/01/24

Over 10 sq. ft. surface--per sq. ft. Each No 192.51$         198.28$           Jan/01/24

Removal of old foundation Each No 347.25$         357.66$           Jan/01/24

Extra charge for installation of foundation outside of Brampton Cemetery Each No 307.04$         316.25$           Jan/01/24

Flat Markers and Corner Posts
Flat markers-Installation included:
Laurentian pink granite--20" x 12" x 4" Each No 510.52$         525.84$           Jan/01/24

Barre grey granite--20" x 12" x 4" Each No 510.52$         525.84$           Jan/01/24

Lettering on Markers - Sand Sunk ONLY
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 letters Each No 248.56$         320.64$           Jan/01/24

Each additional letter Each No 8.54$             12.89$             Jan/01/24

Family name 2" - 2.75" Letters Each No 324.10$         418.09$           Jan/01/24

Lettering on Markers - Raised Lettering  ONLY
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 letters Each No 324.10$         418.09$           Jan/01/24

Each additional letter Each No 10.97$           16.57$             Jan/01/24

Family name 2" - 2.75" Letters Each No 421.57$         543.83$           Jan/01/24

Installation of Markers (not purchased at Brampton Cemetery)
Size - that are at least 173 square inches Each No 97.47$           100.40$           Jan/01/24

over 10" x 16" to 12" x 20" Each No 179.11$         184.49$           Jan/01/24

over 12" x 20" Each No 286.33$         294.92$           Jan/01/24

Installation of Bronze markers into a 4" concrete base Each No 46.29$           47.68$             Jan/01/24

Installation of Corner Posts
One corner post Each No 37.77$           38.90$             Jan/01/24

Set of 4 corner posts Each No 126.72$         130.52$           Jan/01/24

Installation of a vase unit Each No 90.17$           92.87$             Jan/01/24

Inscription for Columbarium Lettering Sand Sunk ONLY
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 letters Each No 248.56$         320.64$           Jan/01/24

Each additional letter Each No 8.54$             12.89$             Jan/01/24

Extra Charges for installation of markers or corner posts outside of 
Brampton Cemetery

Each No 103.57$         106.16$           Jan/01/24
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Inscription of Shared Monument - Sand Sunk ONLY
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 letters Each No 248.56$         320.64$           Jan/01/24

Each additional letter Each No 8.54$             12.89$             Jan/01/24

Family name 2" - 2.75" Letters Each No 324.10$         418.09$           Jan/01/24

Family name 3" - 3.75" Letters Each No 421.57$         543.83$           Jan/01/24

Family name 4" - 4.75" Letters Each No 547.07$         705.73$           Jan/01/24

Lettering on Markers - Raised Lettering  ONLY
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 letters Each No 324.10$         418.09$           Jan/01/24

Each additional letter Each No 10.97$           16.57$             Jan/01/24

Family name 2" - 2.75" Letters Each No 421.57$         543.83$           Jan/01/24

Family name 3" - 3.75" Letters Each No 549.51$         708.87$           Jan/01/24

Family name 4" - 4.75" Letters Each No 711.55$         917.90$           Jan/01/24

Care and Maintenance Fund
Extra charges at the time of installation to be deposited into the Care 
and Maintenance Fund as per section 38 (1) and 38 (3) of the Revised 
Cemeteries Act

Upright Monuments
Size less the 4' in length and height including the base Each No 200.00$         200.00$           Current

More than 4' in either length or height Each No 400.00$         400.00$           Current

Flat Markers
That are at least 173 sq. inches Each No 100.00$         100.00$           Current

Transfer of Interment Rights

Charge for transfer or interment rights of lots 
(Rights Holder ONLY)

Each No 153.52$         158.13$           Jan/01/24

*Charge for Transfer of Interment Rights 
(*Non Interment Rights Holder)

Each No 230.28$         237.19$           Jan/01/24

Replacement Certificate Each No 127.94$         131.78$           Jan/01/24

Extra Ground Maintenance on Request
Planting 2 shrubs Each No 70.67$           72.79$             Jan/01/24

Installation of flowerbed per sq. yd. or less Each No 135.24$         139.30$           Jan/01/24

Planting of flowerbed Each No 70.67$           72.79$             Jan/01/24

Flowerbed maintenance per sq. yd. or less / season Each No 115.75$         119.22$           Jan/01/24

Cleaning of monument Each No 179.11$         184.49$           Jan/01/24

Cleaning of flat marker Each No 70.67$           72.79$             Jan/01/24

Removal of shrubs Each No 81.64$           84.09$             Jan/01/24

Trimming of shrubs Each No 35.34$           36.40$             Jan/01/24

Sodding of abandoned flowerbed Each No 43.86$           45.18$             Jan/01/24

Plant material and planting of flowerbed
Up to 30" L Each No 107.23$         110.44$           Jan/01/24

over 30" to 48" L Each No 127.94$         131.78$           Jan/01/24

over 48" in length Each No 140.13$         144.33$           Jan/01/24

Memorial Benches

The price for the bench includes cost of bench, 3" x 9" bronze plaque 
(max. 4 lines of inscription), installation of foundation and maintenance, 
($100.00 deposited into the Care and Maintenance fund).  Customer may 
choose to dedicate an existing bench or arrange to have a new bench 
installed.

Each No 2,079.82$      2,142.21$        Jan/01/24

Memorial Trees

The price for the tree includes cost of tree, 8" x 10" bronze plaque (max. 4 
lines of inscription), mounted in a concrete base.  Customers may choose 
to dedicate an existing tree or arrange to have a new tree planted.

Each No 1,219.63$      1,256.22$        Jan/01/24
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Sale of Plots
One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 3'6" x 8'0" or 3'6" x 11'0" Each No 1,967.72$      2,026.75$        Jan/01/24

Veteran's (Single) Grave 3'6" x 8'0" Each No 1,967.72$      2,026.75$        Jan/01/24

Single Grave with Foundation 3'6" x 10' Each No 2,730.45$      2,812.37$        Jan/01/24

Two Grave Adult Plot - 7' x 10' or 7' x 11' Each No 3,936.66$      4,054.76$        Jan/01/24

Two Grave Shared Monument Plot 8' x 9'9" Each No 8,587.31$      8,844.93$        Jan/01/24

Four Grave Adult Plot - 14'0" x 10'0" or 14'0" x 11'0" Each No 7,872.10$      8,108.27$        Jan/01/24

One Infant Lot - 2' x 3'6" Each No 260.73$         268.56$           Jan/01/24

4 - Grave Cremation Plot - 3'6" x 3'6" Each No 1,431.63$      1,474.58$        Jan/01/24

2 Grave Cremation Plot 3'6" x 2' or 2' x 2' Each No 913.80$         941.22$           Jan/01/24

2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13" L x 10" D x 8" H 
CO-1 Existing Columbarium

Each No 2,286.95$      2,355.56$        Jan/01/24

2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13" L x 10" D x 8" H 
CO-2 New Columbarium

Each No 2,786.49$      2,870.08$        Jan/01/24

One Cremation Grave 1'0" x 1'0" Each No 448.37$         461.82$           Jan/01/24

4 Grave Cremation Plot with Foundation 
2'6" x 3'9"

Each No 2,193.13$      2,258.92$        Jan/01/24

Care and Maintenance Fund
The above prices for lost include the cost of the Care and Maintenance Fund
The City will take the following allocation to the Care and Maintenance Fund for the initial sales:
One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 3'6" x 8'0" or 3'6" x 11'0" Each No 984.48$         1,014.01$        Jan/01/24

Veteran's (Single) Grave 3'6" x 8'0" Each No 984.48$         1,014.01$        Jan/01/24

Single Grave with Foundation 3'6" x 10' Each No 984.48$         1,014.01$        Jan/01/24

Two Grave Adult Plot - 7' x 10' or 7' x 11' Each No 1,967.72$      2,026.75$        Jan/01/24

Two Grave Shared Monument Plot 8' x 9'9" Each No 2,501.39$      2,576.43$        Jan/01/24

Four Grave Adult Plot - 14'0" x 10'0" or 14'0" x 11'0" Each No 3,936.66$      4,054.76$        Jan/01/24

One Infant Lot - 2' x 3'6" Each No 130.37$         134.28$           Jan/01/24

4 - Grave Cremation Plot - 3'6" x 3'6" Each No 716.42$         737.92$           Jan/01/24

2 Grave Cremation Plot 3'6" x 2' or 2' x 2' Each No 456.91$         470.61$           Jan/01/24

2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13" L x 10" D x 8" H CO-1 Existing 
Columbarium

Each No 344.81$         355.16$           Jan/01/24

2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13" L x 10" D x 8" H CO-2 New Columbarium Each No 417.92$         430.46$           Jan/01/24

One Cremation Grave 1'0" x 1'0" Each No 224.19$         230.92$           Jan/01/24

4 Grave Cremation Plot with Foundation 2'6" x 3'9" Each No 761.95$         784.81$           Jan/01/24

Care and Maintenance Fund
Charges for the Care and Maintenance fund on Lots sold before 1955
One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 3'6" x 8'0" or 3'6" x 11'0" Each No 787.08$         810.70$           Jan/01/24

One Infant Lot Each No 104.78$         107.92$           Jan/01/24

Scattering Grounds
Scattering Grounds (No Scattering Rights) Each No 31.68$           32.63$             Jan/01/24

Parks Memorial Rates and Fees
Parks Memorial Bench (Plaque Included) Each No 1,741.41$      1,793.66$        Jan/01/24

Parks Memorial Tree (Plaque Included) Each No 1,021.21$      1,051.84$        Jan/01/24

Parks Memorial Tree (No Plaque) Each No 358.75$         369.51$           Jan/01/24
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 SCHEDULE B - FINANCE FEES

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
Current

 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Property Tax

Tax Certificates Each No 70.00$                    70.00$                    Current

Tax Statements, Tax Bill reprints and other similar requests not specifically 
provided for in this by-law.

Each No 25.00$                    25.00$                    Current

Miscellaneous Tax Confirmations (per year, available from  1998 only) (By-
law 51-2004)

Each No 30.00$                    30.00$                    Current

Land/Property Ownership Changes (By-law 27-2006) Each No 45.00$                    45.00$                    Current

Returned Cheques Non-Sufficient Funds (includes Pre-Authorized 
Payments and declined/disputed credit card transactions) (By-law 200-
2005)

Each Yes 40.00$                    40.00$                    Current

Retrieval & Return of Post-dated Cheques (Lockbox) - Per Cheque
(By-law 27-2006)

Each Yes 20.00$                    20.00$                    Current

Capping/Clawback Calculation Summary (per year requested)
 (By-law 27-2006)

Each No 10.00$                    10.00$                    Current

Peel Regional Police – Grow House Invoicing – Administration Fee per 
Invoice (By-law 140-2008)

Each No 500.00$                  500.00$                  Current

W.S.I.B. Collection Accounts – Administration Fee
(By-law 27-2006)

Each No
 5% of total amount 

added to taxes 
 5% of total amount 

added to taxes 
Current

Miscellaneous items added to taxes for collection 
(By-law 176-2009)

Each No 50.00$                    50.00$                    Current

Overdue Tax Notification Fee
(By-laws 78-2007, 237-2009, 373-2012)

Each Yes 9.00$                      9.00$                      Current

Mortgage Holders and Property Managers Account Maintenance Fee per 
account  (By-law 365-2009)

Each Yes 11.00$                    11.00$                    Current

Taxable Property Account Fee Each No 45.00$                    45.00$                    Current

Tax Appeal applications under Municipal Act, 2001 Each No 30.00$                    30.00$                    Current

Process Refunds from Tax Account Each No 35.00$                    35.00$                    Current

Tax Account Payment Transfers Each No 35.00$                    35.00$                    Current

Corporate Collections
Overdue General Accounts Receivable Penalty, % per month
(By-law 140-2008)

Each No
 1.5% of principal 

outstanding amount 
 1.5% of principal 

outstanding amount 
Current

Land Title Searches - per search fee
(By-law 2-2007)

Each Yes 155.00$                  155.00$                  Current

Corporate Search Recovery Charge Each Yes 40.00$                    40.00$                    Current

Collection Agency Recovery Charge (By-law 2-2007) Each No  Actual Cost  Actual Cost Current

Defaulted Provincial Offences Fine and Administrative Penalties Collection 
Administration Fee - Per Fine or Penalty 

Each No 20.00$                    20.00$                    Current

Defaulted Provincial Offences Fine and Administrative Penalties added to 
the tax roll - Per Fine or Penalty 

Each No $50.00 $50.00 Current

Convenience fee for Parking tickets and Penalty Notices paid by telephone 
- Per Ticket or Per Fine Fee
(By-laws 140-2008, 176-2009)

Each Yes 2.50$                      2.50$                      Current

Convenience fee for Parking tickets, Penalty Notices and Provincial 
Offences Act fines paid on-line - Per Ticket or Per Fine Fee 
(By-law 176-2009)

Each Yes 1.50$                      1.50$                      Current

Final Notice Before Tax Sale - Per Notice Fee Each Yes 25.00$                    25.00$                    Current

Bailiff Action Fee - Per Notice Fee Each Yes 50.00$                    50.00$                    Current

Notice of Pending Tax Sale Proceedings - Per Notice Fee Each Yes 30.00$                    30.00$                    Current

Scale of Cost - Sale of Land for Tax Arrears -  Tax Arrears Certificate (By-
law 126-2016)

Each No 1,425.00$               1,425.00$               Current

Scale of Cost - Sale of Land for Tax Arrears - Extension Agreement (By-
law 126-2016)

Each No 900.00$                  900.00$                  Current

Scale of Cost - Sale of Land for Tax Arrears - Final Notice (By-law 126-
2016)

Each No 600.00$                  600.00$                  Current

Scale of Cost - Sale of Land for Tax Arrears -  Tax Sale of Property (Plus 
actual incurred advertising costs) (By-law 126-2016)

Each No 3,600.00$               3,600.00$               Current

Tax Sale Tender Package Application (Due upon pick-up) Each Yes 30.00$                30.00$                    Current

Note: Where differences appear between the rates in the User Fees By-law and the referenced By-law, the rates in the referenced By-Law shall apply
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 SCHEDULE B - CORPORATE SUPPORT SERVICES

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
Current

 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 
Effective Date

Document

Photocopy (per page) (By-law 2-2007) Each Yes 0.50$      0.50$                   Current

Document Search (per 15 minutes) (By-law 2-2007) Each No 7.50$      7.50$                   Current

Preparation of Mailing labels (per label) (By-law 2-2007) Each No 1.00$      1.00$                   Current

Compliance Requests (By-law 175-2007)

Legal matters Each No 75.00$    75.00$                 Current

Site Plan Matters (Planning, Design and Development) Each No 75.00$    75.00$                 Current

Building and Zoning Matters (By-law 387-2006, as amended) Each No 251.89$  251.89$               Current

Financial Matters (Finance) Each No 200.00$  200.00$               Current

Cemetery Matters - Lands within a registered plan of subdivision Each No 50.00$    50.00$                 Current

Cemetery Matters - Lands not within a registered plan of 
subdivision

Each No 100.00$  100.00$               Current

Tile Drainage Matters (Engineering – Works and Transportation) Each No 50.00$    50.00$                 Current

Note: Where differences appear between the rates in the User Fees By-law and the referenced By-law, the rates in the referenced By-Law shall apply
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 SCHEDULE B - STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS, CULTURE AND EVENTS

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
Current

 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Tourism

EVENTS

Artisan Vendor - A Each Yes 250.00$                250.00$                Current

Artisan Vendor - B Each Yes 500.00$                500.00$                Current

Artisan Vendor - C Each Yes 750.00$                750.00$                Current

Artisan Vendor - D Each Yes 1,000.00$             1,000.00$             Current

Food Vendor - Booth - A Each Yes 150.00$                150.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Booth - B Each Yes 300.00$                300.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Booth - C Each Yes 450.00$                450.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Booth - D Each Yes 600.00$                600.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Booth - E Each Yes 750.00$                750.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Booth - F Each Yes 900.00$                900.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Truck - A Each Yes 150.00$                150.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Truck - B Each Yes 300.00$                300.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Truck - C Each Yes 450.00$                450.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Truck - D Each Yes 600.00$                600.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Truck - E Each Yes 750.00$                750.00$                Current

Food Vendor - Truck - F Each Yes 900.00$                900.00$                Current

Retail Vendor - A Each Yes 150.00$                150.00$                Current

Retail Vendor - B Each Yes 300.00$                300.00$                Current

Retail Vendor - C Each Yes 450.00$                450.00$                Current

Retail Vendor - D Each Yes 600.00$                600.00$                Current

Retail Vendor - E Each Yes 750.00$                750.00$                Current

Retail Vendor - F Each Yes 900.00$                900.00$                Current

BRAMPTON FARMERS' MARKET

BFM - Artist Each Yes 250.00$                250.00$                Current

BFM - Vendor A (10'x10') Each Yes 475.00$                475.00$                Current

BFM - Vendor B (10'x20') Each Yes 950.00$                950.00$                Current

BFM - Vendor C (10'x30') Each Yes 1,425.00$             1,425.00$             Current

BFM - Vendor D (10'x40') Each Yes 1,900.00$             1,900.00$             Current

BFM - Vendor E (10'x50') Each Yes 2,375.00$             2,375.00$             Current

BFM - Vendor Insurance Each Yes 45.00$                  45.00$                  Current

CARABRAM TICKETS

Carabram (Adult - Presale) Each No 10.00$                  10.00$                  Current

Carabram (Adult - Onsite) Each No 12.00$                  12.00$                  Current

Carabram (Child Under 12) Each No -$                      -$                      Current

Carabram (Online Sales) Each No -$                      -$                      Current
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SCHEDULE C - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES FEES Notes

General:
Fees may have rounding treatments.
HST may be added to the fees listed in this Schedule.

Abbreviation – Meaning

AGCO - Alcohol & Gaming Commission of Ontario
MVC - Motor Vehicle Collision
MVF - Motor Vehicle Fire
NFPA - National Fire Protection Association
RSMP - Risk and Safety Management Plan
USWG - US Water Gallons

Detailed descriptions for Fire & Emergency Services user fees are as follows:

Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC) - King’s Highway & ETR/407 Highway

• If Fire and Emergency Services attends at the scene of a motor vehicle collision or motor vehicle fire, on any 
property designated as a King’s Highway or ETR/407 and provides firefighting or other emergency services, 
the Corporation shall charge the fee stipulated in this fee schedule to any one or more of the following: the 
driver, the owner and the insurance company, the Ministry of Transportation, the ETR/407, in order to recover 
full payment of the stipulated fee. Motor Vehicle Collision user fee rates are based on the remuneration rate 
for fire response service as approved by the Ministry of Transportation, which shall be adjusted annually 
effective January 1st of each year based on the most recent remuneration rate approved by the Ministry of 
Transportation.

Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC) - Non-Resident, Brampton City Streets

• If Fire and Emergency Services attends at the scene of a motor vehicle collision or motor vehicle fire, on any 
property under the jurisdiction of the City of Brampton and provides firefighting or other emergency services, 
the Corporation shall charge the fee stipulated in this fee schedule to any one or more of the following: the 
driver, the owner and the insurance company, the Ministry of Transportation, the ETR/407, in order to recover 
full payment of the stipulated fee. Motor Vehicle Collision user fee rates are based on the remuneration rate 
for fire response service as approved by the Ministry of Transportation, which shall be adjusted annually 
effective January 1st of each year based on the most recent remuneration rate approved by the Ministry of 
Transportation.
• In the case of a multiple vehicle collision, where those drivers involved consist of a Brampton resident and a 
non-resident, the fee billed to the non-resident shall be pro-rated. 

• Example: 
(1) Two vehicle collision, one resident and one non-resident: billing shall be only 50% of the total cost recovery 
fees demanded of a non-resident; or, 
(2) Three vehicle collision, one resident and two non-residents: cost recovery fees shall be divided (as per this 
example) by three and one third shall be demanded of each of the two non-resident drivers.

Hazardous Materials Response
• If Fire and Emergency Services responds to an incident or emergency and a hazardous material response is 
provided, the Corporation shall charge the fee stipulated in the fee schedule to any one or more of the 
following: the property owner, the vehicle owner and the insurance company, in order to recover full payment 
of the stipulated fees.
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SCHEDULE C - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES FEES Notes

• In the event an emergency involves hazardous materials and at the scene or property, damages or 
contaminations of equipment occurs, the expenses incurred by Fire and Emergency Services for cleaning and 
decontamination or replacement of equipment, as applicable, and shall be recovered as a fee as stipulated in 
this schedule.

• In the event an emergency involves hazardous materials and at the scene or property, the use of 
consumable materials, other than water and medical supplies, are used to suppress or extinguish a fire, 
preserve property, prevent a fire from spreading or otherwise control and eliminate an emergency, the 
expenses incurred by Fire and Emergency Services for using consumable materials shall be recovered as a 
fee as stipulated in this schedule.

False Alarms
• For the purpose of this Schedule, a False Alarm means the activation of a fire alarm or emergency system 
which occurs without just cause, including where there is no fire, carbon monoxide or other emergency 
situation.  
• Fire and Emergency Services shall charge a property owner the False Alarm Fee stipulated in this Schedule 
if upon attending a property in response to the activation of a fire alarm or emergency system it is determined 
that it was a False Alarm. 
• Where a False Alarm is triggered as a result of work being conducted on a fire alarm or emergency system 
and Fire and Emergency Services attend at the property in response to the False Alarm, the property owner 
shall be charged the False Alarm Fee stipulated in this Schedule, unless the property owner notified the Joint 
Fire Communication Centre in advance that the work was being conducted. 

• The False Alarm Fee will not be charged for the first occurrence of a False Alarm at a property, but will be 
charged for each subsequent False Alarm occurrence within the same calendar year.

Natural Gas Incident Response
• If Fire and Emergency Services attends at a property in response to a natural gas leak and upon conducting 
an investigation, fire personnel determine that the due diligence was not exercised (example: locates of utility 
lines not completed before digging commenced), the property owner shall be charged the fee as stipulated 
within this Schedule.

Non-Emergency Elevator Incident Response

• If Fire and Emergency Services attends to a property in response to a stalled elevator and determines that 
the confined individual(s) do not have urgent medical needs and is not in immediate danger as a result of the 
elevator being inoperative, the property owner shall be charged the fee stipulated with this Schedule.

Unauthorized Open-Air Burn Response
• For the purpose of this schedule, unauthorized open-air burns are open-air burns that occur without a permit 
from Brampton Fire and Emergency Services.
• The first occurrence of a response to an unauthorized open-air burn at a property will not be charged but will 
be charged for each subsequent occurrence within the same calendar year.

Reports and Searches
• For all fire related file searches and fire report requests, the requester shall be charged the fee as stipulated 
in this schedule.
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SCHEDULE C - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES FEES Notes

Permits, Applications and Reviews
• For all fire related permit requests, designated fire route applications and Propane Facility License 
application and reviews, the requestor shall be charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule.
• Firework permit requirements are identified within Fireworks By-law 163-2016

Fireworks Retailer Course
• Is a course provided by Fire and Emergency Services, which provides guidance regarding safe practices for 
fireworks retailers. The Fireworks Retailer Course is current to the year of issue.
• Contact Fire Prevention for course schedule and availability.

Fire Inspections
• For the provision of requested fire related inspection services, the requester shall be charged the fee as 
stipulated in this schedule.
• Fees such as "Per Occupant", “Per Tenant”, “Per Additional Floor” and "Over 10,000 square feet" are billed 
in addition to the identified base inspection fee, where applicable.
• Re-inspection fees will be charged on Fire Safety Inspection Orders where a subsequent re-inspection is 
required as a result of the owner not suitably addressing all fire safety hazards identified in the  Fire Safety 
Inspection Order.

Rentals 
• For the provision of requested rentals of the specified fire equipment or facilities, the requester shall be 
charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule.
• All rentals are subject to availability as well as pre-approval by Fire and Emergency Services. Usage 
restrictions and limitations apply. Liability waivers are required.

• For the rental of fire trucks: (1) One hour shall be added to all vehicle rentals, in addition to the duration 
requested, to allow for set-up and travel. All vehicle rentals require a minimum three hour rental.
• Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental: A mandatory requirement for the rental of this facility is to have a qualified 
NFPA 1403 instructor present for the full duration of the rental. One may be provided by the renter, subject to 
approval by Brampton Fire and Emergency Services.

Fire Apparatus Standby
• For the provision of a standby crew and fire apparatus, other than an emergency response, for a private 
company, community group, developer, industry or provincial government.  Standby location must be within 
Brampton’s jurisdiction.
• All fire apparatus standby requests are subject to availability as well as pre-approval by Fire and Emergency 
Services. 
• (1) One hour shall be added to all standby requests, in addition to the duration requested, to allow for set-up 
and travel. All standbys require a minimum three hour charge.
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SCHEDULE C - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES FEES Notes

Miscellaneous
• For the provision of other general services and products such as key boxes, smoke alarms, carbon monoxide 
detectors, printed copies of safety plans and/or other general items listed within this section, the requester 
shall be charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule. 

• If Fire and Emergency Services responds to a fire or other emergency at a property and determines that it is 
necessary to rent special equipment or use consumable materials to board-up and barricade a property, the 
expenses incurred by Fire and Emergency Services shall be recovered as a fee under this By-law.

Addition to Tax Roll
• If a property owner who is charged a fee under this by-law fails to pay the fee within ninety (90) days of the 
invoice date, the Corporation may add the fee, including interest and administration fees to the tax roll for any 
real property in the City of Brampton, registered in the name of the owner and collect the fee, including 
interest, in like manner as municipal taxes.
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SCHEDULE C - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES FEES Notes

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable Current Fee
Fee Applicable as 
of Effective Date

Effective Date

Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC)- King's Highway and 407/ETR Highway
Highway Service Fee Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No 559.86$                   559.86$                    Current

Highway Service Fee
Per Truck Dispatched - for each 

additional one-half hour or part thereof
No 279.93$                   279.93$                    Current

Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC)- Non-Resident on Brampton City Streets
Non-resident Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC)/Motor Vehicle 
Fire (MVF) Fee

Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No 559.86$                   559.86$                    Current

Non-resident Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC)/Motor Vehicle 
Fire (MVF) Fee

Per Truck Dispatched - for each 
additional one-half hour or part thereof

No 279.93$                   279.93$                    Current

Hazardous Material Response
Hazardous Material Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No 515.00$                   532.00$                    Jan/01/24

Hazardous Material Response 
Per Truck Dispatched - for each 

additional one-half hour or part thereof
No 257.50$                   266.00$                    Jan/01/24

Hazardous Material Response - Consumables, Damages 
or Contamination to equipment

At Cost No To be billed at cost To be billed at cost Current

Natural Gas Incident Response
Natural Gas Incident Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No 515.00$                   532.00$                    Jan/01/24

Natural Gas Incident Response
Per Truck Dispatched - for each 

additional one-half hour or part thereof
No 257.50$                   266.00$                    Jan/01/24

Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response
Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response Per Truck Dispatched - 1st Hour No 515.00$                   532.00$                    Jan/01/24

Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response
Per Truck Dispatched - for each 

additional one-half hour or part thereof
No 257.50$                   266.00$                    Jan/01/24

Unauthorized Open-Air Burn Response
Response to Unauthorized Open-Air Burns – 2nd or 
subsequent occurences in any calendar year

Per Alarm / Occurrence No 543.03$                   559.86$                    Mar/01/24

Reports and Searches
Fire Report Per Address, Per Report No 144.00$                   149.00$                    Jan/01/24
File Search Per Address, Per Unit No 144.00$                   149.00$                    Jan/01/24
Permits
Permit - Consumer Fireworks (For a non-designated 
occasion under Fireworks by-law 147-2006)

Per Permit No 260.00$                   269.00$                    Jan/01/24

Permit - Display Fireworks (including consumer fireworks 
being used in a display) or Pyrotechnic Special Effects 
Permit (applies any day)

Per Permit No 260.00$                   269.00$                    Jan/01/24

Permit - Open Air Burning  - Single (1) Day Clearance Per Address No 30.00$                     31.00$                      Jan/01/24
Permit - Open Air Burning  - Seven (7) Day Clearance Per Address No 106.00$                   109.00$                    Jan/01/24
Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day 
Clearance

Per Address No 187.00$                   193.00$                    Jan/01/24

Applications and Reviews
RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (Existing, where 
changes have occurred)

Per Address No 300.00$                   300.00$                    Current

RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change of 
ownership)

Per Address No 600.00$                   600.00$                    Current

RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, 
where changes have occurred)

Per Address No 1,500.00$                1,500.00$                 Current

RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or 
change of Ownership)

Per Address No 3,000.00$                3,000.00$                 Current

Alternative Solution Proposal Review Per Address No 340.00$                   351.00$                    Jan/01/24
Fire Route Application Per Application No 260.00$                   269.00$                    Jan/01/24
Fire Safety Plan Review
(Where legislation does not require this)

Per Plan Yes 192.00$                   198.00$                    Jan/01/24

Fire Inspection - Group Homes
Base Inspection Per Inspection No 227.00$                   234.00$                    Jan/01/24
Per Occupant Per Occupant No 10.00$                     10.00$                      Current
Over 10,000 square feet Per Inspection No 30.00$                     30.00$                      Current
Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance  Per Re-Inspection No 139.00$                   144.00$                    Jan/01/24
Fire Inspection - Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi-Occupancy Complex
Base Inspection  Per Inspection   No 275.00$                   284.00$                    Jan/01/24

Per Tenant or Occupant  Per Tenant or Occupant No 139.00$                   144.00$                    Jan/01/24

Over 10,000 square feet  Per Inspection No 139.00$                   144.00$                    Jan/01/24

Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance  Per Re-Inspection No 139.00$                   144.00$                    Jan/01/24
Fire Inspection - Residential/Apartment/Condominium Building
Base Inspection  Per Inspection   No 227.00$                   234.00$                    Jan/01/24
Per Additional Floor  Per Additional Floor No 57.00$                     59.00$                      Jan/01/24
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SCHEDULE C - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES FEES Notes

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable Current Fee
Fee Applicable as 
of Effective Date

Effective Date

Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance  Per Re-Inspection No 139.00$                   144.00$                    Jan/01/24
Fire Inspection -  Two Unit Dwellings
Base Inspection  Per Address  No 227.00$                   234.00$                    Jan/01/24
Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance  Per Re-Inspection No 139.00$                   144.00$                    Jan/01/24
Fire Inspection -  Tents
Tent/Marquee Inspection
(Equal to or greater than 100 square feet)

 Per Tent   No 227.00$                   234.00$                    Jan/01/24

Additional Tents under 10,000 square feet  Per Tent  No 50.00$                     50.00$                      Current
Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance  Per Re-Inspection No 139.00$                   144.00$                    Jan/01/24
Fire Inspection -  General

Residential Mortgage or Change of Ownership Inspection  Per Address No 227.00$                   234.00$                    Jan/01/24

Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario (A.G.C.O) 
Inspection

 Per Address No 227.00$                   234.00$                    Jan/01/24

Occupant Load Calculation  Per Address or Per Occupancy Yes 582.00$                   601.00$                    Jan/01/24
Re-Inspection for Non-Compliance  Per Re-Inspection No 139.00$                   144.00$                    Jan/01/24
Fire Alarms
False Alarms - 2nd or subsequent alarms in any calendar 
year

Per Alarm / Occurrence No 1,030.00$                1,400.00$                 Jan/01/24

Rentals & Standby Requests

Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental with Certified (NFPA 1403) 
Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and Emergency 
Services

Full day (8 Hours) Yes 1,769.00$                1,827.00$                 Jan/01/24

Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental without Certified (NFPA 
1403) Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and Emergency 
Services

Full Day (8 Hours) Yes 1,103.00$                1,139.00$                 Jan/01/24

Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental with Certified (NFPA 1403) 
Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and Emergency 
Services

One-Half day (4 Hours) Yes 884.00$                   913.00$                    Jan/01/24

Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental without Certified (NFPA 
1403) Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and Emergency 
Services

One-Half day (4 Hours) Yes 552.00$                   570.00$                    Jan/01/24

Fire Trucks - For use in film productions Per Truck, Per Hour Yes 515.00$                   532.00$                    Jan/01/24
Small Vehicle/Van/Utility Vehicle -For use in film 
productions

Per Vehicle, Per Hour Yes 257.00$                   265.00$                    Jan/01/24

Fire Station - For use in film productions Per Facility, Per Hour Yes 552.00$                   570.00$                    Jan/01/24
Fire Apparatus Standby Request Per Truck, Per Hour Yes 515.00$                   532.00$                    Jan/01/24
Training
Fireworks Retailer Course Per Person, Per Session No 108.00$                   112.00$                    Jan/01/24
Fire Extinguisher Training Per Session Yes 611.00$                   631.00$                    Jan/01/24
Miscellaneous
Key Boxes Per Key Box Yes 131.00$                   135.00$                    Jan/01/24
Printed Copies of Fire Safety Plans Per Plan Yes 15.00$                     15.00$                      Current
Smoke Alarm (with 10 year battery) Per Unit Yes 25.00$                     25.00$                      Current
Carbon Monoxide Alarm Per Unit Yes 25.00$                     25.00$                      Current
Boarding and Barricading - Labour Per Truck, Per Hour Yes 552.00$                   570.00$                    Jan/01/24
Boarding and Barricading - Materials Material Costs Yes To be billed at cost To be billed at cost Current
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SCHEDULE D - ANIMAL SERVICES

Goods and/or Services
Tax 

Applicable
 Current 

 Fee Applicable as 
of Effective Date 

Effective 
Date

Adoption Fees

Dog Adoption Yes $0 - $200.00 $0 - $200.00 Current

Cat Adoption Yes $0 - $200.00 $0 - $200.00 Current

Small Animal Adoption Yes $0 - $200.00 $0 - $200.00 Current

Bird Adoption - Small Yes $0 - $200.00 $0 - $200.00 Current

Bird Adoption - Medium Yes $0 - $200.00 $0 - $200.00 Current

Bird Adoption - Large Yes $0 - $200.00 $0 - $200.00 Current

Adoption In (Surrender for Adoption)

Dogs Yes $65.00 $65.00 Current

Cats Yes $40.00 $40.00 Current

Small Animals Yes $24.00 $24.00 Current

Group/Litter (more than 2) Yes $15.00/animal $15.00/animal Current

Euthanasia Only

Dogs Yes $100.00 $100.00 Current

Cats Yes $100.00 $100.00 Current

Small Animals Yes $30.00 $30.00 Current

Pet Memorial Product Yes $0 - $250.00 $0 - $250.00 Current

Communal Cremation Only

Small Dogs 1-20 LBS Yes $28.00 $28.00 Current

Medium Dogs 21-50 LBS Yes $32.00 $32.00 Current

Large Dogs 51-70 LBS Yes $43.00 $43.00 Current

X-Large Dogs 71-90 LBS Yes $60.70 $60.70 Current

XX-Large Dogs 90 > LBS Yes $75.00 $75.00 Current

Cats Yes $28.00 $28.00 Current

Small Animals Yes $28.00 $28.00 Current

Private Cremation

0 - 45 LBS Yes $130.00 $130.00 Current

46 - 90 LBS Yes $150.00 $150.00 Current

91+ LBS Yes $170.00 $170.00 Current

Boarding/Quarantine

Dogs per Day Yes $25.00 $25.00 Current

Cats per Day Yes $20.00 $20.00 Current

Small Animals per Day Yes $10.99 $10.99 Current

Emergency Boarding per Day Yes $0 - $50 $0 - $50 Current

Impound

1st Impound No $30.00 $30.00 Current

2nd Impound No $60.00 $60.00 Current

3rd Impound No $100.00 $100.00 Current

4th Impound No $130.00 $130.00 Current

Misc Items

Cat Travel Box Yes $7.25 $7.25 Current

Emergency/After-Hours Pet Pick-Up Yes $50.00 $50.00 Current

Microchip clinic Fee Yes $0 - $30.00 $0 - $30.00 Current

City Trap Rental Yes $15.00 $15.00 Current

Education Session/Shelter Tour - 1 to 50 people No $0.00 - $150.00 $0.00 - $150.00 Current

Education Session/Shelter Tour - 51 to 150 people No $150.00 $150.00 Current

Education Session/Shelter Tour - 151 to 250 people No $250.00 $250.00 Current

Education Session/Shelter Tour - More than 250 people No $300.00 $300.00 Current

Licensing/Kennels 

License Cat One Year - If Sterilized/Microchipped (Bylaw 141-2023) No $13.00 $0.00 - $13.00 Mar/01/24

License Cat One Year - Senior Rate for Above (Bylaw 141-2023) No $6.00 $0.00 - $6.00 Mar/01/24

License Cat One Year - If NOT Sterilized and Microchipped (Bylaw 141-
2023)

No
$40.00

$0.00 - $40.00 Mar/01/24
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SCHEDULE D - ANIMAL SERVICES

Goods and/or Services
Tax 

Applicable
 Current 

 Fee Applicable as 
of Effective Date 

Effective 
Date

License Cat One Year - Senior Rate for Above (Bylaw 141-2023) No $20.00 $0.00 - $20.00 Mar/01/24

License Dog One Year - If Sterilized/Microchipped (Bylaw 141-2023) No $25.00 $0.00 - $25.00 Mar/01/24

License Dog One Year - Senior Rate for Above (Bylaw 141-2023) No $15.00 $0.00 - $15.00 Mar/01/24

License Dog One Year - If NOT Sterilized and Microchipped (Bylaw 141-
2023)

No $60.00 $0.00 - $60.00 Mar/01/24

License Dog One Year - Senior Rate for Above (Bylaw 141-2023) No $40.00 $0.00 - $40.00 Mar/01/24

License Cat Two Years - If Sterilized/Microchipped (Bylaw 141-2023) No $20.00 $20.00 Current

License Cat Two Years - Senior Rate for Above (Bylaw 141-2023) No $10.00 $10.00 Current

License Cat Two Years - If NOT Sterilized and Microchipped (Bylaw 141-
2023)

No $60.00 $60.00 Current

License Cat Two Years - Senior Rate for Above (Bylaw 141-2023) No $30.00 $30.00 Current

License Dog Two Years - If Sterilized/Microchipped (Bylaw 141-2023) No $40.00 $40.00 Current

License Dog Two Years - Senior Rate for Above (Bylaw 141-2023) No $20.00 $20.00 Current

License Dog Two Years - If NOT Sterilized and Microchipped (Bylaw 141-
2023)

No $90.00 $90.00 Current

License Dog Two Years - Senior Rate for Above (Bylaw 141-2023) No $60.00 $60.00 Current

License Designated Dog - One Year No $150.00 $0.00 - $150.00 Mar/01/24

Kennel License No $100.00 $100.00 Current

Replacement License - All types No $5.00 $5.00 Current

Inspections & Appeals

Kennel Inspection No $150.00 $150.00 Current

Initial License Inspection – hens, pigeons, rabbits No $150.00 $150.00 Current

Renewal License Inspection - hens, pigeons, rabbits No $100.00 $100.00 Current

Pet Shop Inspection No $150.00 $150.00 Current

Appeal Yes $200.00 $200.00 Current

Wildlife Pick Up/Removal

Removal of food source Yes $100.00 $100.00 Current

Wildlife removal from private property* Yes $50 - $150.00 $50 - $150.00 Current

Note: Where differences appear between the rates in the User Fees By-law and the referenced By-law, the rates in the referenced By-Law shall apply

* Service is limited to removal of wildlife from garbage/recycling bins, yards, and private traps without staff leaving the ground (i.e. no use of ladders)
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SCHEDULE D - ENFORCEMENT

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
Current

 Fee Applicable as of 
Effective Date 

Effective 
Date

Boulevard maintenance by City-engaged contractor (Section 
5 of By-law 121-90) (By-law 401-2007)

Each No

 As payable in the invoice from 
the contractor PLUS a City of 

Brampton Administrative fee of 
$250.00, or 15% of the invoice, 

whichever is greater 

 As payable in the invoice from 
the contractor PLUS a City of 

Brampton Administrative fee of 
$250.00, or 15% of the invoice, 

whichever is greater 

Current

Weed Cutting by City-engaged contractor (Section 5 of By-
law 121-90) (By-law 401-2007)

Each No

 As payable in the invoice from 
the contractor PLUS a City of 

Brampton Administrative fee of 
$250.00, or 15% of the invoice, 

whichever is greater 

 As payable in the invoice from 
the contractor PLUS a City of 

Brampton Administrative fee of 
$250.00, or 15% of the invoice, 

whichever is greater 

Current

Refuse pickup by City-engaged contractor (Section 12 of 
Refuse By-law 381-2005) (By-law 401-2007)

Each No

 As payable in the invoice from 
the contractor PLUS a City of 

Brampton Administrative fee of 
$250.00, or 15% of the invoice, 

whichever is greater 

 As payable in the invoice from 
the contractor PLUS a City of 

Brampton Administrative fee of 
$250.00, or 15% of the invoice, 

whichever is greater 

Current

Repair, demolition or towing by City-engaged contractor 
(Section 15.4 of the Building Code Act and By-law 165-22) 
(By-Laws 346-2004, 399-2004, 401-2007)

Each No

 As payable in the invoice from 
the contractor PLUS a City of 

Brampton Administrative fee of 
$250.00, or 15% of the invoice, 

whichever is greater 

 As payable in the invoice from 
the contractor PLUS a City of 

Brampton Administrative fee of 
$250.00, or 15% of the invoice, 

whichever is greater 

Current

Inspection for Licensing or Registration - No Show Each No  $                                        25.00  $                                        25.00 Current

Minimum Maintenance Inspection due to Complaint Each No  $                                      100.00  $                                      100.00 Current

Police Attendance at Grow Houses (By-law 361-2004) and 
Region of Peel Health Services Investigations regarding 
Grow Houses (By-law 365-2009)

Each No

 As payable in the invoice from 
Peel Regional Police and Peel 

Region Health Services, PLUS a 
City of Brampton administrative 

fee of $500.00 

 As payable in the invoice from 
Peel Regional Police and Peel 

Region Health Services, PLUS a 
City of Brampton administrative 

fee of $500.00 

Current

Group Homes Each No  $                                      144.00  $                                      144.00 Current

Lodging Homes Each No  $                                      144.00  $                                      144.00 Current

Training - Private Property Each Yes  $                                        59.00  $                                        59.00 Current

Consideration Parking Permit - Commercial or Multi-Unit Each No
 $150.00 every (30) days or part 
thereof 

 $150.00 every (30) days or part 
thereof 

Current

Sign Retrieval Fee - Illegal Sign Each No  $                                        50.00  $                                        50.00 Current

Removal of Illegal Sign (per Sign) Each No  $                                        25.00  $                                        25.00 Current

Pool Enclosure Compliance Letter (includes inspection) Each No  $                                      100.00  $                                      100.00 Current

PTC Inspection Fee Each No  $                                        75.00  $                                        75.00 Current

Contravention Administration Costs for Driveway Paving 
Contractors (By-law 106-2021)

Each No  $                                      700.00  $                                      700.00 Current

Private Property Parking Enforcement Technology Fee 
(Bylaw 106-2021)

Each Yes  $                                      890.00  $                                      890.00 Current

Note: Where differences appear between the rates in the User Fees By-law and the referenced By-law, the rates in the referenced By-Law shall apply
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SCHEDULE D - LEGAL

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
Current

 Fee 
Applicable as 
of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Development Agreements

Subdivision Agreements with 1 M-Plan (preparation & registration) Each Yes 7,150.00$        7,150.00$           Current

Subdivision Agreeemnts - Subsequent M-Plans Each Yes 1,100.00$        1,100.00$           Current

Rezoning Agreements (preparation & registration) Each Yes 550.00$           550.00$              Current

Site Plan Agreements  (preparation & registration) - base agreement Each Yes 2,200.00$        2,200.00$           Current

Site Plan Agreements  (preparation & registration) - per unit Each Yes 38.50$             38.50$                Current

Amending Site Plan Agreements  (preparation & registration) Each Yes 1,100.00$        1,100.00$           Current

Pre-servicing letter Each Yes 220.00$           220.00$              Current

Condominium Agreements Each Yes 3,850.00$        3,850.00$           Current

Other Agreements, including but not limited to Encroachment 
Agreements (eg: Crane Swing, Shoring and Tie Back), Development 
Charge Deferral, DC Credit/Refund, Municipal Works, Development 
Agreements (preparation/review & registration)

Each Yes 

 $820-$10,000 
depending on 

time and 
complexity 

 $820-$10,000 
depending on 

time and 
complexity 

Current

Agreements requested as a condition of C of A approval including but 
not limited to Consent Agreements, Development Agreements, 
Municipal Works Agreements (preparation & registration)

Each Yes 2,200.00$        2,200.00$           Current

Other Matters

Inhibiting Orders (preparation & registration) Each Yes 550.00$           550.00$              Current

Deleting of Inhibiting Orders (preparation & registration) Each Yes 330.00$           330.00$              Current

Documents to satisfy development application conditions (including 
but not limited to pre-servicing, subdivision compliance, site plan 
compliance, C of A compliance) (preparation/review & registration

Each Yes 

 $250.00 per 
document to a 
maximum of 

$3,000. 

 $250.00 per 
document to a 
maximum of 

$3,000. 

Current

Release of Agreements from Title (review, preparation & registration) Each Yes 275.00$           275.00$              Current

Road Establising By-laws (preparation & registration) Each Yes 495.00$           495.00$              Current

Part Lot Control By-Laws (review & registration) Each Yes 550.00$           550.00$              Current

Other By-laws (including but not limited to Heritage, Deeming) Each Yes 550.00$           550.00$              Current

Property Standards Order (review, preparation & registration) Each Yes 186.45$           186.45$              Current

Property Standards Order (review, preparation & registration of 
removal)

Each Yes 186.45$           186.45$              Current

Security Reduction Requests (Site Plan, Subdivision) Each Yes 220.00$           220.00$              Current

Response to enquiry requiring legal review (including but not limited to 
Consents for s.118, letter response to law firm enquiries) 

Each Yes 220.00$           220.00$              Current

Miscellaneous Agreements (Range $350 to $3,000)
$350.00 per hour of lawyer’s time, plus $120 per legal assistant’s time, 
to a maximum of $3,000, not including disbursements, all sums 
escalating in accordance with the CPI from the effective date of By-law 
341-2006

Each Yes 

 $350 to $3,000 
including legal 

assistance time 
at $120

per agreement 

 $350 to $3,000 
including legal 

assistance time 
at $120

per agreement 

Current

Condominium Review Each Yes  $       1,100.00  $          1,100.00 Current

Façade & Building Improvement Agreements (Community 
Improvement Plan)

Each Yes  $          220.00  $             220.00 Current

Note: Amounts spent as disbursements in connection with the items in this Schedule are payable in addition to any applicable Fees/Charges.
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SCHEDULE D - CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable Current
 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 
Effective Date

Assessment Roll Copy

Assessment Roll Copy Per Page No 1.00$                    1.00$                    Current

Liquor Licenses

Municipal Information Form/Letter for AGCO Per License No 75.00$                  100.00$                Mar/01/24

Temporary Outdoor Patio Expansion Permit (with/without liquor license) Per License No 100.00$                100.00$                Current

Special Occasion Permit (SOP) - Events Requiring Council Resolution 
(Municipally Significant)

Per License No 100.00$                100.00$                Current

Marriage Licenses

Marriage Licenses Per License No 165.00$                165.00$                Current

Burial Permits

Burial Permits – Death Registration (1) Per Permit No 55.00$                  55.00$                  Current

Document Commissioning

Document provided (By-law 365-2009)
Up to 3 

Documents
No 35.00$                  35.00$                  Current

No document provided Per Document No 50.00$                  50.00$                  Current

Document Certification

City document Per Document No - - Current

Non-City Document + $5/page over 3 pages (By-law 365-2009)
Up to 3 

Documents
No 35.00$                  35.00$                  Current

Municipal Election

Voters' List Copies (paper or electronic)  Per Copy No 25.00$                  25.00$                  Current

Ward Map Copies (paper only)  Per Copy No 6.00$                    6.00$                    Current

Appeal of Decision of License Issuer

Appeal of decision of License Issuer (to refuse, revoke, suspend, etc. 
business license) (By-laws 46-2008, 365-2009)

Per Appeal No 200.00$                200.00$                Current

Appeal of Order to Comply with Property Standards By-Law

Appeal of Order to Comply with Property Standards By-law (By-law 165-
2022)

Per Appeal No 200.00$                200.00$                Current

Pigeon Owner's Licence

Pigeon Owner's Licence (By-laws 78-2009, 340-2012) Per License No 50.00$                  50.00$                  Current

Hens and Rabbits Owner's Licence

Hens and Rabbits Owner's Licence (By-law 340-2012) Per License No 50.00$                  50.00$                  Current

Appeal of decision of Clerk (to refuse, revoke, suspend, etc.) lottery Licence 
(By-law 121-2012)

Per Appeal No 125.00$                125.00$                Current

Civil Marriage Ceremonies

Administrative fee (cancellations, date changes) Per Ceremony Yes 50.00$                  50.00$                  Current

Simple Civil Marriage Ceremonies Per Ceremony Yes 250.00$                250.00$                Current

Witness Fee (Simple Ceremonies Only)  Per Witness No 30.00$                  30.00$                  Current

Appeal of decision of Clerk (to refuse, revoke, suspend, etc.) lottery Licence

Note: Where differences appear between the rates in the User Fees By-law and the referenced By-law, the rates in the referenced By-Law shall apply
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SCHEDULE D - INSURANCE

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
 Current 

 Fee 
Applicable as 
of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Insurance

Administrative Service Charge (overhead) on all 
invoice recoveries from 3rd parties above actual 
cost of damage (e.g. damages within road 
allowance caused by third party) (By-law 200-
2005)

Each Yes 10% of Invoice 10% of Invoice Current
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Notes

This page was added pursuant to By-law 217-2023

SCHEDULE E - PUBLIC WORKS AND ENGINEERING                                                              

General: 
The presented user fees do not include H.S.T. however, if taxes are applicable, it has been identified and will be charged at the time of 
purchase.

Resident: If the customer or the customer’s landlord is paying property taxes in the City of Brampton, the customer is considered a 
Brampton resident (proof of residency will be required at the time of purchase).

Non-Resident: If the customer or the customer’s landlord is not paying property taxes to the City of Brampton, the customer is 
considered non-resident.

The Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering may waive or lower established user fees, as appropriate or in accordance with 
defined criteria, in regard to City facility permits and associated fees as set out Schedule E – Facilities Operations and Maintenance to 
City’s User Fee By-law 380-2003.

Rentals:
Standardized client types have been established for pricing purposes.
· Resident rates have been established as the base rate for all rental fees
· Affiliated Group/Board of Education rate is incrementally lower than the Resident rate
· Non-Resident/For-Profit (Commercial) rates are incrementally higher than the Resident rate
· In circumstances where the Affiliated Group/Board of Education or Non-Resident/For-Profit rates are not presented, the Resident 
rate will apply. 

In circumstances where the client does not match an appropriate client category (i.e. Resident; Non-Resident; Affiliated Youth/BoEd) 
the highest rate will be charged. 

All rentals require that a minimum 20% non-refundable deposit be paid at the time of booking in order to hold the space. The 
remainder of the fee is due thirty (30) days prior to the rental date unless otherwise specified on the Rental Agreement. The Permit 
holder must notify the designated department representative two weeks in advance of any cancellation. Failure to do so will result in 
forfeit of the full amount paid to the City. Refunds requested in accordance with this clause will be made up to 80% of the contracted 
price. 

Requests for internal bookings from within the City will not be charged any of the applicable rental and extra fees, providing they are 
booking spaces for City business (i.e. internal staff booking a meeting room, Alderlea excluded).  In addition, rental and extra fees are 
waived for internal bookings for City of Brampton employees booking Public/Town Hall meetings hosted by the Mayor and/or 
members of City Council, and meetings on matters of public interest for all City Departments.



SCHEDULE E - CAPITAL WORKS FEES

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
Current Fee

Fee 
Appliable as 
of Effective 

Date

Effective 
Date

CAPITAL WORKS DIVISION
Street Index Each No 18.00$                18.00$            Current

Plan & Profile – White Print or PDF (Full 
Size)

Each No 10.00$                10.00$            Current

Environment Study Report (PDF only) Each Yes 100.00$              100.00$          Current
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SCHEDULE E - ROAD MAINTENANCE, OPERATIONS AND FLEET FEES

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
Current Fee

Fee Appliable 
as of 

Effective Date
Effective Date

Road Occupancy & Access Permits Administration 
Fee (By-law 342-2006)

Each No 450.00$           450.00$            Current

Permit Processing Fee (monthly) Each No 1,000.00$        1,000.00$         Current
Fill Permits:  Residential Each No 50.00$             50.00$             Current
Fill Permits:  Other Property (Industrial) Each No 125.00$           125.00$            Current
Curb Cut Permit Each No 50.00$             50.00$             Current
Property Compliance Requests Each Yes 66.37$             66.37$             Current
Property Environmental Info Request Each Yes 66.37$             66.37$             Current

Downtown Lots (City Hall, Nelson Square, Market 
Square, John Street, West Tower)
Monthly Each Yes 38.94$             38.94$             Current

$ per 1/2 hour Each Yes 0.88$               0.88$               Current

Daily flat rate (maximum) Each Yes 7.96$               7.96$               Current

Annual rate Each Yes 272.57$           272.57$            Current

Annual Specialty Each Yes 817.70$           817.70$            Current

Transponder (Monthly or Annual Permit) (By-law 182-
2010)

Each Yes 17.70$             17.70$             Current

Outdoor Surface Lots (20 George Street North - 
Pay and Display Parking) (By-law 131-2018)

$ per 1/2 hour Each Yes 0.88$               0.88$               Current

Parking Meters
$ per 1/2 hour (minimum) Each Yes 0.44$               0.44$               Current
$ per 1/2 hour (maximum) Each Yes 0.88$               0.88$               Current

Parking Meters (Market Street, Thomas Street) 

Daily Flat Rate (maximum) Each Yes 3.54$               3.54$               Current

Turning movement counts (per sheet) - count total Each Yes 50.00$             50.00$             Current

Collision information (per location) - list generated 
from software

Each Yes 10.00$             10.00$             Current

Collision information (per location) - collision diagram
Each Yes 50.00$             50.00$             Current

Traffic signal timing (per indication/phase/time 
period)

Each Yes 50.00$             50.00$             Current

Application (By-law 132-2007)
One street Each No 460.00$           460.00$            Current

Each additional street Each No 460.00$           460.00$            Current

Street in excess of 300m - 0.50m, after 300m mark Each No 0.50$               0.50$               Current

Re-submission of Application (By-law 132-2007) Each No 460.00$           460.00$            Current

Traffic (By-law 29-2013 - effective May 1, 2013)

Roads

Traffic Information

Public Utility Coordination Submissions
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SCHEDULE E - ROAD MAINTENANCE, OPERATIONS AND FLEET FEES

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
Current Fee

Fee Appliable 
as of 

Effective Date
Effective Date

Permit Fee - per Publication Distribution Box per 
annum

Each No 50.00$             50.00$             Current

Removal and Storage - per Publication Distribution 
Box per annum

Each No 50.00$             50.00$             Current

Application for Driveway Permit Each No 50.00$             50.00$             Current

Driveway Permit By-law (By-Law 107-2019)

Publication Distribution Boxes (By-law 281-2012)
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SCHEDULE E - FACILITIES, OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable  Current Resident 
 Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 

Resident 

 Current Non-
Resident/

Commercial 

 Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 
Non-Resident/ 
Commercial 

 Current 
Affiliated 

Youth / BoED 

 Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 
Affiliated Youth / 

BoED 

Effective 
Date

Alderlea
Alderlea Community Groups - Mon-Thur per 8 hours between 8 am - 
5:00pm

 Per Booking Yes 339.22$                 356.18$                 Jan/01/24

Alderlea Community Groups - Weekend  Per Booking Yes 678.44$                 712.36$                 Jan/01/24
Alderlea - Photo Shoot Inside - 2 hr minimum 60 Minutes Yes 172.30$                 180.92$                 Jan/01/24
Alderlea - Photo Shoot on Grounds - 2 hr minimum 60 Minutes Yes 86.15$                   90.46$                   Jan/01/24
Alderlea Film Productions - Film Shoot days- per 12 hours from 7:30am to 
7:30pm rate + expenses

 Per Booking Yes 4,522.94$              4,749.09$              Jan/01/24

Alderlea Film Productions - Set up/dismantle plus additional expenses (ie 
janitorial, security) per 7 hrs day from 7:30am to 4pm

 Per Booking Yes 2,261.47$              2,374.54$              Jan/01/24

Alderlea Social Bookings - Mon-Thur  Per Booking Yes 1,356.88$              1,424.73$              Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - January - April Fridays  Per Booking Yes 1,922.25$              2,018.36$              Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - January - April Weekend  Per Booking Yes 2,148.40$              2,255.82$              Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - June - Sept Weekend  Per Booking Yes 3,052.98$              3,205.63$              Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - May, Oct, Nov, Dec Friday  Per Booking Yes 2,035.32$              2,137.09$              Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - May, Oct, Nov, Dec Weekend  Per Booking Yes 2,600.69$              2,730.73$              Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - Weekday Conference  Per Booking Yes 791.51$                 831.09$                 Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - Weekend Conference  Per Booking Yes 6,784.41$              7,123.63$              Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - Mon-Thur - up to 6 hours  Per Booking Yes 542.75$                 569.89$                 Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - January - April Fridays - up to 6 hours  Per Booking Yes 768.90$                 807.34$                 Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - January - April Sundays - up to 6 hours  Per Booking Yes 859.36$                 902.33$                 Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - June - Sept Sunday - up to 6 hours  Per Booking Yes 1,221.19$              1,282.25$              Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - May-December Friday - up to 6 hours  Per Booking Yes 814.13$                 854.84$                 Jan/01/24
Alderlea Social Bookings - May, Oct, Nov, Dec Sunday - up to 6 hours  Per Booking Yes 1,040.28$              1,092.29$              Jan/01/24
City Hall
City Hall - Atrium Rate 60 Minutes Yes 97.81$                107.59$               75.29$            79.05$                 Jan/01/24
City Hall - Atrium Rate - Meetings Category 2 60 Minutes Yes NEW 204.42$               NEW 150.20$               Jan/01/24
City Hall - Committee Room Rate 60 Minutes Yes 57.20$                   60.06$                   45.12$            47.38$                 Jan/01/24
City Hall - Council Chambers Rate 60 Minutes Yes 120.54$                 126.56$                 97.81$            102.70$               Jan/01/24
City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Event 60 Minutes Yes 28.73$                   30.17$                   36.16$                39.78$                 Jan/01/24
City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Photos (1/2HR) 30 Minutes Yes 34.32$                   36.03$                   44.01$                48.41$                 Jan/01/24
City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Photos (1HR) 60 Minutes Yes 68.60$                   72.03$                   87.84$                96.62$                 Jan/01/24
City Hall (Campus) Film Productions - Film Shoot days  Per Booking Yes 4,522.94$              4,749.09$              Jan/01/24
City Hall (Campus) Film Productions - Set up/dismantle plus additional 
expenses (eg. janitorial, security, etc)

 Per Booking Yes 2,261.47$              2,374.54$              Jan/01/24

City Hall - Room Size "A" 1 to 40 People - Meetings Category 1 60 Minutes Yes 18.64$                   19.57$                   23.41$                23.99$                 6.13$              6.44$                   Jan/01/24
West Tower - Conservatory Photos (1/2HR) 30 Minutes Yes 34.32$                   36.04$                   44.01$                45.11$                 Jan/01/24
West Tower - Conservatory Photos (1HR) 60 Minutes Yes 68.60$                   72.03$                   87.84$                90.04$                 Jan/01/24
West Tower - Daily Times Square Photos (1/2HR) 30 Minutes Yes NEW 36.04                     NEW 45.11$                 Jan/01/24
West Tower - Daily Times Square Photos (1HR) 60 Minutes Yes NEW 72.03$                   NEW 90.04$                 Jan/01/24
West Tower - Daily Times Sq Event 60 Minutes Yes 28.73$                   30.17$                   36.16$                37.07$                 Jan/01/24
West Tower - Room Size "A" 1 to 40 People Meetings 60 Minutes Yes 18.64$                   19.57$                   23.41$                24.00$                 6.13$              6.44$                   Jan/01/24
West Tower - Room Size "B" 41 to 70 People - Meetings 60 Minutes Yes 34.61$                   36.34$                   42.99$                44.06$                 11.06$            11.61$                 Jan/01/24
West Tower - Room Size "C" 71 to 99 people 60 Minutes Yes 43.65$                   45.83$                   56.57$                57.99$                 14.88$            15.63$                 Jan/01/24
West Tower - Room Size "D" 100 to 149 people 60 Minutes Yes 35.84$                   37.63$                   44.29$                45.39$                 23.11$            24.27$                 Jan/01/24
West Tower - Room Size "D" 100 to 149 people - Meetings Category 2 60 Minutes Yes 67.27$                   70.63$                   84.19$                86.29$                 44.29$            46.50$                 Jan/01/24
West Tower Film Productions - Film Shoot days  Per Booking Yes 4,522.94$              4,749.09$              Jan/01/24
West Tower Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional expenses 
(eg. janitorial, security, etc)

 Per Booking Yes 2,261.47$              2,374.54$              Jan/01/24

Other Locations
FCCC 1&2 Film Productions - Film Shoot days  Per Booking Yes 4,522.94$              4,749.09$              Jan/01/24

2024 User Fees Appendix 5 - Public Works and Engineering Page 5



SCHEDULE E - FACILITIES, OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable  Current Resident 
 Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 

Resident 

 Current Non-
Resident/

Commercial 

 Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 
Non-Resident/ 
Commercial 

 Current 
Affiliated 

Youth / BoED 

 Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 
Affiliated Youth / 

BoED 

Effective 
Date

FCCC 1&2 Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional expenses (ie 
janitorial, security)

 Per Booking Yes 2,261.47$              2,374.54$              Jan/01/24

POA Courthouse Film Productions - Film Shoot days  Per Booking Yes 4,522.94$              4,749.09$              Jan/01/24
POA Courthouse Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional 
expenses (eg. janitorial, security, etc)

 Per Booking Yes 2,261.47$              2,374.54$              Jan/01/24

Williams Pkwy (Campus) Film Productions - Film Shoot days  Per Booking Yes 4,522.94$              4,749.09$              Jan/01/24
Williams Pkwy (Campus) Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional 
expenses (eg. janitorial, security, etc)

 Per Booking Yes 2,261.47$              2,374.54$              Jan/01/24

Additional FOM Properties- Film Productions - Film Shoot days  Per Booking Yes 4,522.94$              4,749.09$              Jan/01/24
Additional FOM properties-Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus 
additional expenses (eg. janitorial, security, etc)

 Per Booking Yes 2,261.47$              2,374.54$              Jan/01/24

Facilities Extra Fees
City Hall Attendant - Holiday Rate 60 Minutes Yes 60.96$                   60.96$                   Current
City Hall Caretaker - Holiday Rate 60 Minutes Yes 56.24$                   56.24$                   Current
City Hall Operator - Holiday Rate 60 Minutes Yes 66.62$                   66.62$                   Current
City Hall Staff - Attendant 60 Minutes Yes 30.48$                   30.48$                   Current
City Hall Staff - Caretaker 60 Minutes Yes 28.12$                   28.12$                   Current
City Hall Staff - Operator 60 Minutes Yes 33.31$                   33.31$                   Current
City Hall Coordinator 60 Minutes Yes 52.53$                   52.53$                   Current
City Hall Staff - Wknd Attendant 60 Minutes Yes 45.72$                   45.72$                   Current
City Hall Staff - Wknd Caretaker 60 Minutes Yes 42.18$                   42.18$                   Current
City Hall Staff - Wknd Operator 60 Minutes Yes 49.97$                   49.97$                   Current
City Hall Tablecloths  Per Booking Yes 10.44$                   10.96$                   Jan/01/24
Damage Deposit  Per Booking No 323.07$                 339.22$                 Jan/01/24
Facility Clean Up Fee  Per Booking No 269.22$                 282.68$                 Jan/01/24
Facility Rental Overtime Fee 60 Minutes No 376.91$                 395.76$                 Jan/01/24
Facility Technician 60 Minutes Yes 35.31$                   37.08$                   Jan/01/24
Facility Technician (Weekend) 60 Minutes Yes 40.90$                   42.95$                   Jan/01/24
Facility Technician - Holiday Rate 60 Minutes Yes 71.13$                   74.68$                   Jan/01/24
Facility Support Associate 60 Minutes Yes 35.31$                   37.08$                   Jan/01/24
Facility Support Associate (Weekend) 60 Minutes Yes 40.90$                   42.95$                   Jan/01/24
Facility Support Associate - Holiday Rate 60 Minutes Yes 71.13$                   74.68$                   Jan/01/24
Film Liaison (rate per hour) 60 Minutes Yes 55.16$                   55.16$                   Current

Security - Ad-hoc Guard 60 Minutes Yes 26.20$                   28.50$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Ad-hoc Guard with vehicle 60 Minutes Yes 38.78$                   38.50$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Ad-hoc Guard (Holiday Rate) 60 Minutes Yes 65.51$                   71.25$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Ad-hoc Guard with vehicle (Holiday Rate) 60 Minutes Yes 96.95$                   81.25$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Event Guard 60 Minutes Yes 28.29$                   30.17$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Event Guard with vehicle 60 Minutes Yes 31.44$                   40.17$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Event Guard (Holiday Rate) 60 Minutes Yes 70.74$                   75.43$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Event Guard with vehicle (Holiday Rate) 60 Minutes Yes 78.59$                   85.43$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Event Supervisor 60 Minutes Yes 31.44$                   34.72$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Event Supervisor with vehicle 60 Minutes Yes 41.92$                   44.72$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Event Supervisor (Holiday Rate) 60 Minutes Yes 78.59$                   86.80$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Event Supervisor with vehicle (Holiday Rate) 60 Minutes Yes 104.81$                 96.80$                   Mar/01/24

Security Team Lead 60 Minutes Yes 42.12$                   43.39$                   Mar/01/24

Security - Team Lead (Holiday Rate) 60 Minutes Yes 102.18$                 108.48$                 Mar/01/24
West Tower - P.A. System  Per Booking Yes 45.29$                   47.56$                   Jan/01/24
West Tower - Podium  Per Booking Yes 42.59$                   44.72$                   Jan/01/24
West Tower - Projector  Per Booking Yes 25.57$                   26.85$                   Jan/01/24
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SCHEDULE E - FACILITIES, OPERATIONS MAINTENANCE

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable  Current Resident 
 Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 

Resident 

 Current Non-
Resident/

Commercial 

 Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 
Non-Resident/ 
Commercial 

 Current 
Affiliated 

Youth / BoED 

 Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 
Affiliated Youth / 

BoED 

Effective 
Date

West Tower - Screen/Whiteboard (formerly Flip Chart)  Per Booking Yes 7.64$                     8.02$                     Jan/01/24
West Tower - Stage  Per Booking Yes 42.59$                   44.72$                   Jan/01/24
West Tower - TV  Per Booking Yes 24.30$                   25.52$                   Jan/01/24
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations - City Owned
$ per hour (to a maximum of 3 hours) Each No 1.00$                     1.00$                     1.00$                  1.00$                   1.00$              1.00$                   Current
$ per hour (after 3 hours) Each No 5.00$                     5.00$                     5.00$                  5.00$                   5.00$              5.00$                   Current
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SCHEDULE F - PLANNING, BUILDING AND GROWTH MANAGEMENT

Goods and/or Services Tax Applicable  Current 
 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 
Effective Date

Administration fee for the review and inspection of street lighting services that are 
provided by the City for new subdivision developments

Yes 

 Based on 15% of 
the invoiced cost 

by the City 
consultant to 
provide the 

service 

 Based on 15% of 
the invoiced cost 

by the City 
consultant to 
provide the 

service 

Current

Zoning By-law 2004 (270-2004) Compact Disc (By-law 271-2004) Yes  $                57.50  $                57.50 Current
Soil Preservation Application No  $              500.00  $              500.00 Current
Additional per hectare (By-Law 27-2006) No  $                25.00  $                25.00 Current
Woodlot conservation Permit Fee* (By-law 39-2006) No  $              250.00  $              250.00 Current

*Where the OWNER/APPLICANT is a bona fide farmer as demonstrated by 
providing a “Farm Business Registration Number” on the application, as defined in 
the Farm Registration and Farm Organization Funding Act, 1993, so 1993, C.21

No  $                25.00  $                25.00 Current

Tree Conservation Permit Fee (By-law 39-2006) No  $                50.00  $                50.00 Current

Administrative Fee related to the Noise Review for a site plan or subdivision 
application when a consultant is used. (By-law 104-2006)

Yes 

 10% of the cost 
of the review as 
invoiced by the 
City consultant 

 10% of the cost 
of the review as 
invoiced by the 
City consultant 

Current

Administrative Fee related to each additional engineering development 
submission above a maximum of 3 for any one plan or subdivision. (By-law 338- 
2006)

No  $           2,000.00  $           2,000.00 Current

Brampton Official Plan 2006
Colour Print Copy Yes  $              178.25  $              178.25 Current
Compact Disc (CD) (By-law 389-2006) No  $                20.00  $                20.00 Current
Architectural Control Review Fee (for development not subject to site plan control) 
(By-laws 177-2008, 110-2010)

No  $100 per unit  $100 per unit Current

Architectural Review of Custom Homes (By-law 183-2014) 
Note 1

No  $500 per unit  $517 per unit Mar/01/24

Geographical Information Custom Services (By-law 183-2014) Yes 
 $90 per hour, 3 
hour minimum 

charge.  

 $90 per hour, 3 
hour minimum 

charge.  
Current

Standard (Colour or Black and White) Map (up to 11” x 17” size) (Official Plan, 
Secondary Plan, Block Plan maps etc.) (By-law 183-2014)

Yes $5.00 $5.00 Current

Standard Colour Map – size: 24” x 36” (Arch D) (By-law 183-2014) Yes $20.00 $20.00 Current

Standard Colour Map – size: 36” x 48” (Arch E) (By-law 183-2014) Yes $30.00 $30.00 Current

Black and White Map – Printing or Copying – size: 24” x 36” (Arch D) (By-law 183-
2014)

Yes $10.00 $10.00 Current

Enroachment Application Yes  $              282.50  $              282.50 Current
ENVIRONMENT & DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING 
Top Soil Removal Permit Fee (Subdivsions) No  $              500.00  $           1,800.00 Jan/01/24
Top Soil Removal Permit Fee (Site Plans) No  $              125.00  $              750.00 Jan/01/24
Note 1 - The fee shall be adjusted annually, effective January 1, in accordance with the rate of increase of the Consumer Price Index-Toronto from the previous year 
published by Statistics Canada. In the event that a fee is not adjusted by the Consumer Price Index in any year, the cumulative adjustment for the past years may be 
made in future years.

2024 User Fees
APPENDIX 6 - PLANNING, BUILDING AND GROWTH MANAGEMENT

Page 1



Schedule G – By-law 380-2003 
(Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 393-2004, 200-2005, 418-2005, 174-2006,  

2-2007, 174-2007, 382-2007, 320-2008, 228-2010, 243-2010, 65-2011, 62-2012, 373-
2012, 366-2013, 320-2015, 299-2016, 262-2017, 69-2019, 151-2019, 41-2020, 52-

2020, 96-2020, 105-2021. 88-2022, 54-2023, 12-2024) 
 

Transit Division Fees & Charges 
 

ITEM FARES 

  2023 2024 

Person with Vision Loss (with CNIB Card) Free Free 

Pre-Schooler (age 5 & under, with a fare paying passenger) Free Free 

Support Person (with a fare paying passenger) 
Free Free 

As per Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AODA) 

Cash Fare     

Universal $4.50 $4.50 

Adult     

Presto e-Purse (per ride)* $3.40 $3.40 

Presto Weekly Pass $37.50 $37.50 

Presto Monthly Pass $141.25 $141.25 

Youth (Ages 13-19)     

Presto e-Purse (per ride)* $2.80 $2.80 

Presto Weekly Pass $30.25 $30.25 

Presto Monthly Pass $118.00 $118.00 

Child (Ages 6-12)      

Presto e-Purse (per ride)* $2.00 $2.00 

Presto Weekly Pass $22.00 $22.00 

Presto Monthly Pass $84.00 $84.00 

Senior (65 Years of age & over)     

Presto e-Purse (per ride) $1.75 $1.75 

Brampton Senior Resident (with Brampton Senior ID) (65 Years of age & 
over)     

PRESTO Annual pass Free Free 

Veteran Pass Program 
Free Free 

As per the program guidelines 

GO Transit Fare Integration 
Free Free 

As per the program guidelines 

Explore Brampton Youth Pass (Ages 12-16) 
N/A Free 

(effective annually from Canada Day to Labour Day) 

Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School Board      

Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per program guidelines Free Free 

Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) $27.00 $27.00 

Registered Charities & Non-Profit Agencies 
$34.00 $34.00 

Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) 

Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program 
$120.06 $120.06 

Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount (As per the program guidelines) 

The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program 
$70.63 $70.63 

Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount (As per program guidelines) 

Charter Rate (Plus HST) $200/hour $200/hour 

PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) (Incl. HST) $6.00 $6.00 

PRESTO Card Protective Sleeve (Incl. HST) $2.00 $2.00 

Photo ID Card (Replacement Fee) (Incl. HST) $5.00 $5.00 

*Customer loyalty program - once a customer pays for 12 single trips on Brampton Transit during any one-week (Monday to 
Sunday) using their PRESTO card, each subsequent ride on Brampton Transit is free for the remainder of that week    

 



SCHEDULE H - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit
Tax 

Applicable
 Current 

 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

BEC

BEC - Seminars $10 Each Yes 10.00$      10.00$                   Current

BEC - Seminars $20 Each Yes 20.00$      20.00$                   Current

BEC - Seminars $25 Each Yes 25.00$      25.00$                   Current

2024 User Fees APPENDIX 7 - OFFICE OF THE CAO Page 1



SCHEDULE H - REALTY SERVICES

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax Applicable  Current 
 Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date

Encroachment Fees

Encroachment (Residential - Minor, Intermediate, 
Major) - Application 

Application Yes $700.00 $700.00 Current

Encroachments (Development Related - i.e. Tie 
Back, Shoring) - Application

Application Yes $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Current

Encroachment (Development Related - i.e. Tie 
Back, Shoring) - Preparation of Agreement

Per Agreement Yes $3,250.00 $1,250.00 Mar/01/24

Administration Fee

Admin Fee - Declined Payments Per Transaction Yes $35.00 $35.00 Current

Letter Confirmation in the Capacity of Landlord, 
Tenant or Property Owner

Per Municipal Address Yes $100.00 $100.00 Current

Valuations

Review of Appraisal Reports Application Yes $3,250.00 $1,000.00 Mar/01/24

Requests 

Lease/Licence Renewal Agreement (routine, low 
complexity)

Per Agreement Yes NEW $250.00 Mar/01/24

Lease/Licence Amending Agreement (routine, 
moderate complexity)

Per Agreement Yes NEW $500.00 Mar/01/24

Lease/Licence for Not for Profit Groups Per Agreement Yes NEW $500.00 Mar/01/24

Request for Property Rights (Temporary 
Occupancy Agreements, Disposition, Lease, 
Licence)

Per Agreement Yes NEW

$500 - $4,250 
depending on 

time and 
complexity

Mar/01/24

Telecommunication requests, public information 
session not required

Application Yes $4,275.00 $4,275.00 Current

Telecommunication requests, public information 
session required

Application Yes $5,725.00 $5,725.00 Current
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Schedule I - Stormwater Charges 
 

Effective from June 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025 
 

 
PURPOSE 

 

The City is responsible for constructing/operating, maintaining, improving and renewing its existing 
stormwater drainage system to provide stormwater management and drainage services to its 
residents and businesses. The City has deemed it appropriate and necessary to fund the costs 
related to these services by way of fees and charges imposed on those residents and businesses 
that benefit or will benefit in the future, from these services. This Schedule I is enacted pursuant to 
the authority of the Municipal Act, 2001 to impose fees and charges for services provided by the 
City in order to pay for the costs of its stormwater drainage system services, including the costs of 
operating, administering, maintaining and improving the current stormwater drainage system and 
any future upgrades. The fees and charges imposed under this Schedule I, once collected will be 
allocated expressly to the costs related to operating, administering, maintaining and improving the 
City’s stormwater drainage system.  

 
DEFINITIONS 

 

1. In this Schedule I, 
 

“Adjustment” means a process by which changes are made to information associated with a 
given Stormwater Account. 

 
“Appeal” means a process by which a person challenges information that has been associated 
to their Stormwater Account. 

 
“Applicant” means a single residential, Non-Residential or Multi-Family Residential property 
owner that submits a Stormwater Charge Credit Application on the City approved form. 

 
“Billing Error” means an undercharge or overcharge caused by an error in the preparation of 
the Stormwater Bill that is clerical or factual in nature, including the transposition of figures, 
a typographical error or similar errors. 

 
“City” means The Corporation of the City of Brampton or where the context requires the 
geographical jurisdiction of The Corporation of the City of Brampton. 

 
“Council” means the elected council of the City. 
 
“Credit Application” means the completed prescribed application form and all required 
supporting documents demonstrating eligibility to receive a Stormwater Charge Credit. 
 
“Credit Program” means the City’s credit program to recognize certain existing properties 
with stormwater management measures already in place, and to provide an incentive for 
certain Property Owners to provide on-site stormwater management measures by reducing 
the amount of the Stormwater Charge.  
 
“Environmental Engineering Division” means the City’s Environment and Development 
Engineering Division within the City’s Planning, Building and Growth Management 
Department. 

 
“Finance Commissioner” means the City’s Commissioner of Corporate Services or Treasurer or 
his/her designate. 

 
“HST” means harmonized sales tax. 

 

“Impervious Area” means the total area of paved or hard surfaces, building rooftops, 
compacted gravel, artificial turf, and other surfaces on a property which are considered highly 
resistant to the infiltration of water, increasing stormwater runoff. 

 

“Low-Income Seniors and Disabled Persons” means persons approved for the City’s Property 
Tax Rebate program. 
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Schedule I - Stormwater Fees and Charges 
 

Effective from June 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025 
 

 

“Material Change” means a change that could result in a property no longer being eligible for 
a Stormwater Charge Credit or Technical Exemption. 

 
“Non-Residential and/or Multi-Residential property” means a property that contains more 
than one residential unit and/or contains or is zoned for industrial, commercial, or 
institutional uses. 

 
“Person” includes an individual, sole proprietorship, partnership, corporation, municipal 
corporation, unincorporated association or organization, trust, and a natural person in his or 
her capacity as trustee, executor, administrator, or other legal representative; 

 
“Place of Worship” means a property recognized as such by the Municipal Property 
Assessment Corporation (MPAC) by the designation of an MPAC land use property code of 
700 (Place of worship - with a clergy residence) or 701 (Place of Worship - without a clergy 
residence) and with the property tax/class qualifier “EN,” meaning exempt. 
 
“Planning Commissioner” means the City’s Commissioner of Planning, Building and Growth 
Management or such successor appointed as the head of the City’s operating department 
responsible for the Stormwater Charge program or his/her designate. 

 
“Property” means any real property within the City, including buildings, structures and 
improvements of any nature and kind in or upon such lands, but excludes real property 
owned by any entity excluded from municipal fees and charges by law; 

 
“Property Owner” means the registered owner of property and any other person, firm or 
corporation having control over or possession of the property or any portion thereof, 
including a property manager, mortgagee in possession, receiver and manager, trustee and 
trustee in bankruptcy. 
 
“Property Tax Rebate” means a property tax rebate for low-income seniors and disabled 
persons provided by the City’s property tax rebate program. 
 
“Region of Peel” means The Regional Municipality of Peel. 

 
“Stormwater Account” means the Region of Peel’s water and wastewater service customer 
account to which Stormwater Bills are invoiced. 
 
“Stormwater Bill” means the City’s Stormwater Charge as invoiced by the Region of Peel in 
the same manner as the Region of Peel’s water and wastewater utility charges and itemized 
on the same monthly or quarterly invoice or separately as a Stormwater Charge-only invoice. 

 
“Stormwater Billing Unit” means the number of billing units assigned to a property as a 
result of a stormwater charge assessment. A single “Stormwater Billing Unit” is equivalent to 
the average total impervious area (234 m2) found on detached single residential properties in 
the City. 

 
“Stormwater Charge” means the City’s stormwater fees and charges listed in Appendix “A” 
to this Schedule I imposed pursuant to ss. 9 and 11 and Part XII of the Municipal Act, 2001. 
 
“Stormwater Charge Assessment” means the calculation of gross and net Stormwater 
Charges applicable to a Property; 
 
“Stormwater Charge Credit” means a reduction of the Stormwater Charge payable by a 
Property Owner pursuant to an approved Credit Application. 
 
“Stormwater Charge Credit Program Manual” means the document defining the criteria and 
providing guidance on the process for a Property Owner to apply for a Stormwater Charge 
Credit. 
 
“Stormwater Charge Manager” means a person within the City’s Environmental Engineering 
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Schedule I - Stormwater Fees and Charges 
 

Effective from June 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025 
 

 

Division designated to manage the Stormwater Charge program.  
 

“Stormwater Charge Subsidy” means the City grant provided to reduce or eliminate the 
amount of Stormwater Charge payable by a Property Owner. 

 
“Stormwater Drainage System” means the infrastructure used, controlled, maintained or 
operated by the City to manage stormwater flow and drainage and all appurtenances thereto 
owned, and includes, but is not limited to, storm sewers, catch basins, storm service 
connections, drains, pipes, overland conveyance systems including road corridors, culverts, 
channels, ditches, rivers, streams, creeks, ravines and watercourses, stormwater management 
facilities including landscaping and low impact development features, storage ponds or 
underground tanks, and oil-grit separators that control quantity or quality of stormwater 
runoff, pumping stations, outfalls, swales and all equipment laid within any highway or road 
allowance, City right-of-way or easement or City property used for the collection, 
transmission, detention and treatment of stormwater or uncontaminated water. 
  
“Veterans’ Organization Property” means properties recognized by the City as being used and 
occupied by the Royal Canadian Legion or a branch thereof, specifically Royal Canadian Legion, 
Branch  609 (1133 Queen ST East, Brampton) and Royal Canadian Legion, Branch 15 (80 Mary 
Street, Brampton), and any other properties recognized by the City as being used and occupied 
as a memorial home, clubhouse or athletic grounds by persons or organizations representing, 
supporting or advocating for persons, who served in the armed forces of His or Her Majesty or 
an ally of His or Her Majesty in any war. 
 
 

 
SCOPE 

 

2. A Stormwater Charge shall be imposed upon all Property Owners in the City in accordance 
with Appendix “A”, which is based on the amount of impervious area and property types. 
In the event of a property having more than one Property Owner, the liability shall be joint 
and several. 

 
3. The Planning Commissioner shall be responsible for the administration of this Schedule I and 

shall prescribe all forms necessary to implement this Schedule I and may amend such forms 
from time to time as the Planning Commissioner deems necessary. 

 
4. Council hereby establishes the Stormwater Charges as set out in Appendix “A” to this 

Schedule I and the Credit Program as set out in the City’s Stormwater Charge Credit 
Program Manual . Stormwater Charges will be subject to the HST where applicable. 

 
CREDITS 

 

5. The Credit Program provides Property Owners of Non-Residential and/or Multi-
Residential property with the opportunity to receive a reduction to their Stormwater 
Charge for implementing and maintaining stormwater management practices or 
measures on their property. 

 
6. Property Owners of Non-Residential and Multi-Residential property may qualify for 

Stormwater Charge credits where such Property Owners can clearly demonstrate to the City 
that their stormwater management practices or measures provide the City with cost savings 
that the City would otherwise incur as part of its efforts to manage stormwater. Qualifying 
criteria of the Credit Program are outlined in the City’s Stormwater Charge Credit Program 
Manual. 

 
7. Participation in the Credit Program is by application only. Property Owners of Non-

Residential and Multi-Residential property must submit a Credit Application in a form 
approved by the City for qualification and consideration of a Stormwater Charge Credit. 
Credit Applications will be reviewed by, and approved credit amounts will be determined by 
the Environmental Engineering Division and in accordance with the City’s Stormwater 
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Schedule I - Stormwater Fees and Charges 
 

Effective from June 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025 
 

 

Charge Credit Manual then in effect. 
 
8. Reductions to Stormwater Charges made as a result of the approval of a Credit Application 

shall take effect in accordance with the following schedule: 
 

(1) Credit Applications received within the first year of the Credit Program (2020): 
Reductions that result from applications which were received on or before December 
31, 2020 will be retroactive from date of first billing (i.e. June 1st, 2020) or the date on 
which the qualifying stormwater management practices or measures were 
implemented into service, as determined by the Environmental Engineering Division, 
whichever is later; 

 
(2) Credit Applications from January 1, 2021 onward: Reductions that result from 

applications which were received on or after January 1, 2021 will be retroactive from 
the date of receipt of the application by the Stormwater Charge Manager or the date 
on which the qualifying stormwater management practices or measures were 
implemented into service, as determined by the Environmental Engineering Division, 
whichever is later; and 

 
(3) Credit Applications based on revised criteria in the Stormwater Charge Credit Program 

Manual:  Reductions that result from applications satisfying  new criteria introduced in 
revisions to the Stormwater Charge Credit Program Manual  will be retroactive from 
date of first billing  or the date on which the qualifying stormwater management 
practices or measures were implemented into service, as determined by the 
Environmental Engineering Division, whichever is later. 

 
9. Stormwater Charge Credits do not apply to any property, or any portions of a property, 

that receives a Stormwater Charge Subsidy or is exempt from the imposition of 
Stormwater Charges. 

10. Stormwater Charge Credits shall be in effect for a period of up to five (5) years or as otherwise 
specified at the time of approval of the Credit Application, subject to compliance with the 
credit approval terms. Stormwater Charge Credits will expire if not renewed prior to the 
expiration date of the credit approval. 

 
11. An updated  Credit Application must be submitted to the City no later than three (3) months 

after any Material Change to the last approved Credit Application. Any failure to submit or 
late submission of the application may result in a discontinuance of the current credit 
amount. The City may adjust (increase or decrease) or terminate the current credit amount 
based on the updated Credit Application. 

 
12. An application to renew approved Stormwater Charge Credits must be submitted to the City 

no later than six (6) months prior to the expiration date of the most recent credit approval. 
Any late submission of the application may result in a discontinuance of the current credit 
amount. The City may adjust (increase or decrease) the current credit amount. 

 
13. The City reserves the right to conduct audits of, and inspect without hindrance, stormwater 

management works for which Stormwater Charge Credits have been approved. 
 
 
 
SUBSIDIES 

 

14. The City is entitled to provide a Stormwater Charge Subsidy by way of a grant made pursuant 
to s. 107 of the Municipal Act, 2001 to reduce or eliminate the amount of Stormwater Charge 
payable by the following persons: 

 
(1) Property Owners of a property which is a Place of Worship;  

 
(2) Property Owners of a property which is a Veterans’ Organization Property; and 
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(3) Low-Income Seniors and Disabled Persons. 
 
EXEMPTIONS 
 
15. A Property Owner may be partially or totally exempt from the Stormwater Charge if they 

qualify for a Legal Exemption and/or a Technical Exemption: 
(1) An entity occupying a Property has a Legal Exemption if it is not legally subject to 

municipal fees and charges; and 
(2) A Property, in whole or part has a Technical Exemption if it drains directly to a point 

outside the municipal boundary of the City of Brampton without using the City’s 
stormwater drainage system. 

16. A Property Owner shall notify the City in writing when there is a Material Change made to a 
Property that could affect the distribution of an exemption amount or the validity of the 
approved Stormwater Charge exemption amount. Failure to comply may result in the 
cancellation of the exemption for that property. 

 
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT 

 

17. The Region of Peel is hereby authorized to invoice and collect the City’s Stormwater Charges 
pursuant to this Schedule I, together with any interest and fees related to such collection. 

 
18. The Region of Peel shall deliver a Stormwater Bill, on behalf of the City, to each Property 

Owner upon whom a Stormwater Charge is imposed under this Schedule I in the same 
manner as the Region of Peel’s water and wastewater utility charges and shall be itemized 
on the same monthly or quarterly invoice or separately as a Stormwater Charge-only 
invoice. 

 
19. Payment of all Stormwater Charges imposed by the City under this Schedule I is due and 

payable upon receipt of a Stormwater Bill. Stormwater Charge credits under the Credit 
Program will be processed and reflected on the Stormwater Bill. 

 
20. No person shall be entitled to any discounts for the early payment of any Stormwater 

Charge under this Schedule I. 
 
21. Interest on any outstanding accounts shall be applied and calculated at the then current 

Region of Peel interest charge for late payment. Interest shall accrue from the due date, and 
shall be added to the next subsequent Stormwater Bill that is issued, together with unpaid 
and carried-forward Stormwater Charges. 

 
22. If Stormwater Charges are not paid when due and remain outstanding, the Region of Peel may 

enforce collection of the Stormwater Charges under this Schedule I in the same manner as 
Region of Peel water and wastewater charges. 

 
23. A Stormwater Charge imposed upon a Property Owner under this Schedule I, which shall be 

deemed to include any interest charges, penalties and all costs of collection, constitutes a 
debt of the person to the City and to the Region of Peel. 

 

24. Notwithstanding Section 21 of this Schedule I, all costs, including any interest on such costs, 
recoverable by the City and the Region of Peel pursuant to this Schedule I or otherwise 
pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001, may be recovered by any lawful means available to the 
City and Region of Peel, and such recovery methods may include pursuant to subsection 398(2) 
of the Municipal Act, 2001 and any outstanding monies owed with respect to Stormwater 
Charges may be added to the tax roll of the property in respect of the money owed, and shall 
be collected in the same manner as municipal taxes.  

 
25. The Planning Commissioner shall have delegated authority and is authorized to: 

 
(1) approve or reject any application submitted for Stormwater Charge credit or update 
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or renewal of said credit; 
 

(2) impose such terms and conditions to the approval of any application under this 
Schedule I as the Planning Commissioner considers appropriate; 

 
(3) determine and decide any Appeal under this Schedule I; 

 
(4) approve or reject Adjustments as described in Section 35; 

 
(5) from time to time make such revisions and amendments to the City’s Stormwater Charge 

Credit Manual as the Planning Commissioner may determine as necessary or 
appropriate; 

 
(6) enter into maintenance agreements regarding maintenance of private stormwater 

infrastructure; 
 

and the decision of the Planning Commissioner shall be final and binding. 
 

26. The Finance Commissioner shall have delegated authority and is authorized to adjust the 
Stormwater Charge on any property, to the extent it is deemed appropriate due to a Billing 
Error, and the account may be retroactively recalculated for a period not exceeding one (1) 
year from the date of detection with resulting credits or charges being applied to the 
Property Owner’s Stormwater Account, and the decision of the Finance Commissioner shall be 
final and binding. 

 
27. Notwithstanding any other section of this Schedule I, the City reserves the right to conduct 

site inspections and may, at any reasonable time, enter and inspect any property, to review 
eligibility and may suspend, reduce or cancel credits if the approved stormwater management 
practices or measures on the property no longer meet the performance criteria as 
documented in the Stormwater Charge Credit Application or the credit update or renewal 
application and/or its supporting documentation and/or the terms and conditions for the 
Stormwater Charge credit approval, update or renewal. 

 
28. A Stormwater Charge credit may be suspended, reduced or cancelled by the City under 

the following circumstances: 
 

(1) failure of an applicable Property Owner to make Stormwater Charge payments 
as invoiced by the Region of Peel; 

 
(2) failure of an applicable Property Owner to meet the terms and conditions of the 

credit approval; 
 

(3) submission of inaccurate or false information by the Applicant; 
 

(4) failure of the Applicant to maintain a stormwater management practice or measure 
as required by the terms and conditions of the credit approval; 

 
(5) failure of a stormwater management practice or measure to operate or meet the 

performance criteria as documented in the Applicant’s Stormwater Charge Credit 
Application or credit update or renewal application and/or its supporting 
documentation and/or the terms and conditions for the Stormwater Charge credit 
approval, update or renewal; or, 

 
(6) failure to submit a complete Stormwater Charge credit renewal application by the 

deadline provided in this Schedule I. 
 
29. A reduction or cancellation of a Stormwater Charge Credit, Technical Exemption, and/or Legal 

Exemption may be appealed by the Applicant in writing to the Planning Commissioner. The 
decision of the Planning Commissioner shall be considered final and binding. 
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30. Where the City determines that a stormwater management practice or measure is in a state 
of disrepair or no longer functions as approved, the Applicant shall reimburse to the City the 
entire amount of the credit received in respect of the property since the date that the 
application was approved, updated or renewed or since the last inspection by the City, 
whichever is later. If the credit has been cancelled, the Applicant may not re-apply for a 
credit for a period of twelve (12) months. 

 
APPEALS 

 
31. An Applicant will not be required to pay a service fee for any of the following Appeals: 

 
 

PERMITTED BASIS FOR 
APPEAL CATEGORY EXPLANATION 

Not Subject to 
Stormwater Charge 

A. Legal 
exemption 

The entity occupying the subject property 
area is not legally subject to municipal 
fees and charges 

B. Technical 
exemption 

A property, in whole or part, drains directly 
to a point outside the municipal boundary 
of the City of Brampton without using the 
City’s stormwater drainage system. 

Inaccurate Stormwater 
Charge Assessment 

A. Incorrect 
category 

The property has been incorrectly 
identified as “single residential” or “multi-
residential and/or non-residential” 

B. Incorrect tier A single residential property is not in the 
correct size tier, based on its roofprint 
area assessment 

C. Inaccurate 
impervious 
Area 
assessment 

For multi-residential and/or non- 
residential property only: the total 
impervious area assessment is not 
accurate 

For single residential property only: the 
roofprint area assessment is not 
accurate 

Stormwater 
Reductions 

A. Eligibility for 
Stormwater 
Charge Subsidy 

A property is entitled to a subsidy 

B. Amount of 
Subsidy 

The portion of a property that qualifies 
for a stormwater subsidy is not correct 

C. Eligibility for 
Credit 

A property may or may not be eligible for 
a  credit 

D. Amount of 
Credit 

The amount of credit approved for an 
Applicant’s property is not appropriate 

 

32. The filing of an Appeal does not stay the requirement for payment of a Stormwater Charge. Any 
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Stormwater Charge billed during the course of the Appeal will be due and payable upon receipt 
and remain subject to the Region of Peel’s standard collection processes. 

 
33. Adjustments made as a result of an Appeal shall take effect in accordance with to the following 

schedule: 
 

(1) Appeal within first year of Credit Program (2020): Adjustments that result from an 
Appeal which was received on or before December 31, 2020 will be retroactive from 
date of first billing. 

 
(2) Appeal from January 1, 2021 onward: Adjustments that result from an Appeal which is 

received on or after January 1, 2021 will be retroactive from date of receipt of the 
Appeal by the Stormwater Charge Manager. 

 
(3) Notwithstanding subsections (1) and (2) above, any Adjustment as a result of a 

credit update application under section 11 will be retroactive up to the date of the 
subject Material Change as determined by the City. Where the change results in an 
increased credit, the additional amount will be retroactive for a maximum period 
of six (6) months. 

 
34. A Person filing an Appeal will be contacted within fifteen (15) business days of submitting a 

request, subject to the volume of requests received by the City, and may be asked to provide 
further information to complete review of the Appeal.  

 
35. The City may make Adjustments to the Stormwater Charge, such as to revise, modify or 

amend a Stormwater Charge assessment, subsidy eligibility, subsidy amount, legal 
exemption, technical exemption or credit, including revised or new criteria in the Credit 
Program. Adjustments include, but are not limited to updates to impervious area 
assessments as a result of new geomatics information, changes to a property due to 
redevelopment, changes to MPAC data, and inspections/audits of properties receiving 
stormwater credits. 

 
36. Appeals will follow the appeal process as determined by the Planning Commissioner as set 

out in Appendix “B” to this Schedule I. 
 
GENERAL 

 

37. Appendices “A” and “B” shall form and be an integral part of this Schedule I. 
 
38. Should any part of this Schedule I, including any part of Appendix “A” or Appendix “B”, be 

determined by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or of no force and effect, it is 
the stated intention of Council that such invalid part of the Schedule I shall be severable and 
that the remainder of this Schedule I, including the remainder of Appendices “A” and “B”, as 
applicable, shall continue to operate and to be in force and effect. 

 
39. Words importing the singular number shall include the plural, and words importing the 

masculine gender shall include the feminine, and the converse of the foregoing also 
applies, unless the context of the Schedule I otherwise requires. 

 
40. Any decision or determination required to be made by the City or any official of the City under 

this Schedule I shall be made in the sole and absolute discretion of the City or the City official. 
 
41. This Schedule shall come into force and effect on June 1, 2024 until March 31, 2025. 
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APPENDIX “A” 
STORMWATER FEE AND CHARGE RATE 

 
Stormwater Fee and Charge Rate per Stormwater Billing Unit = $92.03 
 

The Stormwater Fee and Charge Rate is subject to such Adjustments as may be approved by Council from time to time. 
 

Property Category Tier Typical Properties Included Roofprint Range  
(m2) 

Stormwater Billing 
Units 

Charge Basis 

Charge (# billing units x 
Stormwater Fee and 

Charge Rate per Billing 
Unit) 

Single Residential 
(SFH) 

Extra Small Town/rowhouses and residential freehold condos 23.40 - 105.49 
0.5 

To be assigned based 
on roofprint 

impervious area to 
the satisfaction of the 
Stormwater Charge 

Manager 

$46.02 

Small Semis, linked homes and  
small single detached homes 105.50 – 140.49  

0.7 
$64.42 

Medium 
Medium single  

detached homes  140.50 – 220.49 1.0 $92.03 

Large Large single detached homes 220.50 – 250.49 1.3 $119.64 

Extra Large Very large single detached homes > 250.49 1.8 $165.65 

Property Category Tier Typical Properties Included Roofprint Range  
(m2) 

Stormwater 
Billing Units Charge Basis Charge 

Other (OTH) no tier 

Multi-residential, non-residential and mixed-use 
properties, including institutional, industrial and 

commercial properties and multi- residential 
properties ( apartment/condo buildings), with at 

least 23.40 m2 of impervious area. 

Not Applicable 

Total Impervious 
Area (m2) divided by 

234 m2 per billing 
unit 

Individually Measured
Impervious Area 

Total Stormwater Billing 
Units x 

Stormwater Fee and 
Charge Rate per Billing 

Unit 
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APPENDIX “B” 
APPEALS 

 

APPEAL TYPE PROCESS DECISION-MAKING 
AUTHORITY 

1.  Not Subject to 
Stormwater 
Charge 

A. Legal exemption  
 
 

A Property Owner must 
file an Appeal of their 
Stormwater Charge 

Assessment 

 
The outcome of all 
appeals will first be 

decided by the 
Stormwater Charge 
Manager, and may 

require further 
information from the 

applicant. 
 

Applicants who are 
unsatisfied with the 
outcome of a Type 1 

Appeal may appeal the 
decision to the Planning 

Commissioner. 

B. Technical exemption 

2.  Inaccurate 
Stormwater 
Charge 
Assessment 

A. Incorrect category 
B. Incorrect tier 
C. Inaccurate 

impervious area 
assessment 

3.  Incorrect 
Stormwater 
Reductions 

A. Eligibility for 
Stormwater Charge 
Subsidy 

A Property Owner must 
call 311 for more 

information about the 
program and may be 

referred to the 
Stormwater Charge 

Manager 

B. Amount of Subsidy 
C. Eligibility for Credit 
D. Amount of Credit 
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